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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 ___________________________________________________________________________________  

 

This Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (Phase I ESA) of the property located at 3584 Bullock Lane 

in the City of San Luis Obispo, California (the Site) was performed by Haro Environmental for Bullock 

Ranch, LLC.  Haro Environmental performed this Phase I ESA consistent with the American Society for 

Testing and Materials (ASTM) Practice E-1527-13, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: 

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM Standard).  Exceptions to, or deletions from, this 

practice are described in this report. 

 

The purpose of this assessment was to identify known, potential or historic recognized environmental 

conditions (RECs) resulting from historic and/or current uses of hazardous substances or petroleum 

products at the Site.  We understand Bullock Ranch, LLC is considering purchasing the Site and is interested 

in qualifying for the liability protections granted under the Comprehensive Environmental Response, 

Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).  The findings of this environmental assessment are based on 

Haro Environmental’s knowledge of the Site from observations and information gathered during this Phase 

I ESA. 

 

The Site is an approximately 5.6-acre property.  The northern portion of the Site is currently vacant, 

undeveloped land.  The central portion of the Site is used for storage and welding.  Development at the Site 

occurs at the southwest portion and includes one residence, one barn, and a storage shed.  Multiple 

temporary structures (e.g., travel trailers and C-trains) and several outbuildings are present.  The Site has 

been designated San Luis Obispo County Assessor’s Parcel Number 053-061-053.  Undeveloped land and 

rural residential land uses are present to the north, northeast, east, and southeast, and Bullock Lane followed 

by railroad tracks are present to the southwest. 

 

Results of a regulatory agency database search indicate the Site is not listed in any of the databases searched 

by EDR.  Several nearby properties were listed in the databases searched, however, based on either the 

distance from the Site, the location of these properties relative to the Site (i.e., at a lower elevation), or on 

the type of listing (non-release facility with no violations), these nearby listed properties are not expected 

to pose an environmental concern to the Site. 

 

A review of historic aerial photographs, topographic maps and city directories listings indicate the Site 

vacant, undeveloped land from at least 1897 through at least 1939, developed with the residence and barn 

by at least 1949, used for storage by at least 1989, and in its present day configuration by at least 2005. 
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A reconnaissance of the Site was conducted by a Haro Environmental representative on August 29, 2018 

accompanied by Mr. Mike Fontes, Site tenant for the last 34 years.  During the reconnaissance, Haro 

Environmental observed quantities of used motor oil (5-gallon buckets and 55-gallon drums) and multiple 

automotive batteries near the welding area.  Minor staining of the soil surface beneath the motor oil storage 

was observed.  Multiple non-functioning automobiles and equipment were observed near the center of the 

Site with minor soil staining present.  Two groundwater wells were observed at the Site with one adjacent 

to the north of the residence and the other west of the welding area.  Two above-ground storage tanks 

(ASTs) were observed west of the welding area and are reportedly used to store well water. 

 

Based on the data gathered and reviewed during this Phase I ESA, Haro Environmental identified the 

following recognized environmental condition: 

 

 The presence of 5-gallon buckets and 55-gallon drums of used motor oil without secondary 

containment. 

 

The 5-gallon buckets and 55-gallon drums of waste oil should be removed from the Site and disposed of in 

accordance with applicable state and local rules and regulations.  Because no significant stating of the soil 

beneath the waste oil storage was noted during the site reconnaissance, the presence of 5-gallon buckets 

and 55-gallon drums of waste oil is not expected to pose a significant environmental concern to soil, soil 

vapor, and groundwater beneath the Site. 

 

During preparation of this Phase I ESA, Haro Environmental identified the following conditions to note: 

 

 The presence of automotive batteries. 

 

 The presence of used auto tires. 

 

 The presence of stained soil and asphalt. 
 

 The presence of non-functioning automobiles and equipment 

 

The presence of automotive batteries, used auto tires, stained soil and asphalt, and non-functioning 

automobiles and equipment should be removed from the Site and disposed of in accordance with applicable 

state and local rules and regulations, and are not expected to pose a significant environmental concern to 

soil, soil vapor, and groundwater beneath the Site.   
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1.0 INTRODUCTION 

 ___________________________________________________________________________________  

 

This Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (Phase I ESA) of the property located at 3584 Bullock Lane 

in the City of San Luis Obispo, California (the Site) was performed by Haro Environmental for Bullock 

Ranch, LLC.  A site vicinity map is provided on Plate 1.  Haro Environmental performed this Phase I ESA 

consistent with the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Practice E-1527-13, Standard 

Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM 

Standard).  Exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 7.0 this report. 

 

 

1.1 PURPOSE 

This Phase I ESA was conducted in an effort to identify known, potential or historic recognized 

environmental conditions (RECs) resulting from historic and/or current uses of the Site.  We understand 

this information will be used to qualify for the liability protections granted under the Comprehensive 

Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).  The ASTM Standard defines a 

REC as: 

 

“The presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a 

property: (1) due to any release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to 

the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the 

environment.” The term includes hazardous substances or petroleum products even under 

conditions in compliance with laws.  The term is not intended to include de minimis conditions that 

generally do not present a threat to human health or the environment and that generally would not 

be the subject of an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental 

agencies. Conditions determined to be de minimis are not recognized environmental conditions” 

 

The ASTM Standard defines a historical REC as: 

 

“An environmental condition which in the past would have been considered a recognized 

environmental condition, but which may or may not be considered a recognized environmental 

condition currently.”  For example, a historical REC could be identified if a past release of any 

hazardous substances or petroleum products has occurred in connection with the property and has 
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been remediated to the satisfaction of the lead regulatory agency as evidenced by a no further action 

letter or a case closure determination. 

 

At the request of Bullock Ranch, LLC, whom we understand is considering purchasing the Site, Haro 

Environmental has completed this Phase I ESA.  This report is subject to the limitations presented in this 

Phase I ESA report. 

 

This report describes Haro Environmental’s assessment methodology, presents our findings, and provides 

our opinion as to the potential presence of RECs in connection with the Site. 

 

 

1.2 SCOPE OF SERVICES 

The scope of services conducted for this study included the following tasks:  

 

 Perform an on-site reconnaissance to identify indicators of the existence of hazardous materials or 

petroleum products.   

 

 Observe adjacent or nearby properties from the Site and public thoroughfares in an attempt to see 

if such properties are likely to use, store, generate, or dispose of hazardous materials or petroleum 

products.  

 

 Obtain and review an environmental records database search from Environmental Data Resources, 

Inc. (EDR) to acquire information about the potential for hazardous materials to exist at on-site or 

at nearby properties. 

 

 Review the current U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) topographic map to obtain information about 

topography and uses of the Site and nearby properties.  

 

 Review historic aerial photographs, topographic maps, and city directories listings to obtain 

information about historic uses of the Site and adjacent properties. 

 

 Review California Division of Oil and Gas records to obtain information about historic oil and gas 

activity in the vicinity of the Site.   
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 Conduct interviews with persons familiar with the Site development and local and/or State 

government agencies to obtain information about current and historic uses of the property. 

 

 Prepare this report documenting the findings of the Phase I study. 

 

Our scope of services did not include any inquiries with respect to non-scope ASTM considerations 

including but not limited to asbestos containing materials, radon gas, lead-based paint, lead in drinking 

water, mold, wetlands, regulatory compliance, cultural and historic resources, industrial hygiene, health 

and safety, ecological resources, endangered species, indoor air quality, electromagnetic fields or geologic 

hazards. 
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2.0 SITE SETTING 

 ___________________________________________________________________________________  

 

The Site setting presented in this section describes the condition of the Site at the time of the Phase I ESA.  

Tables 2-1 and 2-2 summarize the physical characteristics of the Site and adjoining properties.  A Site and 

Adjacent Land Use Map is provided on Plate 2. 

 

 

2.1 SITE DESCRIPTION 

Table 2-1 provides a summary of the physical location and size of the Site, as well as the current uses.  This 

information was obtained from review of various maps (such as topographic maps and tax assessor maps), 

aerial photographs, and a site visit.  Additional site description information was obtained during the site 

visit; please refer to the Section 5.0 of the report that covers site reconnaissance information. 

 

 

TABLE 2-1 
SITE LOCATION AND LAND USE 

Parameter Information/Comments 
Location The Site is located at the north side of Bullock Lane in an area of rural 

residential land uses. 
Assessor’s Parcel No. (APN) 053-061-053 
Section, Township, and Range Section 1, Township 31 South, Range 12 East of the Mount Diablo 

Base and Meridian. 
Current Use The Site is currently in residential land use and is developed with 

one residence, a barn, and multiple storage sheds.  

 

 

2.2 REGIONAL GEOLOGY AND HYDROGEOLOGY 

Information on regional geology and hydrogeology is presented in Table 2-2.  This information was 

obtained from published data and maps of the Site vicinity. 
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TABLE 2-2 
PHYSICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS 

Geologic/Hydrogeologic 
Parameter 

 
Information/Comments 

Site Topography Based on a review of the USGS San Luis Obispo, California 7.5 minute 
Topographic Quadrangle Map dated 2012, elevation at the Site ranges 
from approximately 215 feet above Mean Sea Level (MSL) at the 
southwest corner to approximately 240 feet above MSL at the northwest 
corner, with relief across the Site generally sloping to the southwest.  
Surface/stormwater water runoff flows towards Bullock Lane.  

Site Geology and Soil 
Types 

The Site is located within the Coast Ranges of the California Geomorphic 
Provinces (CGS, 2002).  The Coast Ranges are characterized by a series 
of northwest trending ranges and valleys, sub-parallel to faults branching 
from the San Andres Fault.  These ranges extend into southern California 
and are bound on the east by the Great Valley, on the south by the 
Transverse Ranges, to the west by the Pacific Ocean, and to the north by 
the Klamath Mountains. 

According to the Geologic Map of the San Luis Obispo 7.5-Minute 
Quadrangle (CGS, 2010), the Site is underlain by Holocene- to late-
Pleistocene-aged alluvial flood plain deposits.  Beneath the alluvium is 
bedrock of the Jurassic-Cretaceous age Franciscan Formation.  The 
Franciscan Formation is dominated by serpentinite, metavolcanic rocks, 
chert, and greywacke sandstone (DWR, 1975). 

According to the Geocheck® section of the EDR report (Appendix A), 
soils at the Site are dominated by the Cropley soils.  Cropley soils have a 
clay surface texture with a high shrink-swell potential, and are classified 
by very slow infiltration rates and are moderately well drained.  

Site Hydrogeologic 
Setting 

The Site is not located within a groundwater basin as defined in 
California’s Groundwater Bulletin 118 (DWR, 2017). 

According to the GeoCheck® section of the EDR report (Appendix A), 
there are no groundwater wells located within a one-quarter mile radius of 
the Site.  Two groundwater wells were observed at the Site and the 
locations are indicated on Plate 2. 

 

2.3 ADJOINING AREA LAND USE 

A drive-by survey of the area adjoining to the Site was performed by Haro Environmental personnel on 

August 29, 2018.  The results of this survey indicate rural residential land uses are present to the west, 

undeveloped land to the north and east, and Bullock Lane followed by railroad tracks to the southwest.  Site 

and adjoining land uses are depicted on Plate 2. 
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2.4 LOCATION AND LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS 

The Site is located on the north side of Bullock Lane, southeast of Orcutt Road, and is identified by the 

County of San Luis Obispo Assessors office as APN 053-061-053. 

 

 

2.5 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION 

Mr. Barry Ephraim, Partner with Bullock Ranch, LLC, was interviewed for actual knowledge pertaining to 

the Site to help identify the possibility of RECs in connection with the Site.  A copy of a user questionnaire 

completed by Mr. Ephraim is provided in Appendix B.  The results of the interview are provided below. 

 

2.5.1 Title Records 

Haro Environmental was provided and reviewed the Preliminary Title Report dated August 3, 2018 

prepared by First American Title Company.  No information regarding deed restrictions or environmental 

liens were noted during our review of the August 3, 2018 Preliminary Title Report.  A copy of the Title 

Report is provided in Appendix B. 

 

2.5.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations 

Mr. Ephraim is unaware of any information pertaining to environmental liens or activity and use limitations 

for the Site.  Haro Environmental was not provided with a copy of an environmental lien records search for 

the Site. 

 

2.5.3 Specialized Knowledge 

Mr. Ephraim did not provide Haro Environmental with any information pertaining to specialized knowledge 

or experience regarding the Site. 

 

2.5.4 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information 

Mr. Ephraim did not provide Haro Environmental with and was not aware of any information pertaining to 

commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the Site with the exception of the present 

use of the Site for welding and vehicle storage. 
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2.5.5 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues 

Mr. Ephraim was not aware of and did not provide Haro Environmental with any information pertaining to 

a valuation reduction for the Site relative to any known environmental issues. 

 

2.5.6 Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information 

Mr. Ephraim indicated that based on his knowledge and experience related to the property, there are no 

obvious indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of contamination at the Site. 

 

2.5.7 Reason for Performing Phase I ESA 

The purpose of this Phase I ESA was to assess the environmental conditions of the Site, taking into account 

commonly and reasonably ascertainable information. 

 

2.5.8 Other 

No other information pertinent to the condition of the Site was provided to Haro Environmental by Mr. 

Ephraim. 

 

 

2.6 ENVIRONMENTAL LIENS 

No environmental lien search was conducted by the preparer or the user of this Phase I report. 
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3.0 RECORDS REVIEW 

 ___________________________________________________________________________________  

 

Government agency database records are sources of information that may be helpful in evaluating activities 

that may have contributed to a release of hazardous substances or petroleum products to soil and/or 

groundwater.  Haro Environmental contracted a government agency database search from EDR.  A copy of 

the EDR report, which specifies the approximate minimum search distance for each public list as defined 

in the ASTM Standard, is included as Appendix A. 

 

The subject Site was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.   

 

Results of the regulatory agency database search performed by EDR indicate multiple properties are listed 

within the approximate minimum search distance, however, based on either distance from the Site, the 

topographic position relative to the Site (i.e., at a lower elevation), or on the nature of the listing (non-

release site or site with no violations), these nearby listed properties would not be expected to pose an 

environmental concern to the Site (see Appendix A for a complete listing of properties reported and 

acronyms used by EDR). 

 

3.1 RESULTS OF DATABASE SEARCH 

The following sections contain information on the results of the government records search conducted by 

EDR.  Opinions presented below are based on information provided in EDR’s report (unless otherwise 

noted) and on criteria such as distance from the Site, anticipated groundwater movement direction in the 

vicinity of the Site, and the nature of any reported unauthorized releases.  In assessing the potential impact 

to buildings materials, soil, soil vapor, and/or groundwater beneath the Site, the shallowest groundwater 

was considered with an anticipated groundwater movement direction assumed to follow the local 

topographic gradient to the southwest.   

 

3.1.1 Subject Property 

The Site was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.   
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3.1.2 Adjacent and/or Nearby Properties 

Multiple properties near the Site were listed in the databases searched by EDR, however, based on either 

distance from the Site or on the nature of the listing (non-release site), none of these nearby listed properties 

would be expected to pose an environmental concern to the Site (see Appendix A for a complete listing of 

properties reported and acronyms used by EDR). 

 

3.1.3 Orphan List 

Sites not plotted by EDR due to poor or inadequate address information are referred to as orphan sites.  

There were two unmapped orphan sites listed in the EDR Report.  The orphan summary/unmapped sites 

report was reviewed by Haro Environmental to assess the potential for off-site properties to affect the 

subject Site.  Because they have incomplete addresses, these orphan sites are not practically reviewable as 

defined by the ASTM standard.  However, based upon the street names, locations reported, and Haro 

Environmental’s knowledge of the area, the orphan/unmapped sites identified by EDR would not be 

expected to pose a significant environmental concern to subsurface soils, soil vapor, or groundwater at the 

Site. 

 

3.1.4 Non-ASTM Issues 

Assessment of non-ASTM issues including but not limited to asbestos containing materials, lead-based 

paint, lead in drinking water, mold, regulatory compliance, cultural and historic resources, industrial 

hygiene, health and safety, ecological resources, endangered species, indoor air quality, electromagnetic 

fields or geologic hazards were not included as part of this Phase I ESA. 

 

 

3.2 OTHER RECORDS REVIEWED 

The following additional sources of information were reviewed as part of this Phase I ESA. 

 

3.2.1 Public Agency Records 

Building permit information was requested from the City of San Luis Obispo Planning and Building 

Department and no information was obtained.  Building permit information was also requested from the 

County of San Luis Obispo Planning and Building Department and as of the writing of this report the 

County has not responded to our request for information.  If the County provides information after the 
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Phase I ESA report is published that changes the findings of this Phase I ESA, an addendum letter will be 

forwarded to Bullock Ranch, LLC detailing the findings and providing an opinion regarding the potential 

to impact soil, soil vapor, and/or groundwater beneath the Site. 

 

The following additional public agencies were contacted regarding files for the Site and indicated they do 

not maintain files for the Site. 

 

 County of San Luis Obispo Environmental Health Services (CSLOEHS) 

 California Department of Toxic Substances Control (Envirostor Website) 

 County of San Luis Obispo Air Pollution Control District 

 City of San Luis Obispo Fire Department 

 Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board 

 State Water Resources Control Board (Geotracker website) 

 

3.2.2 Previous Environmental Reports 

No previous environmental reports were provided to Haro Environmental for review. 
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4.0 SITE HISTORY 

 ___________________________________________________________________________________  

 

The history of the site was researched to identify obvious uses of the site back to the first developed use, or 

at least 40 years ago, whichever is earlier or readily available. 

 

Several data gaps since 1940 of greater than 5 years were identified in the historical records reviewed and 

included the years from 1942 to 1948 and from 1979 to 1987.  These data gaps are considered insignificant 

because the site use appears to be similar during the data gaps or the site use is well documented via other 

historical research documents. 

 

4.1 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS 

A review of historical aerial photography may indicate past activities at a property that may not be 

documented by other means, or observed during a site visit.  The effectiveness of this technique depends 

on the scale and quality of the photographs and the available coverage.  Aerial photographs were obtained 

from several historical photograph collections through EDR.  A tabulation of the aerial photographs 

reviewed is presented in Table 4-1. 

 

TABLE 4-1 
HISTORICAL AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS REVIEWED 

Date Approximate Scale Source 
1939 1” = 500’ US Army 
1949 1” = 500’ Park 
1956 1” = 500’ Hycon 
1965 1” = 500’ Mark Hurd 
1972 1” = 500’ Mark Hurd 
1989 1” = 500’ USGS 
1994 1” = 500’ USGS/DOQQ 
2005 1” = 500’ USDA/NAIP 
2006 1” = 500’ USDA/NAIP 
2009 1” = 500’ USDA/NAIP 
2010 1” = 500’ USDA/NAIP 
2012 1” = 500’ USDA/NAIP 

Note: Aerial photographs only provide information on indications of land use 
and no conclusions regarding the release of hazardous substances or 
petroleum products can be drawn from the review of photographs alone. 
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Copies of the reviewed aerial photographs are included in Appendix A.  The following is a summary of our 

review of these photographs. 

 

 1939 – The Site appears as vacant, undeveloped land.  Adjacent properties are vacant, undeveloped 

land. The rail road tracks are present to the southwest and Bullock Lane appears as a dirt road.  

 

 1949 – The Site appears developed with the present day barn.  Surrounding properties appear 

similar to the 1939 photograph. 

 

 1956 – The Site and surrounding properties appear similar to the 1949 aerial photograph with the 

exception of residential development to the west. 

 

 1965 – The Site and surrounding properties appear similar to the 1956 aerial photograph.   

 

 1972 – The Site and surrounding properties appear similar to the 1965 aerial photograph.   
 

 1989 – The quality of the photograph is low such that specific uses are unable to be discerned.  The 

Site and surrounding area appears similar to the 1972 aerial photograph with the exception of 

increased use of the Site. 

 

 1994 – The Site and surrounding properties appear similar to the 1989 aerial photograph with the 

exception of the addition of several out-buildings on the Site near the northwestern property 

boundary.  

 

 2005 – The Site appears in its present day configuration.  Surrounding properties appear similar to 

the 1994 aerial photograph. 

 

 2006 – The Site and surrounding properties appear similar to the 2005 aerial photograph. 

 

 2009 – The Site and surrounding properties appear similar to the 2006 aerial photograph. 

 

 2010 – The Site and surrounding properties appear similar to the 2009 aerial photograph. 
 

 2012 – The Site and surrounding properties appear similar to the 2010 aerial photograph. 
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4.2 HISTORICAL TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS 

Haro Environmental contacted EDR for information regarding historical topographic maps of the Site 

vicinity.  The topographic maps reviewed for this assessment are listed below in Table 4-2.  Copies of the 

maps are included in Appendix A. 

 

TABLE 4-2 
HISTORICAL TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS REVIEWED 

Year Quadrangle Series Scale 
1897 San Luis 30 minute 1:125,000 
1903 San Luis 30 minute 1:125,000 
1916 San Luis Obispo 15 minute 1:62,500 
1931 San Luis Obispo 15 minute 1:62,500 
1942 San Luis Obispo 15 minute 1:62,500 
1948 San Luis Obispo 15 minute 1:50,000 
1954 San Luis Obispo 15 minute 1:62,500 
1960 San Luis Obispo 7.5 minute 1:24,000 
1967 San Luis Obispo 7.5 minute 1:24,000 

1979 Photorevised from 1965 San Luis Obispo 7.5 minute 1:24,000 
1988 Photorevised from 1965 San Luis Obispo 7.5 minute 1:24,000 
1994 Photorevised from 1965 San Luis Obispo 7.5 minute 1:24,000 

2000 San Luis Obispo 7.5 minute 1:24,000 

 

The Site is located on the east side of Bullock Lane at an elevation of approximately 230 feet above MSL.  

Orcutt Road is present approximately 1,000 feet north of the Site.  Copies of the reviewed historic 

topographic maps are included in Appendix A.  The following is a summary of our review of the maps. 

 

 1897 – The Site and surrounding properties are depicted as undeveloped. A railroad is depicted 

southwest of the Site. 

 

 1900 – The Site and surrounding properties are depicted similar to the 1897 map. 

 

 1916 – The Site and surrounding properties are depicted similar to the 1900 map. 

 

 1942 – The Site and surrounding properties are depicted similar to the 1916 map with the exception 

of Bullock Lane depicted as a dirt road in its present day location. 

 

 1948 –The Site and surrounding properties are depicted as similar to the 1942 map. 
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 1952– The Site and surrounding properties are depicted similar to the 1948 map with the exception 

of Bullock Lane depicted as paved and additional structures depicted in the area. 

 

 1965 –The Site and surrounding properties are depicted similar to the 1952 map. 
 

 1979 – The Site and surrounding properties are similar to the 1965 map.  
 

 1994 – The Site and surrounding properties are similar to the 1965 map with the exception of 

increased development in the commercial area southwest of the railroad tracks.  
 

 1995 – The Site and surrounding properties are similar to the 1993 map with the exception of 

shading replacing the individual building depictions.  
 

 2012 – Developed zoning and individual structure depictions have been removed.  The Site and 

surrounding properties are depicted similar to the 1995 map. 

 

 

4.3 SANBORN® FIRE INSURANCE MAPS 

Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps provide historical land use information in some metropolitan areas and 

small, established towns.  No Sanborn Fire Insurance Map coverage was available for the Site. 

 

 

4.4 CITY DIRECTORIES 

Haro Environmental contacted EDR to obtain a historical City Directory Abstract, which lists the names 

and/or businesses that historically occupied an address. The City Directory Abstract, which covers the 

period from 1967 to 2014, provides tenant information for an address and/or adjoining streets.  The City 

Directories reviewed did not provide information which would pose an environmental concern to the Site.  

The complete EDR City Directory Abstract listing results is provided in Appendix A.   

 

 

4.5 OIL AND GAS MAPS 

Maps provided online by the California Department of Conservation, Division of Oil, Gas, and Geothermal 

Resources were reviewed to determine the current or historic presence of oil or gas wells in the vicinity of 
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the Site (DOGGR, 2014).  The maps reviewed indicate there are no oil or gas wells located within a one-

mile radius of the Site.  

 

4.6 CRUDE OIL PIPELINES 

The National Pipeline Mapping System maintained by the Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety 

Administration was reviewed for the presence of gas and hazardous liquid transmission pipelines, and the 

results indicate there is one gas transmission pipeline located approximately 700 feet southwest of the Site. 

(PHMSA, 2017).  This pipeline is reportedly owned by Southern California Gas Company and carries 

natural gas.  Based on the contents of this pipeline and distance from the Site, impacts to soil, soil vapor, 

and/or groundwater beneath the Site are not expected. 

 

 

4.7 CHAIN OF TITLE RECORDS 

Haro Environmental was provided and reviewed the Preliminary Title Report dated August 3, 2018 

prepared by First American Title Company.  No information regarding deed restrictions or environmental 

liens were noted during our review of the August 3, 2018 Preliminary Title Report.  A copy of the Title 

Report is provided in Appendix B. 
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5.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE AND INTERVIEWS 

 ___________________________________________________________________________________  

 

Haro Environmental’s assessment activities included a site reconnaissance.  This section summarizes the 

findings from the site reconnaissance. 

 

 

5.1 SITE RECONNAISSANCE 

5.1.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions 

Mr. Elliot Haro of Haro Environmental performed a reconnaissance of the Site on August 29, 2018 

accompanied by Mr. Mike Fontes, Site tenant for the last 34 years.  The site reconnaissance was conducted 

by: 1) observing the Site from public thoroughfares, 2) observing the adjoining properties from public 

thoroughfares, 3) observing the interior of the onsite structures, 4) observing the exterior of the onsite 

structures, 5) backtracking to correlate exterior features with interior features, as necessary, and 6) 

observing the Site from walking paths.  The purpose of the site reconnaissance was to identify the presence 

or likely presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products under conditions that indicate an existing 

release, a past release, or threat of release into soil, groundwater, or surface water at the Site (recognized 

environmental conditions).  Observations from the site reconnaissance are summarized in the following 

sections.  A photolog of photographs taken during the site reconnaissance is included as Appendix C. 

 

5.1.2 Current Use of the Property and Adjoining Properties 

The Site is currently used for residential purposes.  The current tenant uses the center of the property for 

welding and auto/equipment storage. 

 

Properties to the northeast and southeast are undeveloped land and are in the process of being developed.  

Residential land use is present to the northwest and Bullock Lane followed by railroad tracks is present to 

the southwest.  Nearby land uses are depicted on Plate 2. 

 



 

 
2018-0921_3584 Bullock Phase I ESA-FINAL Page 17 Haro Environmental, Inc. 

5.1.3 General Description of Structures 

There are three permanent and multiple temporary structures present at the Site.  The permeant structures 

include one residence (Photo #17), a barn (Photo #18), and a storage shed.  The residence is 

approximately 2,000-square feet, wood-frame construction with stucco siding constructed on a raised 

foundation.  The barn and storage shed are wood-frame construction and wood siding constructed slab-

on-grade. 

 

5.1.4 Interior and Exterior Observations 

The interior of the residence was not observed.  The interior of the barn is used for equipment, tools, and 

household items storage, and the storage shed is used for material and household items. 

 

The exterior center portion of the Site is used for a welding area and auto/equipment storage.  Multiple 

non-functioning automobiles and equipment are present at the Site (Photos #7 and #9).  Minor staining of 

the soil beneath the auto/equipment storage was noted.  A pile of used auto tires was noted in this area 

(Photo #8). 

 

The welding area is paved with asphalt and contains automotive batteries, compressed gas, and a lathe 

(Photos #12 and #15).  No evidence of spills or leaks from the batteries was noted, and minor staining of 

the asphalt beneath the lathe was observed. 

 

5.1.5 Hazardous Substances and Petroleum Products 

Hazardous substances or petroleum products were observed during the site reconnaissance in the welding 

area and included used motor oil in 5-gallon buckets (Photo #10) and 55-gallon drums (Photo #11).  The 

buckets and drums were unlabeled.  As noted in Section 5.1.4, automotive batteries were observed at the 

welding area. 

 

5.1.6 Unidentified Substance Containers 

Unidentified hazardous substance containers or unidentified containers that might contain hazardous 

substances were observed during the site reconnaissance.  These containers are discussed in Section 5.1.5. 
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5.1.7 Storage Tanks 

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental did not observe evidence of underground storage 

tanks (USTs) at the Site.  Two above-ground storage tanks (ASTs) are present near the welding area and 

according to Mr. Fontes, are used to well water. 

 

5.1.8 Odors 

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental did not identify any strong, pungent, or noxious 

odors. 

 

5.1.9 Pools of Liquid 

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental did not identify any pools of liquid including 

standing surface water.  In addition, sumps containing liquids likely to be hazardous substances or 

petroleum products were not observed. 

 

5.1.10 Drums 

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental did not observe evidence of drums onsite and the 

details regarding these drums are discussed in Section 5.1.5. 

 

5.1.11 Indications of Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) 

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental did not observe evidence of PCBs onsite. 

 

5.1.12 Other Conditions of Concern 

During the site reconnaissance Haro Environmental did not note or observe evidence of any of the 

following: 

 

 Corrosion  

 Clarifiers, and/or sumps  

 Pits, ponds, and/or lagoons  

 Stressed vegetation 
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 Waste water 

 Fill soil 

 

Solid waste was observed at several locations at the Site including within the storage shed (Photo #15), 

behind the residence, and southeast of the residence (Photo #18). 

 

Two groundwater wells were observed at the Site and the locations are shown on Plate 2. 

 

5.2 INTERVIEWS 

Mr. Fontes, property tenant for the last 34 years, was interviewed as part of this Phase I ESA to inquire 

about the current and historic uses of the Site. 

 

Mr. Fontes indicated that he is unaware of the on-site current or historic presence of: 

 

• Pesticides, 

• Fill dirt, 

• Pits, ponds, or lagoons, 

• Underground-ground storage tanks, 

• Vent pipes, fill pipes, or access ways, 

• PCBs. 

 

Mr. Fontes indicated septic tanks are located at the Site west of the residence.  Mr. Fontes indicated stained 

soil and asphalt are present as well as two water wells.  Mr. Fontes also indicated that he is unaware of any 

environmental liens, environmental deed restrictions, land use regulations, engineering controls, 

environmental violations, environmental assessments, or past, threatened, or pending lawsuits concerning 

releases of hazardous materials relating to the Site.  



 

 
2018-0921_3584 Bullock Phase I ESA-FINAL Page 20 Haro Environmental, Inc. 

6.0 FINDINGS, CONCLUSTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

  

 

This Phase I ESA of the property located at 3584 Bullock Lane in the City of San Luis Obispo, California 

was performed by Haro Environmental for Bullock Ranch, LLC.  Haro Environmental performed this Phase 

I ESA consistent with ASTM Practice E-1527-13, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: 

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM Standard).  Exceptions to, or deletions from, this 

practice are described in this report. 

 

Based on the data gathered and reviewed during this Phase I ESA, Haro Environmental identified the 

following recognized environmental condition: 

 

 The presence of 5-gallon buckets and 55-gallon drums of used motor oil without secondary 

containment. 

 

 

The 5-gallon buckets and 55-gallon drums of waste oil should be removed from the Site and disposed of in 

accordance with applicable state and local rules and regulations.  Because no significant stating of the soil 

beneath the waste oil storage was noted during the site reconnaissance, the presence of 5-gallon buckets 

and 55-gallon drums of waste oil is not expected to pose a significant environmental concern to soil, soil 

vapor, and groundwater beneath the Site. 

 

During preparation of this Phase I ESA, Haro Environmental identified the following conditions to note: 

 

 The presence of automotive batteries. 

 

 The presence of used auto tires. 

 

 The presence of stained soil and asphalt. 
 

 The presence of non-functioning automobiles and equipment 

 

The presence of automotive batteries, used auto tires, stained soil and asphalt, and non-functioning 

automobiles and equipment should be removed from the Site and disposed of in accordance with applicable 

state and local rules and regulations, and are not expected to pose a significant environmental concern to 

soil, soil vapor, and groundwater beneath the Site.   
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7.0 STANDARD OF CARE 

 ___________________________________________________________________________________  

 

The findings and conclusions contained in this Phase I ESA are based upon professional opinions with 

regard to the subject matter.  These opinions have been arrived at in accordance with currently accepted 

industry standards and practices applicable to this location and are subject to the following inherent 

limitations: 

Accuracy of Information.  Certain information utilized by Haro Environmental in this assessment has 

been obtained, reviewed, and evaluated from various sources believed to be reliable.  Although Haro 

Environmental’s conclusions, opinions, and recommendations are based, in part, on such information, Haro 

Environmental’s services did not include the verification of the information’s accuracy or authenticity.  

Should such information prove to be inaccurate or unreliable, Haro Environmental reserves the right to 

amend or revise its conclusions, opinions and/or recommendations. 

Reconnaissance.  Haro Environmental performed a reconnaissance of the Site that is the subject of this 

assessment to document current conditions.  Haro Environmental focused on areas deemed more likely to 

exhibit hazardous materials conditions while other areas received limited attention.  No known areas were 

inaccessible at the time of our reconnaissance. 

Limitations.  Haro Environmental does not guarantee that the Site is free of hazardous or potentially 

hazardous materials or conditions, or that latent or undiscovered conditions will not become evident in the 

future.  This assessment has been prepared in accordance with currently accepted industry standards, and 

no other warranties, representations, or certifications are made.  Unless stated otherwise herein, this report 

is intended for and restricted to the sole use of Bullock Ranch, LLC.  Any other use, interpretation, or 

reliance upon this assessment is at the sole risk of the user and Haro Environmental shall have no liability 

for such unauthorized use, interpretation or reliance. 

Qualifications of Environmental Professionals.  Mr. Elliot Haro representing Haro Environmental 

performed this ESA.  Mr. Haro is an environmental consultant who has performed over 100 ESAs for a 

variety of clients.  Mr Haro’s resume is provided in Appendix D. 

 

Reliance.  This ESA report has been prepared for the exclusive use and reliance of Bullock Ranch, LLC.  

Use or reliance by any other party is prohibited without the written authorization of Bullock Ranch, LLC 

and Haro Environmental. 

 

Scope Limitations and ASTM Exceptions.  This ESA did not include any inquiries with respect to non-

scope ASTM considerations (including but not limited to asbestos containing materials, radon gas, lead-

based paint, lead in drinking water, mold, wetlands, regulatory compliance, cultural and historic resources, 
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industrial hygiene, health and safety, ecological resources, endangered species, indoor air quality or 

electromagnetic fields), subsurface or other invasive assessments, business environmental risk evaluations 

or other services not particularly identified and discussed herein. 

 

Reasonable attempts were made to obtain information within the scope and time constraints set forth by the 

client; however, in some instances, information requested may not be received by the issuance date of the 

report.  In the event information obtained from sources mentioned previously alters the findings stated in 

this report, an addendum letter will be forwarded to Bullock Ranch, LLC under separate cover providing 

Haro Environmental’s findings and conclusions.  Additional Phase I ESA limitations include: 

 

 Several data gaps since 1940 of greater than 5 years were identified in the historical records 

reviewed and included the years from 1942 to 1948 and from 1979 to 1987.  These data gaps are 

considered insignificant because the site use appears to be similar during the data gaps or the site 

use is well documented via other historical research documents. 

 

 The current property owner was not interviewed as part of this Phase I ESA.  This data gap is 

considered insignificant because the tenant for the last 34 years was interviewed and because the 

history of the Site is well documented through other sources of information. 

 

This report represents our service to you as of the report date and constitutes our final document; its text 

may not be altered after final issuance.  Findings in this report are based upon the Site’s current utilization, 

information derived from the most recent reconnaissance and from other activities described herein; such 

information is subject to change.  Certain indicators of the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum 

products may have been latent, inaccessible, unobservable or not present during the reconnaissance and 

may subsequently become observable (such as after site renovation or development). Further, these services 

are not to be construed as legal interpretation or advice. 

 

Certification.  I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of 

Environmental Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR Part 312.  I have the specific qualifications 

based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature, history, and setting of the 

subject property.  I have developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the 

standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312. 
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EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2014 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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Aerial Photography
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Year Scale Details Source

1939 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1939 US Army

1949 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1949 Park

1956 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1956 Hycon

1965 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1965 Mark Hurd

1972 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1972 Mark Hurd

1989 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1989 USGS

1994 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' /DOQQ - acquisition dates: 1994 USGS/DOQQ

2005 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2005 USDA/NAIP

2006 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

2009 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP

2010 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2010 USDA/NAIP

2012 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2012 USDA/NAIP
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EDR Historical Topographic Map Report
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EDR Historical Topographic Map Report

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.s (EDR) Historical Topographic Map Report is designed to assist professionals in
evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topographic Map Report
includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the early 1900s.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

3584 BULLOCK LANE
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

COORDINATES

35.2568550 - 35˚ 15’ 24.67’’Latitude (North): 
120.6384970 - 120˚ 38’ 18.58’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
714841.0UTM X (Meters): 
3903886.2UTM Y (Meters): 
224 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

5629228 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CATarget Property Map:
2012Version Date:

5629210 LOPEZ MOUNTAIN, CANortheast Map:
2012Version Date:

5629194 ARROYO GRANDE NE, CASoutheast Map:
2012Version Date:

5620046 PISMO BEACH, CASouthwest Map:
2012Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20140604Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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G39 AMK FOOD SERVICES, I 820/830 CAPITOLIO WA CUPA Listings, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 1277, 0.242, West

H38 BULLOCK WAREHOUSE 3428 BULLOCK LN LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 1236, 0.234, NW

37 VERIZON WIRELESS TAN 3740 ORCUTT RD CUPA Listings, CERS Higher 1221, 0.231, NE

G36 ABSOLUTE AUTO TECH 805 CAPITOLIO WAY CUPA Listings, CERS HAZ WASTE Lower 1219, 0.231, West

35 COLE CHRYSLER DODGE 3550 BROAD ST CUPA Listings, CERS HAZ WASTE Lower 1213, 0.230, West

G34 ALFA KLEEN 840 CAPITOLIO WAY B CUPA Listings Lower 1189, 0.225, WNW

33 SAN LUIS BRICK INC US MINES Higher 1162, 0.220, ENE

G32 GUY’S INDEPENDENT PO 850 CAPITOLIO WAY CUPA Listings, HAZNET Lower 1138, 0.216, WNW

G31 JBL CHEMICAL CO INC 825 CAPITOLIO WAY RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1138, 0.216, West

30 CALIFORNIA COOPERAGE 880 INDUSTRIAL WAY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1121, 0.212, SSW

G29 RC’S AUTOMOTIVE 835 CAPITOLIO WAY UN CUPA Listings Lower 1084, 0.205, West

G28 INTERNATIONAL AUTO S 835 CAPITOLIO WAY CUPA Listings, HAZNET, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 1084, 0.205, West

G27 INTERNATIONAL AUTO S 835 CAPITOLIO WAY #1 CUPA Listings, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 1084, 0.205, West

D26 NUNES PRESTINE AUTO 845 CAPITOLIO WY UNI RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1045, 0.198, WNW

D25 PRYNTERS 845 CAPITOLIO WAY UN CUPA Listings, HAZNET Lower 1045, 0.198, WNW

D24 2002 HAUS 855 CAPITOLIO WAY 5 CUPA Listings Lower 1010, 0.191, WNW

F23 RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATI 3661 SACRAMENTO DR S AST, CUPA Listings, HAZNET Lower 962, 0.182, SW

F22 POWER PERFORMANCE 3661 SACRAMENTO DR 6 CUPA Listings, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 962, 0.182, SW

F21 RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATI 3661 SACRAMENTO DR 6 CERS, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS Lower 962, 0.182, SW

E20 UNITED PARCEL SERVIC 3601 SACRAMENTO DR LUST, SWEEPS UST, CHMIRS, CUPA Listings, NPDES,... Lower 937, 0.177, SW

E19 U P S 3601 SACRAMENTO DR CA FID UST Lower 937, 0.177, SW

E18 UPS - SAN LUIS OBISP 3601 SACRAMENTO DR UST Lower 937, 0.177, SW

E17 SAN LUIS OBISPO CENT 3601 SACRAMENTO DR HIST UST Lower 937, 0.177, SW

16 FORMER ELECTRONIC RE 990 INDUSTRIAL WAY ENVIROSTOR Lower 898, 0.170, South

D15 BURKE CONSTRUCTION 865 CAPITOLIO WY LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 832, 0.158, WNW

D14 BURKE CONSTRUCTION 865 CAPITOLIO WAY LUST, AST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, CUPA Listings,... Lower 832, 0.158, WNW

D13 BURKE CONSTRUCTION 865 CAPITOLIO WAY HIST UST Lower 832, 0.158, WNW

C12 BROWDER PAINTING COM 811 RICARDO CT CUPA Listings, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 830, 0.157, West

B11 EXTREME AUTO WORKS 3621 SACRAMENTO UNIT CUPA Listings, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 747, 0.141, SW

C10 HAASE AUTOMOTIVE 856 RICARDO CT CUPA Listings Lower 739, 0.140, West

C9 DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVE 847 RICARDO CT CUPA Listings Lower 662, 0.125, West

C8 DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVE 847 RICARDO CT CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 662, 0.125, West

B7 DIGITAL WEST NETWORK 3620 SACRAMENTO DR # CUPA Listings, CERS Lower 603, 0.114, WSW

B6 WALLACE COMPUTER SER 3650 SACRAMENTO DR UST, HIST UST, CUPA Listings, EMI, CERS Lower 548, 0.104, SW

5 POKRJAC AUTOMOTIVE 887 RICARDO CT #A CUPA Listings Lower 491, 0.093, West

A4 EARTHGRAINS BAKING C 3580 SACRAMENTO DR CUPA Listings, HAZNET, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 376, 0.071, West

A3 ROBISON ELECTRONICS 3580 SACRAMENTO DR RCRA NonGen / NLR, FTTS, HIST FTTS, FINDS, ECHO Lower 376, 0.071, West

A2 QWEST COMMUNICATIONS 3610 SACRAMENTO DR CUPA Listings, CERS Lower 285, 0.054, WSW

A1 3610 SACRAMENTO AST Lower 285, 0.054, WSW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
3584 BULLOCK LANE
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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52 SAES PUREGAS 4173 SANTA FE ROAD ENVIROSTOR Lower 5257, 0.996, SSW

51 B&B COLLISION REPAIR 845 FIERO LANE ENVIROSTOR, HAZNET Lower 4205, 0.796, South

50 END OF FAIRVIEW STRE RAILROAD TRACKS Notify 65 Higher 4195, 0.795, NW

49 S.L.O COUNTY FARM SU 675 TANK FARM RD ENVIROSTOR, LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 3426, 0.649, SSW

48 BEDLO, INC 3045 DUNCAN ENVIROSTOR, CUPA Listings Higher 3110, 0.589, NW

47 REPLANET LLC 3900 BROAD ST SWRCY, HAZNET Lower 2526, 0.478, SSW

I46 SAME AS ABOVE 950 ORCUTT RD LUST, HIST UST, CERS Higher 2476, 0.469, NW

I45 SILVAS OIL COMPANY 950 ORCUTT RD LUST, UST, CERS Higher 2476, 0.469, NW

I44 HENDERSON PETROLEUM 950 ORCUTT RD LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, CHMIRS,... Higher 2476, 0.469, NW

43 JENSEN SALES 3424 ROBERTO CT LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 1743, 0.330, WNW

42 DEWAR PROPERTY (SANT 656 SANTA ROSA ST LUST, HIST UST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1443, 0.273, West

41 POLY PERFORMANCE 870 INDUSTRIAL WY ENVIROSTOR, AST, CUPA Listings, CERS, CERS TANKS,... Lower 1377, 0.261, SSW

H40 NATIONAL RESO-PHONIC 871 VIA ESTEBAN #B CUPA Listings, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 1285, 0.243, WNW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
3584 BULLOCK LANE
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE State Response Sites

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF Solid Waste Information System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
CPS-SLIC Statewide SLIC Cases

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT Waste Management Unit Database
HAULERS Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
HIST Cal-Sites Historical Calsites Database
SCH School Property Evaluation Program
CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
Toxic Pits Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
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US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
DEED Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS Land Disposal Sites Listing
MCS Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
CA BOND EXP. PLAN Bond Expenditure Plan
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Cortese "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
DRYCLEANERS Cleaner Facilities
EMI Emissions Inventory Data
ENF Enforcement Action Listing
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
HAZNET Facility and Manifest Data
ICE ICE
HWP EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
HWT Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
MINES Mines Site Location Listing
MWMP Medical Waste Management Program Listing
NPDES NPDES Permits Listing
PEST LIC Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing
PROC Certified Processors Database
UIC UIC Listing
WASTEWATER PITS Oil Wastewater Pits Listing
WDS Waste Discharge System
WIP Well Investigation Program Case List
UIC GEO UIC GEO (GEOTRACKER)
NON-CASE INFO NON-CASE INFO (GEOTRACKER)
OTHER OIL GAS OTHER OIL & GAS (GEOTRACKER)
CIWQS California Integrated Water Quality System
PROJECT PROJECT (GEOTRACKER)
MILITARY PRIV SITES MILITARY PRIV SITES (GEOTRACKER)
CERS CERS
SAMPLING POINT SAMPLING POINT (GEOTRACKER)
WELL STIM PROJ Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)
PROD WATER PONDS PROD WATER PONDS (GEOTRACKER)

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
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STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are 2
     RCRA-SQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NUNES PRESTINE AUTO   845 CAPITOLIO WY UNI WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) D26 108
EPA ID:: CAD983672072

     CALIFORNIA COOPERAGE   880 INDUSTRIAL WAY SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) 30 119
EPA ID:: CAD112737796

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further.  The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites.  EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

     A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/30/2018 has revealed that there are
     6 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BEDLO, INC   3045 DUNCAN NW 1/2 - 1 (0.589 mi.) 48 182
Facility Id: 40500002
Status: No Further Action

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FORMER ELECTRONIC RE   990 INDUSTRIAL WAY S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) 16 54
Facility Id: 60002456
Status: No Action Required

     POLY PERFORMANCE   870 INDUSTRIAL WY SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.261 mi.) 41 145
Facility Id: 40250001
Status: Refer: RWQCB

     S.L.O COUNTY FARM SU   675 TANK FARM RD SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.649 mi.) 49 183
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Facility Id: 40070003
Status: Refer: RWQCB

     B&B COLLISION REPAIR   845 FIERO LANE S 1/2 - 1 (0.796 mi.) 51 187
Facility Id: 60002344
Status: No Action Required

     SAES PUREGAS   4173 SANTA FE ROAD SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.996 mi.) 52 190
Facility Id: 60002343
Status: No Action Required

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker.  GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 9 LUST sites within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HENDERSON PETROLEUM   950 ORCUTT RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.469 mi.) I44 163
Database: LUST REG 3, Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0607900015

     SILVAS OIL COMPANY   950 ORCUTT RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.469 mi.) I45 168
Database: LUST REG 3, Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Global ID: T0607999979

     SAME AS ABOVE   950 ORCUTT RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.469 mi.) I46 169
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607999979
Global Id: T0607900015
Global Id: T10000003568

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BURKE CONSTRUCTION   865 CAPITOLIO WAY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) D14 40
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607900025

     BURKE CONSTRUCTION   865 CAPITOLIO WY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) D15 52
Database: LUST REG 3, Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0607900025

     UNITED PARCEL SERVIC   3601 SACRAMENTO DR SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) E20 56
Database: LUST REG 3, Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0607900066
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Global ID: T0607900066

     BULLOCK WAREHOUSE   3428 BULLOCK LN NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) H38 137
Database: LUST REG 3, Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0607900022
Global ID: T0607900022

     DEWAR PROPERTY (SANT   656 SANTA ROSA ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) 42 156
Database: LUST REG 3, Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0607900156
Global ID: T0607900133

     JENSEN SALES   3424 ROBERTO CT WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.330 mi.) 43 160
Database: LUST REG 3, Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0607900035
Global ID: T0607900035

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 UST sites within
     approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     WALLACE COMPUTER SER   3650 SACRAMENTO DR SW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) B6 19
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Facility Id: 600128

     UPS - SAN LUIS OBISP   3601 SACRAMENTO DR SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) E18 56
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Facility Id: 600118
Facility Id: FA0004810

AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

     A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 AST sites within
     approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   3610 SACRAMENTO WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) A1 8
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

     BURKE CONSTRUCTION   865 CAPITOLIO WAY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) D14 40
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATI   3661 SACRAMENTO DR S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) F23 103
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

     A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/11/2018 has revealed that there is 1
     SWRCY site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     REPLANET LLC   3900 BROAD ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) 47 179
Cert Id: RC234267.001

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

CERS HAZ WASTE: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Hazardous Chemical Management, Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment, Household
Hazardous Waste Collection, Hazardous Waste Generator, and RCRA LQ HW Generator programs.

     A review of the CERS HAZ WASTE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/23/2018 has revealed that there
     are 14 CERS HAZ WASTE sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     EARTHGRAINS BAKING C   3580 SACRAMENTO DR W 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) A4 14
     DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVE   847 RICARDO CT W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.125 mi.) C8 24
     EXTREME AUTO WORKS   3621 SACRAMENTO UNIT SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) B11 30
     BROWDER PAINTING COM   811 RICARDO CT W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) C12 35
     BURKE CONSTRUCTION   865 CAPITOLIO WAY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) D14 40
     UNITED PARCEL SERVIC   3601 SACRAMENTO DR SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) E20 56
     RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATI   3661 SACRAMENTO DR 6 SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) F21 90
     POWER PERFORMANCE   3661 SACRAMENTO DR 6 SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) F22 99
     INTERNATIONAL AUTO S   835 CAPITOLIO WAY #1 W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) G27 109
     INTERNATIONAL AUTO S   835 CAPITOLIO WAY W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) G28 112
     COLE CHRYSLER DODGE   3550 BROAD ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) 35 126
     ABSOLUTE AUTO TECH   805 CAPITOLIO WAY W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) G36 130
     AMK FOOD SERVICES, I   820/830 CAPITOLIO WA W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) G39 139
     NATIONAL RESO-PHONIC   871 VIA ESTEBAN #B WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) H40 142
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Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System.  This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s.  The listing is no
longer updated or maintained.  The local agency is the contact for more information  on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

     A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
     2 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BURKE CONSTRUCTION   865 CAPITOLIO WAY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) D14 40
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 64220

     UNITED PARCEL SERVIC   3601 SACRAMENTO DR SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) E20 56
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 598

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

     A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are 3
     HIST UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     WALLACE COMPUTER SER   3650 SACRAMENTO DR SW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) B6 19
Facility Id: 00000001689

     BURKE CONSTRUCTION   865 CAPITOLIO WAY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) D13 40
Facility Id: 00000064220

     SAN LUIS OBISPO CENT   3601 SACRAMENTO DR SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) E17 55
Facility Id: 00000036978

CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

     A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
     2 CA FID UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BURKE CONSTRUCTION   865 CAPITOLIO WAY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) D14 40
Facility Id: 40000405
Status: A

     U P S   3601 SACRAMENTO DR SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) E19 56
Facility Id: 40000535
Status: A
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CERS TANKS: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Aboveground Petroleum Storage and Underground Storage Tank regulatory programs.

     A review of the CERS TANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/23/2018 has revealed that there are
     3 CERS TANKS sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BURKE CONSTRUCTION   865 CAPITOLIO WAY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) D14 40
     UNITED PARCEL SERVIC   3601 SACRAMENTO DR SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) E20 56
     RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATI   3661 SACRAMENTO DR 6 SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) F21 90

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that
     there are 2 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ROBISON ELECTRONICS   3580 SACRAMENTO DR W 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) A3 11
EPA ID:: CAD983589771

     JBL CHEMICAL CO INC   825 CAPITOLIO WAY W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) G31 121
EPA ID:: CAD072256019

US MINES: Mines Master Index File. The source of this database is the Dept. of Labor, Mine Safety
and Health Administration.

     A review of the US MINES list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 US MINES site  within
     approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SAN LUIS BRICK INC    ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) 33 125
Database: US MINES, Date of Government Version: 05/03/2018
Mine ID:: 0400603

CUPA Listings: A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database. 
California’s Secretary for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste regulatory program as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified
Program consolidates the administration, permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

     A review of the CUPA Listings list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 25 CUPA Listings
     sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     VERIZON WIRELESS TAN   3740 ORCUTT RD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) 37 134
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
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Facility Id: FA0007444
Facility Id: FA0008335
Facility Id: FA0008699
Status: Active, billable
Status: Inactive, non-billable

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     QWEST COMMUNICATIONS   3610 SACRAMENTO DR WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) A2 8
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005342
Status: Inactive, non-billable
Status: Active, billable

     EARTHGRAINS BAKING C   3580 SACRAMENTO DR W 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) A4 14
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005167
Status: Inactive, non-billable

     POKRJAC AUTOMOTIVE   887 RICARDO CT #A W 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) 5 18
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0009286
Facility Id: FA0013001
Status: Inactive, non-billable
Status: Active, billable

     WALLACE COMPUTER SER   3650 SACRAMENTO DR SW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) B6 19
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005169
Facility Id: FA0007452
Status: Inactive, non-billable

     DIGITAL WEST NETWORK   3620 SACRAMENTO DR # WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) B7 23
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0012700
Status: Active, billable

     DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVE   847 RICARDO CT W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.125 mi.) C9 29
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0006996
Status: Inactive, non-billable
Status: Active, billable

     HAASE AUTOMOTIVE   856 RICARDO CT W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.140 mi.) C10 30
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0012741
Status: Inactive, non-billable

     EXTREME AUTO WORKS   3621 SACRAMENTO UNIT SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) B11 30
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005139
Facility Id: FA0005168
Status: Inactive, non-billable

     BROWDER PAINTING COM   811 RICARDO CT W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) C12 35
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0007242
Status: Inactive, non-billable
Status: Active, billable

     BURKE CONSTRUCTION   865 CAPITOLIO WAY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) D14 40
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
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Facility Id: FA0004695
Status: Inactive, non-billable
Status: Active, billable

     UNITED PARCEL SERVIC   3601 SACRAMENTO DR SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) E20 56
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0004810
Status: Active, billable
Status: Inactive, non-billable

     POWER PERFORMANCE   3661 SACRAMENTO DR 6 SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) F22 99
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005143
Status: Inactive, non-billable
Status: Active, billable

     RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATI   3661 SACRAMENTO DR S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) F23 103
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005170
Status: Inactive, non-billable
Status: Active, billable

     2002 HAUS   855 CAPITOLIO WAY 5 WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D24 105
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005157
Status: Inactive, non-billable

     PRYNTERS   845 CAPITOLIO WAY UN WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) D25 105
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005155
Status: Inactive, non-billable

     INTERNATIONAL AUTO S   835 CAPITOLIO WAY #1 W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) G27 109
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0009282
Status: Inactive, non-billable

     INTERNATIONAL AUTO S   835 CAPITOLIO WAY W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) G28 112
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005153
Status: Inactive, non-billable
Status: Active, billable

     RC’S AUTOMOTIVE   835 CAPITOLIO WAY UN W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) G29 119
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005154
Status: Inactive, non-billable

     GUY’S INDEPENDENT PO   850 CAPITOLIO WAY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) G32 123
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005156
Status: Inactive, non-billable

     ALFA KLEEN   840 CAPITOLIO WAY B WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) G34 126
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005312
Facility Id: FA0011855
Status: Inactive, non-billable
Status: Active, billable

     COLE CHRYSLER DODGE   3550 BROAD ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) 35 126
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
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Facility Id: FA0006945
Status: Inactive, non-billable
Status: Active, billable

     ABSOLUTE AUTO TECH   805 CAPITOLIO WAY W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) G36 130
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0008233
Status: Active, exempt from billing
Status: Inactive, non-billable
Status: Active, billable

     AMK FOOD SERVICES, I   820/830 CAPITOLIO WA W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) G39 139
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0005152
Status: Inactive, non-billable

     NATIONAL RESO-PHONIC   871 VIA ESTEBAN #B WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) H40 142
Database: CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO, Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Facility Id: FA0008991
Status: Inactive, non-billable
Status: Active, billable

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].    This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

     A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
     are 4 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BURKE CONSTRUCTION   865 CAPITOLIO WY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) D15 52
Reg Id: 120

     BULLOCK WAREHOUSE   3428 BULLOCK LN NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) H38 137
Reg Id: 117

     DEWAR PROPERTY (SANT   656 SANTA ROSA ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) 42 156
Reg Id: 538

     JENSEN SALES   3424 ROBERTO CT WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.330 mi.) 43 160
Reg Id: 2015

Notify 65: Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources
Control Board and the Regional Water Quality Control Board.  This database is no longer updated by the
reporting agency.

     A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/18/2018 has revealed that there is 1
     Notify 65 site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     END OF FAIRVIEW STRE   RAILROAD TRACKS NW 1/2 - 1 (0.795 mi.) 50 187
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 2 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

TREATMENT PLANT  ENVIROSTOR
HENDERSON PETROLEUM  ENVIROSTOR

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4db4nCdP6bDY2NQnsfCbE9Z2P0967p6OhD0bYtO2UdN28QEf3LVs4KfQ83RNbYIEj4AbDZz32t2B8o0Li96t6.V7shpUB44EdaNbGo2P6nS7COe8uUPig69y2pwDNPYdxBY5NIEQXq37xsL4fqe4jWbwdEbk3BQZzI2n.A2y0mg9ww4KtdLRboh3XenzrCOw2Y5PJg6.07UIDF.YQE6aiNoHQq34sVsH7fAG3EybLzE.3AI2ZuT2KG8QE0NO9cA6mm7CTpuf1iGOozhET4Ru0o5b0zuTGtnCOeS4ZbdMsbqb3JbnXkCZB2VyPfw6G5UKuDKIYzu3W7NVUQyl26csMEfrn29dbaQEfF30qZT32d7BFH0.a9Co2CI7ncpao53dOlShT57LR0oCbCC38gtlhOTr2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4db4nCdP6bDY2NQnsfCbE9Z2P0967p6OhD0bYtO2UdN28QEf3LVs4KfQ83RNbYIEj4AbDZz32t2B8o0Li96t6.V7shpUB44EdaNbGo2P6nS7COe8uUPig69y2pwDNPYdxBY5NIEQXq37xsL4fqe4jWbwdEbk3BQZzI2n.A2y0mg9ww4KtdLRboh3XenzrCOw2Y5PJg6.07UIDF.YQE6aiNoHQq34sVsH7fAG3EybLzE.3AI2ZuT2KG8QE0NO9cA6mm7CTpuf1iGOozhET4Ru0o5b0zuTGtnCOeS4ZbdMsbqb3JbnXkCZB2VyPfw6G5UKuDKIYzu3W7NVUQyl26csMEfrn39dbaQEfF60qZT32d7AFH0.a9Co4CI7ncpao33dOlShT5ALR0oCbCC98gtlhOTr2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000RESPONSE

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    6  NR     4      1      1    0 1.000ENVIROSTOR

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    9  NR   NR      5      4    0 0.500LUST

TC5421864.2s   Page 4
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CPS-SLIC

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      2    1 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WMUDS/SWAT
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HAULERS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US HIST CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HIST Cal-Sites
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SCH
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Toxic Pits
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US CDL
   14  NR   NR    NR     13    1 0.250CERS HAZ WASTE

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250SWEEPS UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      2    1 0.250HIST UST
    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250CA FID UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      3    0 0.250CERS TANKS

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS 2
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MCS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US AIRS
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOCKET HWC
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CA BOND EXP. PLAN
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500Cortese
   25  NR   NR    NR     20    5 0.250CUPA Listings
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EMI
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ENF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Financial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HAZNET
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICE
    4  NR   NR      2      2    0 0.500HIST CORTESE
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HWP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HWT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MWMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PEST LIC
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PROC
    1  NR     1      0      0    0 1.000Notify 65
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WASTEWATER PITS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WDS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WIP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC GEO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NON-CASE INFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001OTHER OIL GAS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CIWQS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PROJECT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MILITARY PRIV SITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SAMPLING POINT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WELL STIM PROJ
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PROD WATER PONDS

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LUST

   80    0    5    9   56   10    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedEPAID:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Country:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Stat :
                              Not reportedProperty Owner City:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Mailing Address:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Phone:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Country:
                              Not reportedOwner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedOwner State:
                              Not reportedOwner Mail Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Phone:
                              Not reportedOperator Phone:
                              Not reportedOperator Name:
                              Not reportedMailing Address Zip Code:
                              Not reportedMailing Address State:
                              Not reportedMailing Address City:
                              Not reportedMailing Address:
                              Not reportedFax:
                              Not reportedPhone:
                              Not reportedBusiness Name:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedCERSID:
                              12000Total Gallons:
                              QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORPOwner:
                              San Luis ObispoCertified Unified Program Agencies:

AST:

285 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster A
0.054 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
208 ft.

< 1/8 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  
WSW 3610 SACRAMENTO    N/A
A1 AST A100345023

                    35.25577Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0008016Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0005342Facility Id:

                    -120.64083Longitude:
                    35.25577Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0008017Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0005342Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

285 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster A
0.054 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
208 ft.

< 1/8 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
WSW CERS3610 SACRAMENTO DR    N/A
A2 CUPA ListingsQWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORP S110743833
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              WILL CONFIRM THAT HAZMAT BUSINESS PLAN HAS BEEN SUBMITTED VIA CERS.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-22-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-22-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Control and Countermeasure.
                              than 1,320 gallon capacity so no need to submit Spill Prevention
                              good employee training program. One diesel generator on site with less
                              electronically via "E Z Submit Portal". Facility well managed, and
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan will be updated and submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-07-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              No violations noted during facility inspection.
                              has been updated and submitted electronically via E Z Submit Portal.
                              No changes to chemical inventory. Hazardous Materials Business Plan
                              Annual inspection, good employee training program and record keeping.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              07-20-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10438174CERS ID:
                              438928Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                    -120.64083Longitude:
                    35.25577Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0008018Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - AGT ANNUAL PERMITProgram Element:
                    1251Program Element Code:
                    FA0005342Facility Id:

                    -120.64083Longitude:

QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORP  (Continued) S110743833
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3610 SACRAMENTO DRAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (720) 578-2006Affiliation Phone:
                              80301Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              COAffiliation State:
                              BoulderAffiliation City:
                              1855 S Flatiron CtAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Robin SeguinEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Robin SeguinEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -120.640830Longitude:
                              35.255770Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10438174Program ID:
                              HMBPEnv Int Type Code:
                              QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORPFacility Name:
                              438928Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              ALL ELSE OK.

QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORP  (Continued) S110743833
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Level 3 CommunicationsEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (720) 578-2006Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Qwest Communication CorpEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (720) 578-2006Affiliation Phone:
                              80301Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              COAffiliation State:
                              BOULDERAffiliation City:
                              1855 S FLATIRON CTAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CO.,LLCEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              EnvironmentalEntity Title:
                              Robin SeguinEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORP  (Continued) S110743833

                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
                    3580 SACRAMENTO DRContact address:
                    PETERSON  TIMOTHYContact:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93403
                    P O BOX 8121Mailing address:
                    CAD983589771EPA ID:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
                    3580 SACRAMENTO DRFacility address:
                    ROBISON ELECTRONICS INCFacility name:
                    08/17/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

376 ft. ECHOSite 3 of 4 in cluster A
0.071 mi. FINDS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
208 ft.

< 1/8 HIST FTTSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West FTTS3580 SACRAMENTO DR CAD983589771
A3 RCRA NonGen / NLRROBISON ELECTRONICS INC 1000595085
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          08/26/93Inspection Date:
          09Region:
          199308269004  5Inspection Number:

FTTS INSP:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    415-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    415-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    JOHN F ROBISONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    805-544-8000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:

ROBISON ELECTRONICS INC  (Continued) 1000595085
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002849703DFR URL:
                                   110002849703Registry ID:
                                   1000595085Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

and settlements.
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002849703Registry ID:

FINDS:

          UserFacility Function:
          EPCRALegislation Code:
          Neutral Scheme, RegionInvestigation Reason:
          EPCRA, Enforcement, SEE ConductedInvestigation Type:
          NoViolation occurred:
          RDInspector:
          Not reportedInspection Date:
          09Region:
          199308269004  5Inspection Number:

HIST FTTS INSP:

          UserFacility Function:
          EPCRALegislation Code:
          Neutral Scheme, RegionInvestigation Reason:
          EPCRA, Enforcement, SEE ConductedInvestigation Type:
          NoViolation occurred:
          RDInspector:

ROBISON ELECTRONICS INC  (Continued) 1000595085
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     2012Year:
     S113141610envid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.05Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     AlamedaTSD County:
     CAD980887418TSD EPA ID:
     San Luis ObispoGen County:
     FRESNO, CA 937213110Mailing City,St,Zip:
     160 L STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5594953510Telephone:
     THELMA SASSContact:
     CAL000304614GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S113141610envid:

HAZNET:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007643Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0005167Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007642Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0005167Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007644Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - HAZMAT DISCLOSURE/HWG ONLY < TQProgram Element:
                    0760Program Element Code:
                    FA0005167Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

376 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster A
0.071 mi. CERS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
208 ft.

< 1/8 CERS HAZ WASTESAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West HAZNET3580 SACRAMENTO DR    N/A
A4 CUPA ListingsEARTHGRAINS BAKING CO S113141610
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              27123Site ID:
CERS HAZ WASTE:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.2085Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982446858TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     FRESNO, CA 937210000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     160 L STREETMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5594953510Telephone:
     S.M. SAGHATELIAN, ENVT’L COORDContact:
     CAL000304614GEPAID:
     2008Year:
     S113141610envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.075Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD980887418TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     FRESNO, CA 937210000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     160 L STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5594953510Telephone:
     THELMA SASS ENVIRO COMPL MGRContact:
     CAL000304614GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S113141610envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.2085Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Santa BarbaraTSD County:
     CAD982446858TSD EPA ID:
     San Luis ObispoGen County:
     FRESNO, CA 937210000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     160 L STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5594953510Telephone:
     THELMA SASS ENVIRO COMPL MGRContact:
     CAL000304614GEPAID:

EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO  (Continued) S113141610
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              EARTHGRAINS BAKING COEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 542-0635Affiliation Phone:
                              93721Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              FRESNOAffiliation City:
                              160 L STAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Sara Lee Bakery GroupEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3580 SACRAMENTO DRAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (559) 495-3510Affiliation Phone:
                              93721Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              FRESNOAffiliation City:
                              160 L STREEETAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SAGHATELIAN, SUSANN M.Entity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -120.641400Longitude:
                              35.256400Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10437700Program ID:
                              HWGEnv Int Type Code:
                              EARTHGRAINS BAKING COFacility Name:
                              27123Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10437700CERS ID:

EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO  (Continued) S113141610
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Sara Lee Bakery GroupEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3580 SACRAMENTO DRAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (559) 495-3510Affiliation Phone:
                              93721Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              FRESNOAffiliation City:
                              160 L STREEETAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SAGHATELIAN, SUSANN M.Entity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -120.641400Longitude:
                              35.256400Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10437700Program ID:
                              HWGEnv Int Type Code:
                              EARTHGRAINS BAKING COFacility Name:
                              27123Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10437700CERS ID:
                              27123Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:

EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO  (Continued) S113141610
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              EARTHGRAINS BAKING COEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 542-0635Affiliation Phone:
                              93721Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              FRESNOAffiliation City:
                              160 L STAffiliation Address:

EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO  (Continued) S113141610

                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0013001Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0015841Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0009286Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0015584Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0009286Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0015842Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - HAZMAT DISCLOSURE/HWG ONLY < TQProgram Element:
                    0760Program Element Code:
                    FA0009286Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

491 ft.
0.093 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
208 ft.

< 1/8 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West 887 RICARDO CT #A    N/A
5 CUPA ListingsPOKRJAC AUTOMOTIVE S112833448
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0018534Record Id:

POKRJAC AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) S112833448

                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0005169Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001200Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              2SContainer Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001200Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              1NContainer Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0002Total Tanks:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401Owner City,St,Zip:
                              3650 SACRAMENTO DRIVEOwner Address:
                              WALLACE COMPUTER SERVICESOwner Name:
                              8055410160Telephone:
                              JERRY LYNCHContact Name:
                              BUSINESS FORMS MFR.Other Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000001689Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BB3F.pdfURL:
                              0002BB3FFile Number:

HIST UST:

                    -120.638772Longitude:
                    35.255959Latitude:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    600128Facility ID:

UST:

548 ft. CERSSite 1 of 3 in cluster B
0.104 mi. EMI

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
201 ft.

< 1/8 CUPA ListingsSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SW HIST UST3650 SACRAMENTO DR    N/A
B6 USTWALLACE COMPUTER SERVICE INC U001585071

TC5421864.2s   Page 19
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              40County Code:
                                              1996Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2752SIC Code:
                                              SLOAir District Name:
                                              120Facility ID:
                                              SCCAir Basin:
                                              40County Code:
                                              1995Year:

EMI:

                    -120.64021Longitude:
                    35.25401Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0011473Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0007452Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007649Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0005169Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007648Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 5-10Program Element:
                    0763Program Element Code:
                    FA0005169Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007650Record Id:

WALLACE COMPUTER SERVICE INC  (Continued) U001585071
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              ZOO MED LABORATORIES, INCFacility Name:
                              172900Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10439197CERS ID:
                              172900Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2752SIC Code:
                                              SLOAir District Name:
                                              120Facility ID:
                                              SCCAir Basin:
                                              40County Code:
                                              1998Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2752SIC Code:
                                              SLOAir District Name:
                                              120Facility ID:
                                              SCCAir Basin:
                                              40County Code:
                                              1997Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2752SIC Code:
                                              SLOAir District Name:
                                              120Facility ID:
                                              SCCAir Basin:

WALLACE COMPUTER SERVICE INC  (Continued) U001585071
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              ZOO MED LABORATORIES, INCEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3650 SACRAMENTO DRAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 542-9988Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3650 SACRAMENTOAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              FONTES, KENEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -120.640120Longitude:
                              35.254610Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10439197Program ID:
                              HMBPEnv Int Type Code:

WALLACE COMPUTER SERVICE INC  (Continued) U001585071
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              DIGITAL WEST NETWORKSEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              facility/business. No violations noted during facility inspection.
                              on-line. Facility has an emergency back up generator behind the
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been completed and submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-03-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10730650CERS ID:
                              420032Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                    -120.64139Longitude:
                    35.25533Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0018182Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0012700Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

603 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster B
0.114 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
202 ft.

< 1/8 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
WSW CERS3620 SACRAMENTO DR # 102    N/A
B7 CUPA ListingsDIGITAL WEST NETWORKS S120049926
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              07-31-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-11-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 07/31/2013.Violation Notes:
                              condition.
                              Failure to accumulate hazardous waste in a container that is in goodViolation Description:
                              1, Section(s) 265.171
                              40 CFR 1 265.171 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, ChapterCitation:
                              07-31-2013Violation Date:
                              DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVESite Name:
                              23973Site ID:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              fields filled in - violation corrected at time of inspection.
                              Returned to compliance on 07/31/2013. Waste drums labeled but not allViolation Notes:
                              Waste, and starting accumulation date.
                              generator, physical and chemical characteristics of the Hazardous
                              the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste", name and address of the
                              Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers withViolation Description:
                              Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)
                              22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,Citation:
                              07-31-2013Violation Date:
                              DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVESite Name:
                              23973Site ID:

Violations:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10438513CERS ID:
                              23973Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

662 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster C
0.125 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
205 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West CERS847 RICARDO CT    N/A
C8 CERS HAZ WASTEDAVE’S AUTOMOTIVE S121753969
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              23973Site ID:
Coordinates:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              noted during facility inspection.
                              properly managed, securely closed and properly labeled. No violations
                              Good record keeping for safety training. Hazardous waste containersEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              enter the current date you submitted the Business Plan. All else ok.
                              section as well as the Emergency Response sections where you would
                              Calendar Year to 2015. There are date field in the Employee Training
                              need to update the Business Owner/Operator form and change the
                              no other changes have occurred during the past year you would only
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan to be updated by Owner/Operator. IfEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-30-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              during facility inspection.
                              Good record keeping for hazardous waste disposal. No violations noted
                              Drums of hazardous waste are securely closed and properly labeled.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-30-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Violation corrected at time of inspection.
                              HazWaste labels on drums but not all fields on label filled in.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              07-31-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              in. Violation corrected at time of inspection.
                              HazWaste labels are on drums, but not all fields are completely filledEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              07-31-2013Eval Date:

DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) S121753969
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              23973Site ID:
Violations:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10438513CERS ID:
                              23973Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVEEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              847 RICARDO CTAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (804) 459-9143Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              1438 NIPOMO STREETAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BREWER, DERONEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -120.642010Longitude:
                              35.256720Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10438513Program ID:
                              HWGEnv Int Type Code:
                              DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVEFacility Name:

DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) S121753969
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              07-31-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              in. Violation corrected at time of inspection.
                              HazWaste labels are on drums, but not all fields are completely filledEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              07-31-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              07-31-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-11-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 07/31/2013.Violation Notes:
                              condition.
                              Failure to accumulate hazardous waste in a container that is in goodViolation Description:
                              1, Section(s) 265.171
                              40 CFR 1 265.171 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, ChapterCitation:
                              07-31-2013Violation Date:
                              DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVESite Name:
                              23973Site ID:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              fields filled in - violation corrected at time of inspection.
                              Returned to compliance on 07/31/2013. Waste drums labeled but not allViolation Notes:
                              Waste, and starting accumulation date.
                              generator, physical and chemical characteristics of the Hazardous
                              the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste", name and address of the
                              Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers withViolation Description:
                              Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)
                              22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,Citation:
                              07-31-2013Violation Date:
                              DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVESite Name:

DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) S121753969
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:
Affiliation:

                              -120.642010Longitude:
                              35.256720Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10438513Program ID:
                              HWGEnv Int Type Code:
                              DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVEFacility Name:
                              23973Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              noted during facility inspection.
                              properly managed, securely closed and properly labeled. No violations
                              Good record keeping for safety training. Hazardous waste containersEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              enter the current date you submitted the Business Plan. All else ok.
                              section as well as the Emergency Response sections where you would
                              Calendar Year to 2015. There are date field in the Employee Training
                              need to update the Business Owner/Operator form and change the
                              no other changes have occurred during the past year you would only
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan to be updated by Owner/Operator. IfEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-30-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              during facility inspection.
                              Good record keeping for hazardous waste disposal. No violations noted
                              Drums of hazardous waste are securely closed and properly labeled.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-30-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Violation corrected at time of inspection.
                              HazWaste labels on drums but not all fields on label filled in.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:

DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) S121753969

TC5421864.2s   Page 28



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVEEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              847 RICARDO CTAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (804) 459-9143Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              1438 NIPOMO STREETAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BREWER, DERONEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:

DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) S121753969

                    FA0006996Facility Id:

                    0.00000Longitude:
                    0.00000Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0013960Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - HAZMAT DISCLOSURE/HWG ONLY < TQProgram Element:
                    0760Program Element Code:
                    FA0006996Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

662 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster C
0.125 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
205 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West 847 RICARDO CT    N/A
C9 CUPA ListingsDAVE’S AUTOMOTIVE S110744076
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                    0.00000Longitude:
                    0.00000Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0010853Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:

DAVE’S AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) S110744076

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0018236Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0012741Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

739 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster C
0.140 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
204 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West 856 RICARDO CT    N/A
C10 CUPA ListingsHAASE AUTOMOTIVE S120703348

                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0005139Facility Id:

                    -120.64115Longitude:
                    35.25422Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007566Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - HAZMAT DISCLOSURE/HWG ONLY > TQProgram Element:
                    0761Program Element Code:
                    FA0005139Facility Id:

                    -120.64115Longitude:
                    35.25422Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007567Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0005139Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

747 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster B
0.141 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
202 ft.

1/8-1/4 CERSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SW CERS HAZ WASTE3621 SACRAMENTO UNIT 6    N/A
B11 CUPA ListingsEXTREME AUTO WORKS S112185977
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                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              2015.
                              since last April. Make arrangements to ship oil by the end of March
                              Returned to compliance on 04/01/2015. Hazwaste has been stored on siteViolation Notes:
                              Haz Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - GeneralViolation Description:
                              6.5, Section(s) Multiple Sections
                              HSC 6.5 Multiple Sections - California Health and Safety Code, ChapterCitation:
                              03-04-2015Violation Date:
                              EXTREME AUTO WORKSSite Name:
                              29207Site ID:

Violations:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10437430CERS ID:
                              29207Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007646Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0005168Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007645Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0005168Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007647Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0005168Facility Id:

                    -120.64115Longitude:
                    35.25422Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007568Record Id:

EXTREME AUTO WORKS  (Continued) S112185977
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                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              gallon drums of waste oil need to be recycled. All else ok.
                              Hazardous waste must be shipped at least every 270 days. Three 55Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              03-04-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-11-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-11-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              completing on line hazardous materials business plan.
                              I will assist owner in obtaining a User Name and Password prior toEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations noted.
                              Good record keeping for hazwaste disposal. Shop in good order, noEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

EXTREME AUTO WORKS  (Continued) S112185977
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                              02-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              2015.
                              since last April. Make arrangements to ship oil by the end of March
                              Returned to compliance on 04/01/2015. Hazwaste has been stored on siteViolation Notes:
                              Haz Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - GeneralViolation Description:
                              6.5, Section(s) Multiple Sections
                              HSC 6.5 Multiple Sections - California Health and Safety Code, ChapterCitation:
                              03-04-2015Violation Date:
                              EXTREME AUTO WORKSSite Name:
                              29207Site ID:

Violations:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10437430CERS ID:
                              29207Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              EXTREME AUTO WORKSEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3621 SACRAMENTO UNIT 6Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 549-9679Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              2978 S. HIGUERA STREETAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              FRED BENNETTEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:

EXTREME AUTO WORKS  (Continued) S112185977
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                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              gallon drums of waste oil need to be recycled. All else ok.
                              Hazardous waste must be shipped at least every 270 days. Three 55Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              03-04-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-11-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-11-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              completing on line hazardous materials business plan.
                              I will assist owner in obtaining a User Name and Password prior toEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations noted.
                              Good record keeping for hazwaste disposal. Shop in good order, noEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:

EXTREME AUTO WORKS  (Continued) S112185977
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              EXTREME AUTO WORKSEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3621 SACRAMENTO UNIT 6Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 549-9679Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              2978 S. HIGUERA STREETAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              FRED BENNETTEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

EXTREME AUTO WORKS  (Continued) S112185977

                    -120.64294Longitude:
                    35.25618Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0011207Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0007242Facility Id:

                    -120.64294Longitude:
                    35.25618Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0013975Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - HAZMAT DISCLOSURE/HWG ONLY < TQProgram Element:
                    0760Program Element Code:
                    FA0007242Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

830 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster C
0.157 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
201 ft.

1/8-1/4 CERSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West CERS HAZ WASTE811 RICARDO CT    N/A
C12 CUPA ListingsBROWDER PAINTING COMPANY S110373829
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                              GOOD HOUSEKEEPING. GOOD EMPLOYEE TRAINING PROGRAM AND RECORDS. GOODEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-22-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-22-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              trash or solid waste).
                              chips, and proper disposal of Lead Paint chips as Lead waste (not
                              re-visit Lead Paint awareness, field collection of waste Lead Paint
                              keeping for hazardous waste disposal. Employee training program to
                              Hazardous waste securely stored, properly labeled, and good recordEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-07-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              noted.
                              paint is recycled through paint take-back program. No violations
                              and thinners are placed in drum for hazardous waste disposal. Latex
                              to 543-8019 for 2014 & 2015. Shop in good order. Waste oil base paint
                              Please FAX copies of hazardous waste disposal records (Safety Kleen??)Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              05-07-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              start date of July 2015. All else ok.
                              current drum of waste paint/solvents is full and has an accumulation
                              Continue efforts to ship hazardous waste at least every six months -Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              05-05-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10439059CERS ID:
                              100250Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

BROWDER PAINTING COMPANY  (Continued) S110373829
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BROWDER PAINTING COMPANYEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 440-6328Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              811 RICARDO CTAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BROWDER, RYANEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              811 RICARDO CTAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -120.642810Longitude:
                              35.256130Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10439059Program ID:
                              HWGEnv Int Type Code:
                              BROWDER PAINTING COMPANYFacility Name:
                              100250Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              DTSC IN SACRAMENTO. NO VIOLATIONS NOTED.
                              HAZ WASTE DISPOSAL RECORDS - BE SURE TO SEND COPIES OF MANIFESTS TO

BROWDER PAINTING COMPANY  (Continued) S110373829
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                              GOOD HOUSEKEEPING. GOOD EMPLOYEE TRAINING PROGRAM AND RECORDS. GOODEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-22-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-22-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              trash or solid waste).
                              chips, and proper disposal of Lead Paint chips as Lead waste (not
                              re-visit Lead Paint awareness, field collection of waste Lead Paint
                              keeping for hazardous waste disposal. Employee training program to
                              Hazardous waste securely stored, properly labeled, and good recordEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-07-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              noted.
                              paint is recycled through paint take-back program. No violations
                              and thinners are placed in drum for hazardous waste disposal. Latex
                              to 543-8019 for 2014 & 2015. Shop in good order. Waste oil base paint
                              Please FAX copies of hazardous waste disposal records (Safety Kleen??)Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              05-07-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              start date of July 2015. All else ok.
                              current drum of waste paint/solvents is full and has an accumulation
                              Continue efforts to ship hazardous waste at least every six months -Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              05-05-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10439059CERS ID:
                              100250Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

BROWDER PAINTING COMPANY  (Continued) S110373829
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BROWDER PAINTING COMPANYEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 440-6328Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              811 RICARDO CTAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BROWDER, RYANEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              811 RICARDO CTAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -120.642810Longitude:
                              35.256130Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10439059Program ID:
                              HWGEnv Int Type Code:
                              BROWDER PAINTING COMPANYFacility Name:
                              100250Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              DTSC IN SACRAMENTO. NO VIOLATIONS NOTED.
                              HAZ WASTE DISPOSAL RECORDS - BE SURE TO SEND COPIES OF MANIFESTS TO

BROWDER PAINTING COMPANY  (Continued) S110373829
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock Inventor, NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              1973Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              1973Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0002Total Tanks:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401Owner City,St,Zip:
                              865 CAPITOLIO WAYOwner Address:
                              R. BURKE CORPORATIONOwner Name:
                              8055438568Telephone:
                              RICHARD E. BURKEContact Name:
                              CONSTRUCTION COMPANYOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000064220Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002B9DB.pdfURL:
                              0002B9DBFile Number:

HIST UST:

832 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster D
0.158 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
203 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
WNW 865 CAPITOLIO WAY    N/A
D13 HIST USTBURKE CONSTRUCTION U001584965

                              120RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              11/08/2000Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -120.64229Longitude:
                              35.257701Latitude:
                              T0607900025Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607900025Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              CENTRAL COAST RWQCB (REGION 3)Lead Agency:

LUST:

CERS TANKS
CERS HAZ WASTE

CERS
832 ft. CUPA ListingsSite 2 of 6 in cluster D
0.158 mi. CA FID UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
203 ft.

1/8-1/4 SWEEPS USTSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
WNW AST865 CAPITOLIO WAY    N/A
D14 LUSTBURKE CONSTRUCTION S101620649
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                              PO BOX 957Mailing Address:
                              8055432521Fax:
                              8055438568Phone:
                              R. BURKE CORPORATIONBusiness Name:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              10436737CERSID:
                              Not reportedTotal Gallons:
                              R. BURKE CORPORATIONOwner:
                              Not reportedCertified Unified Program Agencies:

AST:

                         11/08/2000Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0607900025Global Id:

                         12/14/1999Status Date:
                         Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                         T0607900025Global Id:

                         04/14/1988Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0607900025Global Id:

                         04/11/1988Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0607900025Global Id:

LUST:

                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         04/11/1988Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900025Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         04/11/1988Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900025Global Id:

LUST:

                         8057817560Phone Number:
                         Not reportedEmail:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPOCity:
                         Not reportedAddress:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                         UST CASE WORKERContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0607900025Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / LubricatingPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Under InvestigationPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              State Records CenterFile Location:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFLocal Agency:

BURKE CONSTRUCTION  (Continued) S101620649
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     40000405Facility ID:
CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          40-023-064220-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          2Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          07-01-85Referral Date:
          44-025315Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          64220Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          40-023-064220-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          1Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          07-01-85Referral Date:
          44-025315Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          64220Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

                              CAL000087937EPAID:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Country:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Stat :
                              Not reportedProperty Owner City:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Mailing Address:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Phone:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Name:
                              United StatesOwner Country:
                              93406Owner Zip Code:
                              CAOwner State:
                              PO BOX 957Owner Mail Address:
                              8055438568Owner Phone:
                              8055438568Operator Phone:
                              Joanne A. BurkeOperator Name:
                              93406Mailing Address Zip Code:
                              CAMailing Address State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOMailing Address City:
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                              01-21-2014Violation Date:
                              R. BURKE CORPORATIONSite Name:
                              146002Site ID:

Violations:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10436737CERS ID:
                              146002Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                    -120.64263Longitude:
                    35.25818Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007620Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0004695Facility Id:

                    -120.64263Longitude:
                    35.25818Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007619Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 5-10Program Element:
                    0763Program Element Code:
                    FA0004695Facility Id:

                    -120.64263Longitude:
                    35.25818Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007621Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0004695Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO 93401Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     P O BOXMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     8055438568Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00064220Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
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                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              04-29-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              facility inspection.
                              Business Plan no later than March 31, 2016. No violations noted during
                              Please update and submit electronically the Hazardous Materials
                              No changes to chemical inventory or storage of hazardous materials.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-04-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              keeping for disposal.
                              Hazardous waste properly managed, stored securely and with good recordEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-04-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              label was refreshed and violation corrected.
                              Waste oil tank hazwaste label was faded and not completely legible -Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              01-21-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              01-21-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 01/21/2014.Violation Notes:
                              Waste, and starting accumulation date.
                              generator, physical and chemical characteristics of the Hazardous
                              the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste", name and address of the
                              Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers withViolation Description:
                              Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)
                              22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,Citation:
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                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              PO BOX 957Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BRIAN THOMPSONEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              hand. No violations noted during inspection.
                              Hazardous wastes are all properly managed, and disposal records onEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-29-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              records maintained.
                              the E Z Submit Portal. Good employee training program in place with
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submitted viaEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-29-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              No violations noted.
                              Shop in good order, hazardous waste drums/tank all properly labeled.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              04-29-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              noted.
                              submitted within two weeks of todays date (5/13/2015). No violations
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan to be completed on line andEval Notes:
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                              generator, physical and chemical characteristics of the Hazardous
                              the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste", name and address of the
                              Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers withViolation Description:
                              Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)
                              22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,Citation:
                              01-21-2014Violation Date:
                              R. BURKE CORPORATIONSite Name:
                              146002Site ID:

Violations:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10436737CERS ID:
                              146002Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              R. BURKE CORPORATIONEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 543-8568Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Joanne A. BurkeEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 543-8568Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              PO BOX 957Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              R. BURKE CORPORATIONEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              PO BOX 957Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 541-4447Affiliation Phone:
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                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              noted.
                              submitted within two weeks of todays date (5/13/2015). No violations
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan to be completed on line andEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              04-29-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              facility inspection.
                              Business Plan no later than March 31, 2016. No violations noted during
                              Please update and submit electronically the Hazardous Materials
                              No changes to chemical inventory or storage of hazardous materials.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-04-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              keeping for disposal.
                              Hazardous waste properly managed, stored securely and with good recordEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-04-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              label was refreshed and violation corrected.
                              Waste oil tank hazwaste label was faded and not completely legible -Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              01-21-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              01-21-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 01/21/2014.Violation Notes:
                              Waste, and starting accumulation date.
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                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 541-4447Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              PO BOX 957Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BRIAN THOMPSONEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              hand. No violations noted during inspection.
                              Hazardous wastes are all properly managed, and disposal records onEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-29-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              records maintained.
                              the E Z Submit Portal. Good employee training program in place with
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submitted viaEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-29-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              No violations noted.
                              Shop in good order, hazardous waste drums/tank all properly labeled.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              04-29-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
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                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 01/21/2014.Violation Notes:
                              Waste, and starting accumulation date.
                              generator, physical and chemical characteristics of the Hazardous
                              the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste", name and address of the
                              Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers withViolation Description:
                              Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)
                              22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,Citation:
                              01-21-2014Violation Date:
                              R. BURKE CORPORATIONSite Name:
                              146002Site ID:

Violations:

                              Aboveground Petroleum StorageCERS Description:
                              10436737CERS ID:
                              146002Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              R. BURKE CORPORATIONEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 543-8568Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Joanne A. BurkeEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 543-8568Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              PO BOX 957Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              R. BURKE CORPORATIONEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              PO BOX 957Affiliation Address:
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                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              04-29-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              noted.
                              submitted within two weeks of todays date (5/13/2015). No violations
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan to be completed on line andEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              04-29-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              facility inspection.
                              Business Plan no later than March 31, 2016. No violations noted during
                              Please update and submit electronically the Hazardous Materials
                              No changes to chemical inventory or storage of hazardous materials.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-04-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              keeping for disposal.
                              Hazardous waste properly managed, stored securely and with good recordEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-04-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              label was refreshed and violation corrected.
                              Waste oil tank hazwaste label was faded and not completely legible -Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              01-21-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              01-21-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              PO BOX 957Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 541-4447Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              PO BOX 957Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BRIAN THOMPSONEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              hand. No violations noted during inspection.
                              Hazardous wastes are all properly managed, and disposal records onEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-29-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              records maintained.
                              the E Z Submit Portal. Good employee training program in place with
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submitted viaEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-29-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              No violations noted.
                              Shop in good order, hazardous waste drums/tank all properly labeled.Eval Notes:

BURKE CONSTRUCTION  (Continued) S101620649

TC5421864.2s   Page 51



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              R. BURKE CORPORATIONEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 543-8568Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Joanne A. BurkeEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 543-8568Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              PO BOX 957Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              R. BURKE CORPORATIONEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

BURKE CONSTRUCTION  (Continued) S101620649

        12/14/1999Review Date:
        Not reportedStop Date:
        04/22/1988Enter Date:
        4/11/88Discovered Date:
        04/11/1988Release Date:
        Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
        Not reportedHow Stopped:
        OverfillLeak Cause:
        Other SourceLeak Source:
        UAbatement Method:
        Not reportedQuantity:
        Waste OilSubstance:
        UCase Type:
        Not reportedLocal Case Num:
        120Case Number:
        Case ClosedStatus:
        T0607900025Global ID:
        San Luis ObispoFacility County:
        Central Coast RegionRegional Board:
        3Region:

LUST REG 3:

832 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster D
0.158 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
203 ft.

1/8-1/4 CERSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
WNW HIST CORTESE865 CAPITOLIO WY    N/A
D15 LUSTBURKE CONSTRUCTION S105026342
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                              UST CASE WORKER - SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFEntity Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup SiteCERS Description:
                              T0607900025CERS ID:
                              254425Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                    120Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    40Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

ANALYSIS ORDERED FOR SOIL AND WATER.Summary:
        4000723-001GENAssigned Name:
        0Distance From Well:
        LPA REPORTED PRIMARY SOURCEWell Name:
        PLUMBERS & STEAMFITTERS - INACTIVEWater System:
        Not reportedOperator:
        Not reportedSuspended:
        Not reportedUST Cleanup Fund ID:
        0Priority:
        MUNBeneficial:
        10.24Basin Plan:
        Not reportedOrg Name:
        0Mtbe Fuel:
        2Mtbe Concentratn:
        Not reportedGrnd Wtr Qualifier:
        Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
        35.2552989 / -120.642117Lat/Long:
        YESMTBE Tested:
        /  /Max MTBE Data:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Grnd Wtr:
        *MTBE Class:
        RFunding:
        0Interim Action:
        USTPilot Program:
        12/14/1999Monitoring:
        Not reportedRemedial Action:
        Not reportedRemedial Plan:
        04/14/1988Pollution Char:
        Not reportedPrelim Assess:
        Not reportedWorkplan:
        Not reportedConfirm Leak:
        SMSStaff Initials:
        Regional BoardLead Agency:
        San Luis Obispo, San Luis Obispo CountyLocal Agency:
        SACRAMENTOCross Street:
        Not reportedContact:
        P.O. BOX  957RP Address:
        ROB BURKEResponsible Party:
        Not reportedEnforcement Type:
        11/8/00Close Date:
        Not reportedEnforce Date:
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                              8057817560Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:

BURKE CONSTRUCTION  (Continued) S105026342

                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Approved by U.S. EPA.Comments:
                    06/08/2017Completed Date:
                    PA/SI Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60002456Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    102325Alias Name:
            SOIL, SURFWPotential Description:
            31000-NOConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIED No Contaminants foundPotential COC:
            RECYCLING - OTHERPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -120.6392Longitude:
            35.25349Latitude:
            EPA GrantFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            EPA - PASISpecial Program:
            17Senate:
            35Assembly:
            Cleanup San JoaquinDivision Branch:
            Steven BeckerSupervisor:
            William MartinezProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            2Acres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            102325Site Code:
            07/11/2018Status Date:
            No Action RequiredStatus:
            60002456Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

898 ft.
0.170 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
203 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
South 990 INDUSTRIAL WAY    N/A
16 ENVIROSTORFORMER ELECTRONIC RECYCLER FACILITY S120052858
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:

FORMER ELECTRONIC RECYCLER FACILITY  (Continued) S120052858

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              12Container Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000550Tank Capacity:
                              1981Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1981Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0003Total Tanks:
                              ANAHEIM, CA 92805Owner City,St,Zip:
                              1331 SO. VERNON STOwner Address:
                              UNITED PARCEL SERVICEOwner Name:
                              8055447184Telephone:
                              PAUL VAN ACKERContact Name:
                              PARCEL SERVICEOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000036978Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BB2D.pdfURL:
                              0002BB2DFile Number:

HIST UST:

937 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster E
0.177 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
198 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SW 3601 SACRAMENTO DR    N/A
E17 HIST USTSAN LUIS OBISPO CENTER U001585033
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                    -120.640732Longitude:
                    35.256106Latitude:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    600118Facility ID:

                    -120.64243Longitude:
                    35.25449Latitude:
                    San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthPermitting Agency:
                    FA0004810Facility ID:

UST:

937 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster E
0.177 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
198 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SW 3601 SACRAMENTO DR    N/A
E18 USTUPS - SAN LUIS OBISPO U003432265

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO 93401Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     3601  SACRAMENTO DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     8055447184Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00036978Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     40000535Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

937 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster E
0.177 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
198 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SW 3601 SACRAMENTO DR    N/A
E19 CA FID USTU P S S101593584

                              T0607900066Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607900066Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              CENTRAL COAST RWQCB (REGION 3)Lead Agency:

LUST:

CERS
CERS TANKS

CIWQS
CERS HAZ WASTE

WDS
937 ft. NPDESSite 4 of 4 in cluster E
0.177 mi. CUPA Listings

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
198 ft.

1/8-1/4 CHMIRSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SW SWEEPS UST3601 SACRAMENTO DR    N/A
E20 LUSTUNITED PARCEL SERVICE 1000399430
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        Central Coast RegionRegional Board:
        3Region:

LUST REG 3:

                         03/28/1997Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0607900066Global Id:

                         01/12/1993Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0607900066Global Id:

                         01/12/1993Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0607900066Global Id:

LUST:

                         Leak StoppedAction:
                         10/13/1993Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900066Global Id:

                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         10/13/1993Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900066Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         10/13/1993Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900066Global Id:

LUST:

                         8057815544Phone Number:
                         lgrossman@co.slo.ca.usEmail:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPOCity:
                         PO BOX 1489Address:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         Linnea GrossmanContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0607900066Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              2432RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              03/28/1997Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -120.6433Longitude:
                              35.2561Latitude:

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE  (Continued) 1000399430
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        LPA REPORTED PRIMARY SOURCEWell Name:
        PLUMBERS & STEAMFITTERS - INACTIVEWater System:
        Not reportedOperator:
        Not reportedSuspended:
        Not reportedUST Cleanup Fund ID:
        LOP/MODERATE - POTENTIAL WATER IMPACTPriority:
        Not reportedBeneficial:
        10.24Basin Plan:
        Not reportedOrg Name:
        1Mtbe Fuel:
        0Mtbe Concentratn:
        Not reportedGrnd Wtr Qualifier:
        Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
        35.2542789 / -120.640773Lat/Long:
        NTMTBE Tested:
        /  /Max MTBE Data:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Grnd Wtr:
        *MTBE Class:
        Not reportedFunding:
        0Interim Action:
        USTPilot Program:
        /  /Monitoring:
        Not reportedRemedial Action:
        Not reportedRemedial Plan:
        /  /Pollution Char:
        Not reportedPrelim Assess:
        1/12/93Workplan:
        Not reportedConfirm Leak:
        FJDStaff Initials:
        Regional BoardLead Agency:
        40000Local Agency:
        Not reportedCross Street:
        Not reportedContact:
        25201 PASEO DE ALICIARP Address:
        MR. RAY SHAWResponsible Party:
        Not reportedEnforcement Type:
        3/28/97Close Date:
        Not reportedEnforce Date:
        03/28/1997Review Date:
        10/13/93Stop Date:
        04/08/1994Enter Date:
        10/13/93Discovered Date:
        10/13/1993Release Date:
        Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
        Not reportedHow Stopped:
        UNKLeak Cause:
        TankLeak Source:
        UAbatement Method:
        Not reportedQuantity:
        GasolineSubstance:
        OCase Type:
        Not reportedLocal Case Num:
        2432Case Number:
        Case ClosedStatus:
        T0607900066Global ID:
        San Luis ObispoFacility County:

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE  (Continued) 1000399430
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                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             12/07/2011OES notification:
                                             1-7246OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

          1Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          08-26-93Active Date:
          12000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          40-023-000598-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          1Owner Tank Id:
          02-15-94Created Date:
          02-15-94Action Date:
          08-26-93Referral Date:
          44-025171Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          598Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

(1/12/93)THIS CASE IS CLOSED
REGARDING PETROLEUM CONTAMINATIONS IN GROUND WATER   AT (UPS) SITE
BOB WILSON, SAID THEY NEED NOTHER WEEK TO FINISH  TECHNICAL REPORTSummary:
        4000723-001GENAssigned Name:
        0Distance From Well:

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE  (Continued) 1000399430
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                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007714Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0004810Facility Id:

                    -120.64205Longitude:
                    35.25498Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007715Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - RENEWAL - UST ANNUAL PERMIT FEEProgram Element:
                    0351Program Element Code:
                    FA0004810Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

                                             work approximately two hours later.
                                             a precaution. Caller states evacuees returned to
                                             states approximately 90 people were evacuated as
                                             released due to the cap was unsecure. Caller
                                             Fire Dept responded and advised substance
                                             Caller states a package was releasing fumes. TheDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             90Evacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             0.1Quantity Released:
                                             Hydrochloric AcidSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             San Luis Obispo City Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             12/7/2011Incident Date:
                                             UPSAgency:
                                             2011Year:
                                             830Date/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Liters(s)Measure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             ContractorCleanup By:
                                             Industrial PlantSpill Site:

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE  (Continued) 1000399430
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                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

                                        93401Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        San Luis ObispoOperator City:
                                        3601 Sacramento DrOperator Address:
                                        United Parcel ServiceOperator Name:
                                        02/10/2015Status Date:
                                        TerminatedStatus:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        3 40C368870WDID:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        Not reportedRegulatory Measure ID:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:
                                        Not reportedFacility Status:

NPDES:

                    -120.64205Longitude:
                    35.25498Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007713Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0004810Facility Id:

                    -120.64205Longitude:
                    35.25498Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007712Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0004810Facility Id:

                    -120.64205Longitude:
                    35.25498Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE  (Continued) 1000399430
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                                        Not reportedConstype Other Description:
                                        NConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        NConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        YConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        NConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        NConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                                        NConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        District Plant Engineering ManagerDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Crystal LassiterDeveloper Contact:
                                        93401Developer Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDeveloper State:
                                        San Luis ObispoDeveloper City:
                                        3601 Sacramento DrDeveloper Address:
                                        United Parcel ServiceDeveloper:
                                        Private BusinessOperator Type:
                                        classiter@ups.comOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        510-636-2545Operator Contact Phone:
                                        District Plant Engineering ManagerOperator Contact Title:
                                        Crystal LassiterOperator Contact:
                                        93401Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        San Luis ObispoOperator City:
                                        3601 Sacramento DrOperator Address:
                                        United Parcel ServiceOperator Name:
                                        classiter@ups.comContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        510-636-2545Contact Phone:
                                        District Plant Engineering ManagerContact Title:
                                        Crystal LassiterContact:
                                        AcresPlace Size Unit:
                                        3Place Size:
                                        02/10/2015Status Date:
                                        TerminatedStatus:
                                        02/05/2014Processed Date:
                                        01/21/2014Received Date:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        02/10/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        3 40C368870WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        441304Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        3Region:

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE  (Continued) 1000399430
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                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        11/15/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        IndustrialProgram Type:
                                        3 40I009379WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        97-03-DWQOrder Number:
                                        185704Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        3Region:
                                        0Agency Number:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        CAS000001NPDES Number:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

                                        Not reportedOperator Zip:
                                        Not reportedOperator State:
                                        Not reportedOperator City:
                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                        Not reportedOperator Name:
                                        Not reportedStatus Date:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        94621Discharge Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                        OaklandDischarge City:
                                        United Parcel Service Oakland HubDischarge Name:
                                        8400 Pardee DriveDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        11/15/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        IndustrialProgram Type:
                                        EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        3 40I009379WDID:
                                        97-03-DWQOrder Number:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        185704Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        0Agency Number:
                                        3Region:
                                        CAS000001NPDES Number:
                                        ActiveFacility Status:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        21-MAY-14Certification Date:
                                        Plant Engineering ManagerCertifier Title:
                                        Crystal LassiterCertifier:
                                        Not reportedReceiving Water Name:
                                        NDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        NConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        NConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        NConstype Transport Ind:
                                        NConstype Residential Ind:
                                        NConstype Recons Ind:
                                        NConstype Other Ind:

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE  (Continued) 1000399430
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                                        Not reportedCertifier:
                                        Not reportedReceiving Water Name:
                                        Not reportedDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Transport Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Residential Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Recons Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                                        Not reportedConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Zip:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper State:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper City:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Address:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper:
                                        Not reportedOperator Type:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact:
                                        Not reportedOperator Zip:
                                        Not reportedOperator State:
                                        Not reportedOperator City:
                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                        Not reportedOperator Name:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone:
                                        Not reportedContact Title:
                                        Not reportedContact:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size Unit:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size:
                                        Not reportedStatus Date:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedProcessed Date:
                                        Not reportedReceived Date:
                                        94621Discharge Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                        OaklandDischarge City:
                                        8400 Pardee DriveDischarge Address:
                                        United Parcel Service Oakland HubDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE  (Continued) 1000399430
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                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        510-453-2090Emergency Phone:
                                        Not reportedConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDeveloper State:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper City:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Address:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper:
                                        Private BusinessOperator Type:
                                        repowell@ups.comOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        510-373-6874Operator Contact Phone:
                                        District Plant Engineering ManagerOperator Contact Title:
                                        Carlos MedinaOperator Contact:
                                        94621Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        OaklandOperator City:
                                        8400 Pardee DriveOperator Address:
                                        United Parcel Service Oakland HubOperator Name:
                                        repowell@ups.comContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        916-373-6874Contact Phone:
                                        District Environmental CoordinatorContact Title:
                                        Ramona PowellContact:
                                        SqFtPlace Size Unit:
                                        140020Place Size:
                                        11/15/1992Status Date:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        11/15/1992Processed Date:
                                        05/09/2008Received Date:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        3 40I009379WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        185704Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        3Region:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        Not reportedCertification Date:
                                        Not reportedCertifier Title:
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                                        3Region:
                                        0Agency Number:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        CAS000001NPDES Number:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

                                        94621Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        OaklandOperator City:
                                        8400 Pardee DriveOperator Address:
                                        United Parcel Service Oakland HubOperator Name:
                                        11/15/1992Status Date:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        3 40I009379WDID:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        Not reportedRegulatory Measure ID:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:
                                        Not reportedFacility Status:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        4215-Courier Services Except by AirPrimary Sic:
                                        09-DEC-16Certification Date:
                                        President, North California DistrictCertifier Title:
                                        CARLOS MEDINACertifier:
                                        San Louis Obispo CreekReceiving Water Name:
                                        NDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Transport Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Residential Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Recons Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Above Ground Ind:
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                                        Not reportedConstype Other Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                                        Not reportedConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Zip:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper State:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper City:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Address:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper:
                                        Not reportedOperator Type:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact:
                                        Not reportedOperator Zip:
                                        Not reportedOperator State:
                                        Not reportedOperator City:
                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                        Not reportedOperator Name:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone:
                                        Not reportedContact Title:
                                        Not reportedContact:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size Unit:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size:
                                        Not reportedStatus Date:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedProcessed Date:
                                        Not reportedReceived Date:
                                        94621Discharge Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                        OaklandDischarge City:
                                        8400 Pardee DriveDischarge Address:
                                        United Parcel Service Oakland HubDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        11/15/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        IndustrialProgram Type:
                                        3 40I009379WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        97-03-DWQOrder Number:
                                        185704Regulatory Measure ID:
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                                        Not reportedDeveloper:
                                        Private BusinessOperator Type:
                                        repowell@ups.comOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        510-373-6874Operator Contact Phone:
                                        District Plant Engineering ManagerOperator Contact Title:
                                        Carlos MedinaOperator Contact:
                                        94621Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        OaklandOperator City:
                                        8400 Pardee DriveOperator Address:
                                        United Parcel Service Oakland HubOperator Name:
                                        repowell@ups.comContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        916-373-6874Contact Phone:
                                        District Environmental CoordinatorContact Title:
                                        Ramona PowellContact:
                                        SqFtPlace Size Unit:
                                        140020Place Size:
                                        11/15/1992Status Date:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        11/15/1992Processed Date:
                                        05/09/2008Received Date:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        3 40I009379WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        185704Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        3Region:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        Not reportedCertification Date:
                                        Not reportedCertifier Title:
                                        Not reportedCertifier:
                                        Not reportedReceiving Water Name:
                                        Not reportedDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Transport Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Residential Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Recons Ind:
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          0SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          2136121890Agency Telephone:
          MANAGER DISTRICTAgency Contact:
          Los Angeles 900153905Agency City,St,Zip:
          1201 W Olympic BlvdAgency Address:
          UNITED PARCEL SERAgency Name:
          MANAGER CENTERFacility Contact:
          8055447184Facility Telephone:
          3Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          pumping.
          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:
          Central Coastal  40I009379Facility ID:

WDS:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        4215-Courier Services Except by AirPrimary Sic:
                                        09-DEC-16Certification Date:
                                        President, North California DistrictCertifier Title:
                                        CARLOS MEDINACertifier:
                                        San Louis Obispo CreekReceiving Water Name:
                                        NDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Transport Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Residential Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Recons Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        510-453-2090Emergency Phone:
                                        Not reportedConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDeveloper State:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper City:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Address:
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                              Other/UnknownEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              30 days of today’s date (4/10/2017). All else ok.
                              turbine sump. Equipment to be removed, replaced, and re-tested within
                              Diesel product line secondary containment penetration boot failed inEval Notes:
                              Other, not routine, done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              03-10-2017Eval Date:
                              Other/UnknownEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              USTViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 04/18/2017.Violation Notes:
                              containment testing).
                              Failure to maintain secondary containment (e.g. failure of secondaryViolation Description:
                              25290.2(c), 25291(a)(2), 25292(e)
                              Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7, Section(s) 25290.1(c),
                              HSC 6.7 25290.1(c), 25290.2(c), 25291(a)(2), 25292(e) - CaliforniaCitation:
                              03-10-2017Violation Date:
                              UPS - San Luis ObispoSite Name:
                              79285Site ID:

Violations:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10416094CERS ID:
                              79285Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedWaste2:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
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                              properly managed and good waste disposal records. No violations noted.
                              employee training program with proper documentation. Hazardous waste
                              no problems. HMBP has been updated and submitted on line. Good
                              On site for annual Monitoring system certification - all tests passed,Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-15-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-15-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-15-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Subsequent test passed and facility now back in full compliance.
                              Penetration boot for diesel product piping was removed and replaced.Eval Notes:
                              Other, not routine, done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              04-18-2017Eval Date:
                              Other/UnknownEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              testing will be completeed on or before 3/21/2017.
                              systems tested passed. Facility in full compliance and next scheduled
                              Tri-ennial SB 989 Testing of UST secondary containment systems - allEval Notes:
                              Other, not routine, done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-21-2014Eval Date:
                              Other/UnknownEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              within 30 days of today’s date. All else ok.
                              penetration boot in turbine sump which will be repaired and re-tested
                              SB 989 Testing of secondary testing systems - only problem was failedEval Notes:
                              Other, not routine, done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              03-10-2017Eval Date:
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                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations noted.
                              Annual inspection, hazwaste properly stored, labeled, and managed. NoEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection/testing.
                              paperwork in good order. No violations noted during
                              properly, along with Emergency Shut Off switch. Designated Operator
                              System Certification. All tests of leak detection equipment performed
                              On site to witness annual Underground Storage Tank (Diesel) MonitoringEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-16-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations notoed.
                              properly completed, waste disposal records in good order. No
                              Hazardous Waste properly managed - drums securely closed, labelsEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-16-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations noted during facility inspection.
                              employee training, and implement an emergency response plan. No
                              requirements to report hazardous materials chemical inventory, provide
                              electronically via CERS database. Facillity in full compliance with
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-16-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
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                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-11-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Annual inspection, all ok.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-11-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              noted.
                              Operator inspections properly logged and documented. No violations
                              diesel fuel tank. All tests successful, no problems noted. Designated
                              On site to witness annual monitoring system certification for oneEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Good record keeping for hazwaste disposal.
                              Hazardous waste drums are all securely closed and properly labeled.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              electronically via CERS for 2015. No violations noted.
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              monitoring certification successful.
                              HMBP has been updatged and submitted to CERS web page. AnnualEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
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                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              94621Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              OaklandAffiliation City:
                              8400 Pardee DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Ramona E. PowellEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Alvin SolisEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -120.642430Longitude:
                              35.254490Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10416094Program ID:
                              HWGEnv Int Type Code:
                              UPS - San Luis ObispoFacility Name:
                              79285Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              All else ok.
                              Business Plan needs to be updated to reflect changes in Management.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-11-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Annual Monitor Certification, all ok.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
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                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              GAAffiliation State:
                              AtlantaAffiliation City:
                              55 Glenlake Parkway, NEAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              Property OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              30328Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              GAAffiliation State:
                              AtlantaAffiliation City:
                              55 Glenlake Parkway, NEAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              District Plant Engineering ManagerEntity Title:
                              Carlos MedinaEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              94621Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              OaklandAffiliation City:
                              8400 Pardee DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:
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                                        Not reportedAdoption Date:
                                        CAS000002NPDES Number:
                                        3 40C368870WDID:
                                        2009-0009-DWQOrder Number:
                                        Storm water constructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        TerminatedRegulatory Measure Status:
                                        CONSTWProgram:
                                        3Region:
                                        Not reportedSIC/NAICS:
                                        Construction - CommercialPlace/Project Type:
                                        3601 Sacramento Dr, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401Agency Address:
                                        United Parcel ServiceAgency:

CIWQS:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              94621Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              OaklandAffiliation City:
                              8400 Pardee DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              UST Tank OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              94621Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              OaklandAffiliation City:
                              8400 Pardee DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              UST Tank OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              30328Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              GAAffiliation State:
                              AtlantaAffiliation City:
                              55 Glenlake Parkway, NEAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              UST Property Owner NameAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              District Plant Engineering Area ManagerEntity Title:
                              Carlos MedinaEntity Name:
                              UST Permit ApplicantAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              30328Affiliation Zip:
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                              Other/UnknownEval General Type:
Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              USTViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 04/18/2017.Violation Notes:
                              containment testing).
                              Failure to maintain secondary containment (e.g. failure of secondaryViolation Description:
                              25290.2(c), 25291(a)(2), 25292(e)
                              Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7, Section(s) 25290.1(c),
                              HSC 6.7 25290.1(c), 25290.2(c), 25291(a)(2), 25292(e) - CaliforniaCitation:
                              03-10-2017Violation Date:
                              UPS - San Luis ObispoSite Name:
                              79285Site ID:

Violations:

                              Underground Storage TankCERS Description:
                              10416094CERS ID:
                              79285Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                                        -120.642081Longitude:
                                        35.254757Latitude:
                                        0Violations within 5 years:
                                        0Enforcement Actions within 5 years:
                                        Not reportedTTWQ:
                                        Not reportedComplexity:
                                        Not reportedMajor/Minor:
                                        Not reportedDesign Flow:
                                        Not reportedExpiration/Review Date:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date:
                                        11/15/1992Effective Date:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date:
                                        CAS000001NPDES Number:
                                        3 40I009379WDID:
                                        2014-0057-DWQOrder Number:
                                        Storm water industrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        ActiveRegulatory Measure Status:
                                        INDSTWProgram:
                                        3Region:
                                        4215SIC/NAICS:
                                        Industrial - Courier Services Except by AirPlace/Project Type:
                                        8400 Pardee Drive, Oakland, CA 94621Agency Address:
                                        United Parcel Service Oakland HubAgency:

                                        -120.64208Longitude:
                                        35.25476Latitude:
                                        0Violations within 5 years:
                                        0Enforcement Actions within 5 years:
                                        Not reportedTTWQ:
                                        Not reportedComplexity:
                                        Not reportedMajor/Minor:
                                        Not reportedDesign Flow:
                                        Not reportedExpiration/Review Date:
                                        02/10/2015Termination Date:
                                        02/05/2014Effective Date:
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                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-15-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-15-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Subsequent test passed and facility now back in full compliance.
                              Penetration boot for diesel product piping was removed and replaced.Eval Notes:
                              Other, not routine, done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              04-18-2017Eval Date:
                              Other/UnknownEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              testing will be completeed on or before 3/21/2017.
                              systems tested passed. Facility in full compliance and next scheduled
                              Tri-ennial SB 989 Testing of UST secondary containment systems - allEval Notes:
                              Other, not routine, done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-21-2014Eval Date:
                              Other/UnknownEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              within 30 days of today’s date. All else ok.
                              penetration boot in turbine sump which will be repaired and re-tested
                              SB 989 Testing of secondary testing systems - only problem was failedEval Notes:
                              Other, not routine, done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              03-10-2017Eval Date:
                              Other/UnknownEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              30 days of today’s date (4/10/2017). All else ok.
                              turbine sump. Equipment to be removed, replaced, and re-tested within
                              Diesel product line secondary containment penetration boot failed inEval Notes:
                              Other, not routine, done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              03-10-2017Eval Date:
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                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection/testing.
                              paperwork in good order. No violations noted during
                              properly, along with Emergency Shut Off switch. Designated Operator
                              System Certification. All tests of leak detection equipment performed
                              On site to witness annual Underground Storage Tank (Diesel) MonitoringEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-16-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations notoed.
                              properly completed, waste disposal records in good order. No
                              Hazardous Waste properly managed - drums securely closed, labelsEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-16-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations noted during facility inspection.
                              employee training, and implement an emergency response plan. No
                              requirements to report hazardous materials chemical inventory, provide
                              electronically via CERS database. Facillity in full compliance with
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-16-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              properly managed and good waste disposal records. No violations noted.
                              employee training program with proper documentation. Hazardous waste
                              no problems. HMBP has been updated and submitted on line. Good
                              On site for annual Monitoring system certification - all tests passed,Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-15-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
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                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              noted.
                              Operator inspections properly logged and documented. No violations
                              diesel fuel tank. All tests successful, no problems noted. Designated
                              On site to witness annual monitoring system certification for oneEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Good record keeping for hazwaste disposal.
                              Hazardous waste drums are all securely closed and properly labeled.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              electronically via CERS for 2015. No violations noted.
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              monitoring certification successful.
                              HMBP has been updatged and submitted to CERS web page. AnnualEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations noted.
                              Annual inspection, hazwaste properly stored, labeled, and managed. NoEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Alvin SolisEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -120.642430Longitude:
                              35.254490Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10416094Program ID:
                              HWGEnv Int Type Code:
                              UPS - San Luis ObispoFacility Name:
                              79285Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              All else ok.
                              Business Plan needs to be updated to reflect changes in Management.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-11-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Annual Monitor Certification, all ok.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-11-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Annual inspection, all ok.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-11-2013Eval Date:
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                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              30328Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              GAAffiliation State:
                              AtlantaAffiliation City:
                              55 Glenlake Parkway, NEAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              District Plant Engineering ManagerEntity Title:
                              Carlos MedinaEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              94621Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              OaklandAffiliation City:
                              8400 Pardee DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              94621Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              OaklandAffiliation City:
                              8400 Pardee DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Ramona E. PowellEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
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                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              94621Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              OaklandAffiliation City:
                              8400 Pardee DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              UST Tank OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              94621Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              OaklandAffiliation City:
                              8400 Pardee DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              UST Tank OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              30328Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              GAAffiliation State:
                              AtlantaAffiliation City:
                              55 Glenlake Parkway, NEAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              UST Property Owner NameAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              District Plant Engineering Area ManagerEntity Title:
                              Carlos MedinaEntity Name:
                              UST Permit ApplicantAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              30328Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              GAAffiliation State:
                              AtlantaAffiliation City:
                              55 Glenlake Parkway, NEAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              Property OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
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                              Other, not routine, done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              04-18-2017Eval Date:
                              Other/UnknownEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              testing will be completeed on or before 3/21/2017.
                              systems tested passed. Facility in full compliance and next scheduled
                              Tri-ennial SB 989 Testing of UST secondary containment systems - allEval Notes:
                              Other, not routine, done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-21-2014Eval Date:
                              Other/UnknownEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              within 30 days of today’s date. All else ok.
                              penetration boot in turbine sump which will be repaired and re-tested
                              SB 989 Testing of secondary testing systems - only problem was failedEval Notes:
                              Other, not routine, done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              03-10-2017Eval Date:
                              Other/UnknownEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              30 days of today’s date (4/10/2017). All else ok.
                              turbine sump. Equipment to be removed, replaced, and re-tested within
                              Diesel product line secondary containment penetration boot failed inEval Notes:
                              Other, not routine, done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              03-10-2017Eval Date:
                              Other/UnknownEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              USTViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 04/18/2017.Violation Notes:
                              containment testing).
                              Failure to maintain secondary containment (e.g. failure of secondaryViolation Description:
                              25290.2(c), 25291(a)(2), 25292(e)
                              Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7, Section(s) 25290.1(c),
                              HSC 6.7 25290.1(c), 25290.2(c), 25291(a)(2), 25292(e) - CaliforniaCitation:
                              03-10-2017Violation Date:
                              UPS - San Luis ObispoSite Name:
                              79285Site ID:

Violations:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10416094CERS ID:
                              79285Site ID:

CERS TANKS:
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                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations notoed.
                              properly completed, waste disposal records in good order. No
                              Hazardous Waste properly managed - drums securely closed, labelsEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-16-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations noted during facility inspection.
                              employee training, and implement an emergency response plan. No
                              requirements to report hazardous materials chemical inventory, provide
                              electronically via CERS database. Facillity in full compliance with
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-16-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              properly managed and good waste disposal records. No violations noted.
                              employee training program with proper documentation. Hazardous waste
                              no problems. HMBP has been updated and submitted on line. Good
                              On site for annual Monitoring system certification - all tests passed,Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-15-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-15-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-15-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Subsequent test passed and facility now back in full compliance.
                              Penetration boot for diesel product piping was removed and replaced.Eval Notes:
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                              10-01-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              electronically via CERS for 2015. No violations noted.
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              monitoring certification successful.
                              HMBP has been updatged and submitted to CERS web page. AnnualEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations noted.
                              Annual inspection, hazwaste properly stored, labeled, and managed. NoEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection/testing.
                              paperwork in good order. No violations noted during
                              properly, along with Emergency Shut Off switch. Designated Operator
                              System Certification. All tests of leak detection equipment performed
                              On site to witness annual Underground Storage Tank (Diesel) MonitoringEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-16-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
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                              -120.642430Longitude:
                              35.254490Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10416094Program ID:
                              HWGEnv Int Type Code:
                              UPS - San Luis ObispoFacility Name:
                              79285Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              All else ok.
                              Business Plan needs to be updated to reflect changes in Management.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-11-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Annual Monitor Certification, all ok.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-11-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Annual inspection, all ok.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-11-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              noted.
                              Operator inspections properly logged and documented. No violations
                              diesel fuel tank. All tests successful, no problems noted. Designated
                              On site to witness annual monitoring system certification for oneEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-01-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Good record keeping for hazwaste disposal.
                              Hazardous waste drums are all securely closed and properly labeled.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
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                              GAAffiliation State:
                              AtlantaAffiliation City:
                              55 Glenlake Parkway, NEAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              District Plant Engineering ManagerEntity Title:
                              Carlos MedinaEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              94621Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              OaklandAffiliation City:
                              8400 Pardee DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              94621Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              OaklandAffiliation City:
                              8400 Pardee DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Ramona E. PowellEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Alvin SolisEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:
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                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              UST Tank OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              30328Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              GAAffiliation State:
                              AtlantaAffiliation City:
                              55 Glenlake Parkway, NEAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              UST Property Owner NameAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              District Plant Engineering Area ManagerEntity Title:
                              Carlos MedinaEntity Name:
                              UST Permit ApplicantAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              30328Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              GAAffiliation State:
                              AtlantaAffiliation City:
                              55 Glenlake Parkway, NEAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              Property OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              30328Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
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                              8057815544Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              PO BOX 1489Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              LINNEA GROSSMAN - SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTYEntity Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup SiteCERS Description:
                              T0607900066CERS ID:
                              209774Site ID:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              94621Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              OaklandAffiliation City:
                              8400 Pardee DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              United Parcel Service, Inc.Entity Name:
                              UST Tank OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (510) 453-2090Affiliation Phone:
                              94621Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              OaklandAffiliation City:
                              8400 Pardee DriveAffiliation Address:
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                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HMRRPViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              re-inspection will occur on or before Feb. 28, 2014.
                              record keeping needs to be improved to document all training. A
                              Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Training is being conducted, butViolation Notes:
                              appropriate personnel receive initial and annual training.
                              Failure to include provisions in the business plan to ensure thatViolation Description:
                              Section(s) 25504(c)
                              HSC 6.95 25504(c) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,Citation:
                              02-05-2014Violation Date:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONSite Name:
                              147835Site ID:

Violations:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10437703CERS ID:
                              147835Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

962 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster F
0.182 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
204 ft.

1/8-1/4 CERS TANKSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SW CERS HAZ WASTE3661 SACRAMENTO DR 6A    N/A
F21 CERSRIDE-ON TRANSPORTATION S121745884
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                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Annual inspection - all ok.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-04-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              safety meetings at least once per year.
                              documented. Implement a procedure to ensure that records are kept of
                              Safety training is provided to employees but it is not beingEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              02-05-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              02-05-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              before 3/31/2016.
                              Updated Hazardous Materials Business Plan will be submitted on orEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              No violations noted during facility inspection.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 02/28/2014.Violation Notes:
                              Haz Waste Generator Program - Training - GeneralViolation Description:
                              Chapter 6.67, Section(s) Multiple Sections
                              HSC 6.67 Multiple Sections - California Health and Safety Code,Citation:
                              02-05-2014Violation Date:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONSite Name:
                              147835Site ID:
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Stephen OgdenEntity Title:
                              Stephen OgdenEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3661 SACRAMENTO DR STE 1Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 541-8747Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3620 SACRAMENTO DRIVE, SUITE 201-BAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              FORISTER, PAMELAEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Stephen OgdenEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              HMBP submitted electronically, facility in good order.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-04-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
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                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HMRRPViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              re-inspection will occur on or before Feb. 28, 2014.
                              record keeping needs to be improved to document all training. A
                              Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Training is being conducted, butViolation Notes:
                              appropriate personnel receive initial and annual training.
                              Failure to include provisions in the business plan to ensure thatViolation Description:
                              Section(s) 25504(c)
                              HSC 6.95 25504(c) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,Citation:
                              02-05-2014Violation Date:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONSite Name:
                              147835Site ID:

Violations:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10437703CERS ID:
                              147835Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-3330Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 541-8747Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3620 SACRAMENTO DR STE # 201-BAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
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                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Annual inspection - all ok.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-04-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              safety meetings at least once per year.
                              documented. Implement a procedure to ensure that records are kept of
                              Safety training is provided to employees but it is not beingEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              02-05-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              02-05-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              before 3/31/2016.
                              Updated Hazardous Materials Business Plan will be submitted on orEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              No violations noted during facility inspection.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 02/28/2014.Violation Notes:
                              Haz Waste Generator Program - Training - GeneralViolation Description:
                              Chapter 6.67, Section(s) Multiple Sections
                              HSC 6.67 Multiple Sections - California Health and Safety Code,Citation:
                              02-05-2014Violation Date:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONSite Name:
                              147835Site ID:
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Stephen OgdenEntity Title:
                              Stephen OgdenEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3661 SACRAMENTO DR STE 1Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 541-8747Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3620 SACRAMENTO DRIVE, SUITE 201-BAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              FORISTER, PAMELAEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Stephen OgdenEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              HMBP submitted electronically, facility in good order.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-04-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
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                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HMRRPViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              re-inspection will occur on or before Feb. 28, 2014.
                              record keeping needs to be improved to document all training. A
                              Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Training is being conducted, butViolation Notes:
                              appropriate personnel receive initial and annual training.
                              Failure to include provisions in the business plan to ensure thatViolation Description:
                              Section(s) 25504(c)
                              HSC 6.95 25504(c) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,Citation:
                              02-05-2014Violation Date:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONSite Name:
                              147835Site ID:

Violations:

                              Aboveground Petroleum StorageCERS Description:
                              10437703CERS ID:
                              147835Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-3330Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 541-8747Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3620 SACRAMENTO DR STE # 201-BAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
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                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Annual inspection - all ok.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-04-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              safety meetings at least once per year.
                              documented. Implement a procedure to ensure that records are kept of
                              Safety training is provided to employees but it is not beingEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              02-05-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              02-05-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              before 3/31/2016.
                              Updated Hazardous Materials Business Plan will be submitted on orEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              No violations noted during facility inspection.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 02/28/2014.Violation Notes:
                              Haz Waste Generator Program - Training - GeneralViolation Description:
                              Chapter 6.67, Section(s) Multiple Sections
                              HSC 6.67 Multiple Sections - California Health and Safety Code,Citation:
                              02-05-2014Violation Date:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONSite Name:
                              147835Site ID:
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Stephen OgdenEntity Title:
                              Stephen OgdenEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3661 SACRAMENTO DR STE 1Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 541-8747Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3620 SACRAMENTO DRIVE, SUITE 201-BAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              FORISTER, PAMELAEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Stephen OgdenEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              HMBP submitted electronically, facility in good order.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-04-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-3330Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 541-8747Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3620 SACRAMENTO DR STE # 201-BAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:

RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATION  (Continued) S121745884

                    PR0007577Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0005143Facility Id:

                    -120.64079Longitude:
                    35.25384Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007579Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - HAZMAT DISCLOSURE/HWG ONLY < TQProgram Element:
                    0760Program Element Code:
                    FA0005143Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

962 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster F
0.182 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
204 ft.

1/8-1/4 CERSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SW CERS HAZ WASTE3661 SACRAMENTO DR 6    N/A
F22 CUPA ListingsPOWER PERFORMANCE S106092867
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                              training/record keeping. All else ok.
                              good order. Continue efforts to provide annual employee safety
                              Business generates small quantities of hot tank waste. All records inEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-25-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-04-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Annual facillity inspection, all ok.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-10-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              closed. No violations noted during facility inspection.
                              Shop in good order, good waste disposal records, drums securelyEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10437574CERS ID:
                              144549Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

                    -120.64079Longitude:
                    35.25384Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007578Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0005143Facility Id:

                    -120.64079Longitude:
                    35.25384Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
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TC5421864.2s   Page 100



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Shop in good order, good waste disposal records, drums securelyEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-02-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10437574CERS ID:
                              144549Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              POWER PERFORMANCEEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3661 SACRAMENTO DR 6Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 238-3420Affiliation Phone:
                              93446Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              PASO ROBLESAffiliation City:
                              424 ROSE LANEAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              WOUTERS, HARRYEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
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                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 238-3420Affiliation Phone:
                              93446Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              PASO ROBLESAffiliation City:
                              424 ROSE LANEAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              WOUTERS, HARRYEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              training/record keeping. All else ok.
                              good order. Continue efforts to provide annual employee safety
                              Business generates small quantities of hot tank waste. All records inEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-25-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-04-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Annual facillity inspection, all ok.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-10-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              closed. No violations noted during facility inspection.
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              POWER PERFORMANCEEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3661 SACRAMENTO DR 6Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:

POWER PERFORMANCE  (Continued) S106092867

                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0005170Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

                              CAL000377078EPAID:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Country:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Stat :
                              Not reportedProperty Owner City:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Mailing Address:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Phone:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Name:
                              United StatesOwner Country:
                              93401Owner Zip Code:
                              CAOwner State:
                              3620 SACRAMENTO DR STE # 201-BOwner Mail Address:
                              8055418747Owner Phone:
                              8057813330Operator Phone:
                              Ride-On TransportationOperator Name:
                              93401Mailing Address Zip Code:
                              CAMailing Address State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOMailing Address City:
                              3661 SACRAMENTO DR STE 1Mailing Address:
                              Not reportedFax:
                              8057813330Phone:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONBusiness Name:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              10437703CERSID:
                              Not reportedTotal Gallons:
                              RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATIONOwner:
                              Not reportedCertified Unified Program Agencies:

AST:

962 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster F
0.182 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
204 ft.

1/8-1/4 HAZNETSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SW CUPA Listings3661 SACRAMENTO DR STE 1    N/A
F23 ASTRIDE-ON TRANSPORTATION S113802448
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     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.0504Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     AlamedaTSD County:
     CAD980887418TSD EPA ID:
     San Luis ObispoGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3620 SACRAMENTO DR STE 201BMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8057813330Telephone:
     STEPHEN OGDENContact:
     CAL000377078GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     S113802448envid:

HAZNET:

                    -120.64079Longitude:
                    35.25384Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007652Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0005170Facility Id:

                    -120.64079Longitude:
                    35.25384Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007651Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0005170Facility Id:

                    -120.64079Longitude:
                    35.25384Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007653Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:

RIDE-ON TRANSPORTATION  (Continued) S113802448
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                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007617Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0005157Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007616Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0005157Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007618Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0005157Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

1010 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster D
0.191 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
204 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
WNW 855 CAPITOLIO WAY 5    N/A
D24 CUPA Listings2002 HAUS S117845171

                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007610Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0005155Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007612Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0005155Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

1045 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster D
0.198 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
202 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
WNW HAZNET845 CAPITOLIO WAY UNIT B    N/A
D25 CUPA ListingsPRYNTERS S113095131
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     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     BILL PYPERContact:
     CAL000179655GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S113095131envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.06Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD093459485TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934060000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 13113Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8055435939Telephone:
     BILL PYPERContact:
     CAL000179655GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113095131envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.06Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD093459485TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934060000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 13113Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8055435939Telephone:
     BILL PYPERContact:
     CAL000179655GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     S113095131envid:

HAZNET:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007611Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0005155Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:

PRYNTERS  (Continued) S113095131
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .0625Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     845 CAPITOLIO WAY UNIT BMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     BILL PYPERContact:
     CAL000179655GEPAID:
     1997Year:
     S113095131envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .0625Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     845 CAPITOLIO WAY UNIT BMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     BILL PYPERContact:
     CAL000179655GEPAID:
     1998Year:
     S113095131envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .0625Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     845 CAPITOLIO WAY UNIT BMailing Address:

PRYNTERS  (Continued) S113095131
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6aJu6ZzWazRDJs11usKT3FIwZI0szp8PW7wUAihbz07gR1lTDqgd7unCs7oW1jq11c4g3zJ6sI08KcdcTzr14tjCFm3bIAJcwIzP4m6GIEgN0EfqsO8jByaspsSC8yBCPc5BCsdf7m5XwSOQUs707F8IirhXhYvFbhgG6uttaLI9JiQ4uypD3jCQZCAgzw49WtpZ9ANyzH6bRD9CDiTQ3CUjscnD1dID1MuJCUzNsnXTK4JzTVpH4bnqFX7PIWGEwfSj5oc4ICUR0apxsMs04taQpqPl86H6PaZBBTtj7D.zwPsLUz156ogoa9gRJrZzukUi4CXbZjIjzZ8cWbF73ykDzQGnRnZFDjbQ8I5isnuu11dj1I5x76jjsaV9KcGLTWkz5O5aFoebIgSTw89T4.nUI5rg0FNIs45WB4Fppybk8WP9P04s9B7s7sxcwsQRUZPm70uCinQUho8pbgHV26iD0l1t7msGg.Hy53801OgilcfjTnSYvo8KqOLsgm8RddgO6zaDaOfJJZKXuR6A4zZ0Zv.IzzU9W.ey3Csazd0.RSm6DYJTVvVcskLJ14Sv1Klw4PS8sOJTKVk5TJqh4WDkFGySIsANwL1i6MlII0Ia0btYsQi136knpO8Q89ZUP1QoCFyf7zfTwVW4UJ5X8IkXiAdThQD0bt5G49aW0Tg171i5gQNy6DQR19U5lfkMT7eL4rTQqeuOgb.PdkMX3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6aJu6ZzWazRDJs11usKT3FIwZI0szp8PW7wUAihbz07gR1lTDqgd7unCs7oW1jq11c4g3zJ6sI08KcdcTzr14tjCFm3bIAJcwIzP4m6GIEgN0EfqsO8jByaspsSC8yBCPc5BCsdf7m5XwSOQUs707F8IirhXhYvFbhgG6uttaLI9JiQ4uypD3jCQZCAgzw49WtpZ9ANyzH6bRD9CDiTQ3CUjscnD1dID1MuJCUzNsnXTK4JzTVpH4bnqFX7PIWGEwfSj5oc4ICUR0apxsMs04taQpqPl86H6PaZBBTtj7D.zwPsLUz156ogoa9gRJrZzukUi4CXbZjIjzZ8cWbF73ykDzQGnRnZFDjbQ8I5isnuu11dj1I5x76jjsaV9KcGLTWkz5O5aFoebIgSTw89T4.nUI5rg0FNIs45WB4Fppybk8WP9P04s9B7s7sxcwsQRUZPm70uCinQUho8pbgHV26iD0l1t7msGg.Hy53801OgilcfjTnSYvo8KqOLsgm8RddgO6zaDaOfJJZKXuR6A4zZ0Zv.IzzU9W.ey3Csazd0.RSm6DYJTVvVcskLJ14Sv1Klw4PS8sOJTKVk5TJqh4WDkFGySIsANwL1i6MlII0Ia0btYsQi136knpO8Q89ZUP1QoCFyf7zfTwVW4UJ5X8IkXiAdThQD0bt5G49aW0Tg171i5gQNy6DQR19U5lfkMT7eL4rTQqeuOgb.PdkMX3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    805-541-2130Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
                    845 CAPITOLIO WY UNIT AOwner/operator address:
                    BOB NUNESOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    805-541-2130Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
                    845 CAPITOLIO WY UNIT AContact address:
                    BOB  NUNESContact:
                    CAD983672072EPA ID:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
                    845 CAPITOLIO WY UNIT AFacility address:
                    NUNES PRESTINE AUTO BODYFacility name:
                    07/26/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1045 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster D
0.198 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
202 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
WNW FINDS845 CAPITOLIO WY UNIT A CAD983672072
D26 RCRA-SQGNUNES PRESTINE AUTO BODY 1000857761
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002902002DFR URL:
                                   110002902002Registry ID:
                                   1000857761Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002902002Registry ID:

FINDS:

NUNES PRESTINE AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1000857761

                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-09-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10439257CERS ID:
                              124547Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0015577Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-WASTE STREAM (DE MINIMUS)Program Element:
                    1174Program Element Code:
                    FA0009282Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0015578Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - HAZMAT DISCLOSURE/HWG ONLY < TQProgram Element:
                    0760Program Element Code:
                    FA0009282Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

1084 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster G
0.205 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
201 ft.

1/8-1/4 CERSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West CERS HAZ WASTE835 CAPITOLIO WAY #1    N/A
G27 CUPA ListingsINTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICE S112833444
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICEEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              835 CAPITOLIO WAY #1Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Shop is neat and clean, waste disposal records on hand.
                              Facility to close down. Hazardous will be shipped for proper disposal.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-22-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              keeping for waste disposal. No violations noted.
                              Annual hazardous waste inspection, good container labeling and recordEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              07-08-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              every 270 days.
                              Drums of waste motor oil and antifreeze need to be shipped at leastEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:

INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) S112833444
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              835 CAPITOLIO WAY #1Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Shop is neat and clean, waste disposal records on hand.
                              Facility to close down. Hazardous will be shipped for proper disposal.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              09-22-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              keeping for waste disposal. No violations noted.
                              Annual hazardous waste inspection, good container labeling and recordEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              07-08-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              every 270 days.
                              Drums of waste motor oil and antifreeze need to be shipped at leastEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-09-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10439257CERS ID:
                              124547Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) S112833444
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICEEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) S112833444

     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     835 CAPITOLIO WAY STE 8Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8057829558Telephone:
     MATT BEASLEY/OWNERContact:
     CAL000181206GEPAID:
     2016Year:
     S110743810envid:

HAZNET:

                    -120.64339Longitude:
                    35.25741Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007605Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-WASTE STREAM (DE MINIMUS)Program Element:
                    1174Program Element Code:
                    FA0005153Facility Id:

                    -120.64339Longitude:
                    35.25741Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007604Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0005153Facility Id:

                    -120.64339Longitude:
                    35.25741Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007606Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - HAZMAT DISCLOSURE/HWG ONLY > TQProgram Element:
                    0761Program Element Code:
                    FA0005153Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

1084 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster G
0.205 mi. CERS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
201 ft.

1/8-1/4 CERS HAZ WASTESAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West HAZNET835 CAPITOLIO WAY    N/A
G28 CUPA ListingsINTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICE S110743810
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     835 CAPITOLIO LN #8Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8057829558Telephone:
     MATT BEASLEY-OWNERContact:
     CAL000181206GEPAID:
     2004Year:
     S110743810envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.16Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982446858TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     835 CAPITOLIO LN #8Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8057829558Telephone:
     MATT BEASLEY-OWNERContact:
     CAL000181206GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     S110743810envid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.13344Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     San Luis ObispoGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     835 CAPITOLIO WAY BAY #1Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8055930447Telephone:
     DAVID GRUNDFORContact:
     CAL000343811GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S110743810envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteCat Decode:
     0.25Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     NVD980895338TSD EPA ID:
     San Luis ObispoGen County:

INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) S110743810
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations noted.
                              Hazardous waste properly stored, disposed of and managed. NoEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-23-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              01-21-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10437682CERS ID:
                              5113Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .2502Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     835 CAPITOLIO LN #8Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     MATT BEASLEYContact:
     CAL000181206GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S110743810envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.22Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     NVD980895338TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934010000Mailing City,St,Zip:

INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) S110743810
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6yPm6Fk1yHL.P8rjmHkL3ZyfFGaPkVuO1fkrAc.8HVAuLQZG.XcZ7kEN8QR3ryIqjbsT3hLGHy98kC8RLpkB4Q8EZZKZyDOZf0Lx4W6hGk5.aV5uPEVnB1mrV0BHurosOyCoCVJMfSCqk3HRr6uG714zcbxv.8p58JX76Imey68OPMGJmXKW3EC6F9A9kxhD1kPS9e6uHiWWLfMk.zAR34Ls8IEprp75jbDHC743HTq.kwWDLlwK4KBkZATwyINmfLvD5mavGNK9aDjDPWoH4tOtVWOhuDbjOgvoBrOHfdcQkNHOrSzd6GUWyXPPP7t4mV9B4NRYFk9Qkv3K1vGc37jhHb4RLJP0.nhe8XzG8mnxrD7NjNA47orbH3FxkfNdLOwm5FIWZqpGyPwUfGwd4kuiGLaBa6caPVQrBUdNVgf7unKoOZZJ9mDtfhe6k8GKrdsK7gJnc1ft.w.Q8R4v2Uf0V8jfApo6ux1c5L7iQABqZ1SnG1xivPcMXts9cGh8Zp.46MgVy1KrPpMtmhvW4BP9F.ZOkndR1oSu3ApuHFoPLHLb.8eMVBJp8x8brrAwjfmj48HlHW8BkaF4LMF.4VLSZCIkyBK7fpnO3qKRGbI1a4F6PIhEAYTpVfvtuvawOXDh7oasfbNMky5prBzW6oTncAXv.MLW8QEDBzswVjYzAvtUuyOb4r.oQJomZgnLGyMv3WPlXXcvc3y0Z5bP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6yPm6Fk1yHL.P8rjmHkL3ZyfFGaPkVuO1fkrAc.8HVAuLQZG.XcZ7kEN8QR3ryIqjbsT3hLGHy98kC8RLpkB4Q8EZZKZyDOZf0Lx4W6hGk5.aV5uPEVnB1mrV0BHurosOyCoCVJMfSCqk3HRr6uG714zcbxv.8p58JX76Imey68OPMGJmXKW3EC6F9A9kxhD1kPS9e6uHiWWLfMk.zAR34Ls8IEprp75jbDHC743HTq.kwWDLlwK4KBkZATwyINmfLvD5mavGNK9aDjDPWoH4tOtVWOhuDbjOgvoBrOHfdcQkNHOrSzd6GUWyXPPP7t4mV9B4NRYFk9Qkv3K1vGc37jhHb4RLJP0.nhe8XzG8mnxrD7NjNA47orbH3FxkfNdLOwm5FIWZqpGyPwUfGwd4kuiGLaBa6caPVQrBUdNVgf7unKoOZZJ9mDtfhe6k8GKrdsK7gJnc1ft.w.Q8R4v2Uf0V8jfApo6ux1c5L7iQABqZ1SnG1xivPcMXts9cGh8Zp.46MgVy1KrPpMtmhvW4BP9F.ZOkndR1oSu3ApuHFoPLHLb.8eMVBJp8x8brrAwjfmj48HlHW8BkaF4LMF.4VLSZCIkyBK7fpnO3qKRGbI1a4F6PIhEAYTpVfvtuvawOXDh7oasfbNMky5prBzW6oTncAXv.MLW8QEDBzswVjYzAvtUuyOb4r.oQJomZgnLGyMv3WPlXXcvc3y0Z5bP3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Password are approved by SLO County EHS. No violations noted.
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan once the request for a User Name &
                              placed in Hazardous Materials Handler 1-5 program and submit a
                              proper disposal is on-going, facility in good order. Business will be
                              stored in secondary containment. Good record keeping to document
                              managed through labeling drums, securely closing drums, and being
                              Transmission Fluid and grease is generated. Hazwaste is properly
                              Small quantities of hazardous waste in the form of AutomaticEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-30-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-30-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Facility well maintained, no problems or violations noted.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-27-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-27-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              March 2016.
                              Please complete a Hazardous Materials Business Plan by the end ofEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-23-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:
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                              NoViolations Found:
                              01-21-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10437682CERS ID:
                              5113Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              AMERICAN GEAREntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 782-9558Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              835 CAPITOLIO WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BEASLEY, MATTEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              835 CAPITOLIO WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 782-9558Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              835 CAPITOLIO WAY, UNIT 8Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BEASLEY, MATTEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:

INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) S110743810
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                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-30-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              11-30-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Facility well maintained, no problems or violations noted.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-27-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-27-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              March 2016.
                              Please complete a Hazardous Materials Business Plan by the end ofEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-23-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations noted.
                              Hazardous waste properly stored, disposed of and managed. NoEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-23-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:

INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) S110743810
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              AMERICAN GEAREntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 782-9558Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              835 CAPITOLIO WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BEASLEY, MATTEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              835 CAPITOLIO WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 782-9558Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              835 CAPITOLIO WAY, UNIT 8Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BEASLEY, MATTEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Password are approved by SLO County EHS. No violations noted.
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan once the request for a User Name &
                              placed in Hazardous Materials Handler 1-5 program and submit a
                              proper disposal is on-going, facility in good order. Business will be
                              stored in secondary containment. Good record keeping to document
                              managed through labeling drums, securely closing drums, and being
                              Transmission Fluid and grease is generated. Hazwaste is properly
                              Small quantities of hazardous waste in the form of AutomaticEval Notes:

INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) S110743810
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:

INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) S110743810

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007608Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0005154Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007607Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0005154Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007609Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0005154Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

1084 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster G
0.205 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
201 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West 835 CAPITOLIO WAY UNIT 6    N/A
G29 CUPA ListingsRC’S AUTOMOTIVE S117845170

                    CAD112737796EPA ID:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
                    880 INDUSTRIAL WAYFacility address:
                    CALIFORNIA COOPERAGEFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1121 ft.
0.212 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
202 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SSW FINDS880 INDUSTRIAL WAY CAD112737796
30 RCRA-SQGCALIFORNIA COOPERAGE 1000252339
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                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    415-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    CALIFORNIA COOPERAGEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    415-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
                    INDUSTRIAL WAYMailing address:

CALIFORNIA COOPERAGE  (Continued) 1000252339
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002667418DFR URL:
                                   110002667418Registry ID:
                                   1000252339Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002667418Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:

CALIFORNIA COOPERAGE  (Continued) 1000252339

                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    805-544-8524Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
                    825 CAPITOLIO WAYContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
                    CAPITOLIO WAYMailing address:
                    CAD072256019EPA ID:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
                    825 CAPITOLIO WAYFacility address:
                    JBL CHEMICAL CO INCFacility name:
                    12/02/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

1138 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster G
0.216 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
199 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West FINDS825 CAPITOLIO WAY CAD072256019
G31 RCRA NonGen / NLRJBL CHEMICAL CO INC 1000106861
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6jSL6XFjjJl1So4CL0163lbIXGIkFdujjtIbAPXfJq1OlrS61LEL7TLVoyN64JG3Cwkf3Li10mEy1ESV6EVc4c3ZlcqYbQ7YI.Pe4W5KGECwICBlkIbpBaaUd8.fuwkyjDGaCaGTtulOIRCIbQRG7FidPazLXgkyfP706P0Kj6L3SJfnLkVk3k0iXIzTFSRcjUpj9UbDJ.Tnln.n1qTx3JPHoF.F48V.Caa5C1yh0bZC1iUM6IWq4UmVl3sbb9HpIn3i5uPUGqsTIcJOk8Qw4kRYdJsTuSoJjazCBxD9tuBOICWGbIdB65BAjni1SQvcL.Ff4JDrXlZZF9UyjylR343WJixtlAnC1Tmo8BFTom3p4U6eCv4J7HIB0WPe1inV6J4p5TbdlC7DbElgIhoa4EVBGBQ.IrwIkSzQBxOFdeNtu8RvjH4G9BSataclI99kbp.W7IkVPNpzXhQJfHa12vdCqi1f1X6.ORYj5XlhrB0nSJJV6ro8vTQjLENoEvEFL7YK67RWjebYSfi8Lseb4JUEXFxyF.39j.9g37SyJoKWlAY51BX94qM9o6An4hdICjba3deL0Gg91K5463rC3zlEl80xb1bSI8xW3.1WGJS.IWAckt1i5BwqdqwruH4PjNEw81f.tMWmIm79b6kW5AwJPKdYXn6gf7zL6YZtqP881qLvOfu06yN4r5iPS0Lf6s.yCTWpLwabENcmLKlU3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6jSL6XFjjJl1So4CL0163lbIXGIkFdujjtIbAPXfJq1OlrS61LEL7TLVoyN64JG3Cwkf3Li10mEy1ESV6EVc4c3ZlcqYbQ7YI.Pe4W5KGECwICBlkIbpBaaUd8.fuwkyjDGaCaGTtulOIRCIbQRG7FidPazLXgkyfP706P0Kj6L3SJfnLkVk3k0iXIzTFSRcjUpj9UbDJ.Tnln.n1qTx3JPHoF.F48V.Caa5C1yh0bZC1iUM6IWq4UmVl3sbb9HpIn3i5uPUGqsTIcJOk8Qw4kRYdJsTuSoJjazCBxD9tuBOICWGbIdB65BAjni1SQvcL.Ff4JDrXlZZF9UyjylR343WJixtlAnC1Tmo8BFTom3p4U6eCv4J7HIB0WPe1inV6J4p5TbdlC7DbElgIhoa4EVBGBQ.IrwIkSzQBxOFdeNtu8RvjH4G9BSataclI99kbp.W7IkVPNpzXhQJfHa12vdCqi1f1X6.ORYj5XlhrB0nSJJV6ro8vTQjLENoEvEFL7YK67RWjebYSfi8Lseb4JUEXFxyF.39j.9g37SyJoKWlAY51BX94qM9o6An4hdICjba3deL0Gg91K5463rC3zlEl80xb1bSI8xW3.1WGJS.IWAckt1i5BwqdqwruH4PjNEw81f.tMWmIm79b6kW5AwJPKdYXn6gf7zL6YZtqP881qLvOfu06yN4r5iPS0Lf6s.yCTWpLwabENcmLKlU3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002656689Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/26/1985Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    415-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    JBL CHEMICAL CO INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    415-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:

JBL CHEMICAL CO INC  (Continued) 1000106861
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002656689DFR URL:
                                   110002656689Registry ID:
                                   1000106861Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

JBL CHEMICAL CO INC  (Continued) 1000106861

     850 CAPITOLIO WAY BLDG AMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8055459323Telephone:
     GUY OBERContact:
     CAL000108140GEPAID:
     2005Year:
     S113062328envid:

HAZNET:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007614Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0005156Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007613Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0005156Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007615Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0005156Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

1138 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster G
0.216 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
206 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
WNW HAZNET850 CAPITOLIO WAY    N/A
G32 CUPA ListingsGUY’S INDEPENDENT PORSCHE S113062328
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6jSL6XFjjJl1So4CL0163lbIXGIkFdujjtIbAPXfJq1OlrS61LEL7TLVoyN64JG3Cwkf3Li10mEy1ESV6EVc4c3ZlcqYbQ7YI.Pe4W5KGECwICBlkIbpBaaUd8.fuwkyjDGaCaGTtulOIRCIbQRG7FidPazLXgkyfP706P0Kj6L3SJfnLkVk3k0iXIzTFSRcjUpj9UbDJ.Tnln.n1qTx3JPHoF.F48V.Caa5C1yh0bZC1iUM6IWq4UmVl3sbb9HpIn3i5uPUGqsTIcJOk8Qw4kRYdJsTuSoJjazCBxD9tuBOICWGbIdB65BAjni1SQvcL.Ff4JDrXlZZF9UyjylR343WJixtlAnC1Tmo8BFTom3p4U6eCv4J7HIB0WPe1inV6J4p5TbdlC7DbElgIhoa4EVBGBQ.IrwIkSzQBxOFdeNtu8RvjH4G9BSataclI99kbp.W7IkVPNpzXhQJfHa12vdCqi1f1X6.ORYj5XlhrB0nSJJV6ro8vTQjLENoEvEFL7YK67RWjebYSfi8Lseb4JUEXFxyF.39j.9g37SyJoKWlAY51BX94qM9o6An4hdICjba3deL0Gg91K5463rC3zlEl80xb1bSI8xW3.1WGJS.IWAckt1i4BwqdqwruH4PjNEw31f.tMWmIm79b6kW9AwJPKdYXn6gf7zLBYZtqP881qLvOfu09yN4r5iPS0Lf6s.y4TWpLwabENcmLKlU3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6jSL6XFjjJl1So4CL0163lbIXGIkFdujjtIbAPXfJq1OlrS61LEL7TLVoyN64JG3Cwkf3Li10mEy1ESV6EVc4c3ZlcqYbQ7YI.Pe4W5KGECwICBlkIbpBaaUd8.fuwkyjDGaCaGTtulOIRCIbQRG7FidPazLXgkyfP706P0Kj6L3SJfnLkVk3k0iXIzTFSRcjUpj9UbDJ.Tnln.n1qTx3JPHoF.F48V.Caa5C1yh0bZC1iUM6IWq4UmVl3sbb9HpIn3i5uPUGqsTIcJOk8Qw4kRYdJsTuSoJjazCBxD9tuBOICWGbIdB65BAjni1SQvcL.Ff4JDrXlZZF9UyjylR343WJixtlAnC1Tmo8BFTom3p4U6eCv4J7HIB0WPe1inV6J4p5TbdlC7DbElgIhoa4EVBGBQ.IrwIkSzQBxOFdeNtu8RvjH4G9BSataclI99kbp.W7IkVPNpzXhQJfHa12vdCqi1f1X6.ORYj5XlhrB0nSJJV6ro8vTQjLENoEvEFL7YK67RWjebYSfi8Lseb4JUEXFxyF.39j.9g37SyJoKWlAY51BX94qM9o6An4hdICjba3deL0Gg91K5463rC3zlEl80xb1bSI8xW3.1WGJS.IWAckt1i4BwqdqwruH4PjNEw31f.tMWmIm79b6kW9AwJPKdYXn6gf7zLBYZtqP881qLvOfu09yN4r5iPS0Lf6s.y4TWpLwabENcmLKlU3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     CAD980887418TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934017125Mailing City,St,Zip:
     850 CAPITOLIO WAY BLDG AMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     GUY OBERContact:
     CAL000108140GEPAID:
     1998Year:
     S113062328envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .2501Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982446858TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934017125Mailing City,St,Zip:
     850 CAPITOLIO WAY BLDG AMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     GUY OBERContact:
     CAL000108140GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S113062328envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.14Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982446858TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934017125Mailing City,St,Zip:
     850 CAPITOLIO WAY BLDG AMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8055459323Telephone:
     GUY OBERContact:
     CAL000108140GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113062328envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.37Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     NVD980895338TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934017125Mailing City,St,Zip:

GUY’S INDEPENDENT PORSCHE  (Continued) S113062328
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

6 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .1876Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982446858TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 934017125Mailing City,St,Zip:
     850 CAPITOLIO WAY BLDG AMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     GUY OBERContact:
     CAL000108140GEPAID:
     1997Year:
     S113062328envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .2085Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:

GUY’S INDEPENDENT PORSCHE  (Continued) S113062328

          000 00 00Longitude:
          00 00 00Latitude:
          0Number of plants:
          0Number of shops:
          non-Coal MiningOperation Class:
          19790627Status date:
          4Status:
          SAN LUIS BRICK INCCompany:
          SAN LUIS BRICK PLANTEntity name:
          145904 000000 000000 000000 000000 000000SIC code(s):
          0400603Mine ID:

US MINES:

1162 ft.
0.220 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
269 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO (County), CA  
ENE    N/A
33 US MINESSAN LUIS BRICK INC 1011126130
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sU76QV4sZjJUOBR7AAi3N9NQlfvVBBN4EYDA1KAZ.i8jJtWJFXz7a9YOjb7BDleRbgH3utvAeH8AFcGiA7q4xXFNtbY9GUWNlCV4l5eljVAfmUSv4OqBcUpBhPMBEx1NLnyC8T1EdmfY9gSDqh.7q0h1pEJKiivAwPS6D9QsMSdUWcY76pM3kBGQ7AdVTno46Wr9dMrZ9RQjbaJJGrS3whUOSeRB0SxRpVFCEgkAfgXALjRiYYq44a9NGqx9ZUqN0Nh5k4llZeNfqcUvCE14QisBCM7BpuLNmluBlsLE1ErYrASDRRi6FmFsvbNUqg97FIA4XLWQkXeVlS04llb3nhBZmO6jqFHJKJt8GsKOlgUBN6XRSFh7WzSAzUkAjUwiHda56VwNt0w99RVNPEn4zXRl5qffTMPvRlBBQ.vBOi0B3FUN75F9NJuEWpbYtbhDgLs7pir1HQmK4rWACqL2N7o..wviOjw8voH586QJSfVtxELWmTLv.aPFPtuXljJzVLE6kJnsCUOU6tF7Tls4NlHQ68.VblG47FJ3bHkZqaoj6P6JiymVQeYOgvOB8MTR.m04r6OAewPAgGZiPfo4UydN8cY9yUrNn156qtZlCIzf.88vACx3zgqBviqBi4PN3Va9uhZEEZEYRdZD4sW5LB41AQOKHTWAxOA6KgM.UPxioas8Xtj50ZhJT9TtgNJWq5zBiKcFtJSX.x8zRMH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sU76QV4sZjJUOBR7AAi3N9NQlfvVBBN4EYDA1KAZ.i8jJtWJFXz7a9YOjb7BDleRbgH3utvAeH8AFcGiA7q4xXFNtbY9GUWNlCV4l5eljVAfmUSv4OqBcUpBhPMBEx1NLnyC8T1EdmfY9gSDqh.7q0h1pEJKiivAwPS6D9QsMSdUWcY76pM3kBGQ7AdVTno46Wr9dMrZ9RQjbaJJGrS3whUOSeRB0SxRpVFCEgkAfgXALjRiYYq44a9NGqx9ZUqN0Nh5k4llZeNfqcUvCE14QisBCM7BpuLNmluBlsLE1ErYrASDRRi6FmFsvbNUqg97FIA4XLWQkXeVlS04llb3nhBZmO6jqFHJKJt8GsKOlgUBN6XRSFh7WzSAzUkAjUwiHda56VwNt0w99RVNPEn4zXRl5qffTMPvRlBBQ.vBOi0B3FUN75F9NJuEWpbYtbhDgLs7pir1HQmK4rWACqL2N7o..wviOjw8voH586QJSfVtxELWmTLv.aPFPtuXljJzVLE6kJnsCUOU6tF7Tls4NlHQ68.VblG47FJ3bHkZqaoj6P6JiymVQeYOgvOB8MTR.m04r6OAewPAgGZiPfo4UydN8cY9yUrNn156qtZlCIzf.88vACx3zgqBviqBi4PN3Va9uhZEEZEYRdZD4sW5LB41AQOKHTWAxOA6KgM.UPxioas8Xtj50ZhJT9TtgNJWq5zBiKcFtJSX.x8zRMH3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0017217Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-WASTE STREAM (DE MINIMUS)Program Element:
                    1174Program Element Code:
                    FA0011855Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007989Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 5-10Program Element:
                    0763Program Element Code:
                    FA0005312Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007990Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0005312Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

1189 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster G
0.225 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
203 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
WNW 840 CAPITOLIO WAY B    N/A
G34 CUPA ListingsALFA KLEEN S117845191

                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007340Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 5-10Program Element:
                    0763Program Element Code:
                    FA0006945Facility Id:

                    -120.64520Longitude:
                    35.25592Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007342Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:
                    FA0006945Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

1213 ft.
0.230 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
194 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West CERS HAZ WASTE3550 BROAD ST    N/A
35 CUPA ListingsCOLE CHRYSLER DODGE S108202806
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              employee training program in place and good record keeping.
                              line via EZ Submit Portal this week. No violations noted. Good
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan will be updated and submitted onEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              08-15-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Good compliance with hazwaste regulations. No violations noted.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              08-15-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-19-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-19-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10438453CERS ID:
                              107274Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

                    -120.64520Longitude:
                    35.25592Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007341Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0006945Facility Id:

                    -120.64520Longitude:
                    35.25592Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:

COLE CHRYSLER DODGE  (Continued) S108202806
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-21-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              recycled/used/properly disposed of. Alll else ok.
                              This was also recovered and all will be properly
                              recovered along with a small aerosol can of throttle Body cleaner.
                              creek. Also noted two small lithium batteries in the trash which were
                              is a creek directly behind the parking lot where sheen could enter the
                              occur to prevent tracking oil outside of room and onto asphalt. There
                              Noted several small spills in oil room - please clean these up as theyEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-31-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              ok. Good record keeping for hazardous waste disposal
                              so provide a container for recycling near tech work areas. All else
                              small garbage can near auto tech work area - batteries are recyclable
                              clean, dry state. Also, two small lithium batteries were noted in
                              outside pavement so clean up spills as they occur and maintain in a
                              crushing machine. Oil spillage can be tracked out of storage area to
                              Improve housekeeping in waste oil storage area, near oil filterEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-31-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              documenation.
                              than November 14, 2016. Good employee training program with written
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan to be updated and submitted no laterEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-31-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection.
                              emergency contact information. No violations noted during facility
                              full compliance with this program, updated changes to management and
                              updated and submitted to "EZ Submit Portal" as required. Facility in
                              Electronic version of Hazardous Materials Business Plan has beenEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              10-31-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

COLE CHRYSLER DODGE  (Continued) S108202806
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3550 BROAD STAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 549-7311Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CaAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              3550 Broad StAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Jacob LongEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -120.644190Longitude:
                              35.256150Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10438453Program ID:
                              HWGEnv Int Type Code:
                              COLE CHRYSLER DODGEFacility Name:
                              107274Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations noted.
                              Hazwaste properly labeled and stored. Good record keeping, noEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-21-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              quarter of CY 2016.
                              inspection. Please update and re-submit the HMBP during the first
                              line via E Z Submit Portal. No violations noted during facility
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submitted onEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:

COLE CHRYSLER DODGE  (Continued) S108202806
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              COLE CHRYSLER DODGEEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 543-7321Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Cole Chrysler Dodge Jeep FiatEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 543-7321Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              3550 BROAD STAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              COLE, JEFFEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:

COLE CHRYSLER DODGE  (Continued) S108202806

                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007486Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0008233Facility Id:

                    -120.64400Longitude:
                    35.25713Latitude:
                    Active, exempt from billingStatus:
                    04Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007488Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - HAZMAT DISCLOSURE/HWG ONLY > TQProgram Element:
                    0761Program Element Code:
                    FA0008233Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

1219 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster G
0.231 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
198 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West CERS HAZ WASTE805 CAPITOLIO WAY    N/A
G36 CUPA ListingsABSOLUTE AUTO TECH S110374725

TC5421864.2s   Page 130



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-23-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              violations noted.
                              Hazardous waster properly stored, handled, labeled and disposed. NoEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-23-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              01-21-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 03/05/2015.Violation Notes:
                              Waste, and starting accumulation date.
                              generator, physical and chemical characteristics of the Hazardous
                              the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste", name and address of the
                              Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers withViolation Description:
                              Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)
                              22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,Citation:
                              03-05-2015Violation Date:
                              ABSOLUTE AUTO TECHSite Name:
                              2695Site ID:

Violations:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10439611CERS ID:
                              2695Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

                    -120.64400Longitude:
                    35.25713Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007487Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0008233Facility Id:

                    -120.64400Longitude:
                    35.25713Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:

ABSOLUTE AUTO TECH  (Continued) S110374725

TC5421864.2s   Page 131



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Charlotte OrnellasEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -120.644000Longitude:
                              35.257130Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10439611Program ID:
                              HWGEnv Int Type Code:
                              ABSOLUTE AUTO TECHFacility Name:
                              2695Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              during site visit.
                              Small container of mixed fuel was not labeled - violation correctedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              03-05-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-05-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Calendar Year 2016. All else ok.
                              Please complete an updated Hazardous Materials Business Plan forEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:

ABSOLUTE AUTO TECH  (Continued) S110374725
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              ABSOLUTE AUTO TECHEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 547-1062Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Jason OrnellasEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 547-1062Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              805 CAPITOLIO WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              ORNELLAS, JASONEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Office ManagerEntity Title:
                              Charlotte OrnellasEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              805 CAPITOLIO WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 547-1062Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              805 CAPITOLIO WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              ORNELLAS, JASONEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

ABSOLUTE AUTO TECH  (Continued) S110374725
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:

ABSOLUTE AUTO TECH  (Continued) S110374725

                              02-06-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-03-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10145467CERS ID:
                              406554Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0014622Record Id:
                    HAZMAT DISCLOSURE - 1-4 HAZARDOUS MATERIALSProgram Element:
                    0726Program Element Code:
                    FA0008699Facility Id:

                    -120.63432Longitude:
                    35.26100Latitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0014092Record Id:
                    HAZMAT DISCLOSURE - 1-4 HAZARDOUS MATERIALSProgram Element:
                    0726Program Element Code:
                    FA0008335Facility Id:

                    -120.63288Longitude:
                    35.25864Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0011463Record Id:
                    HAZMAT DISCLOSURE - 1-4 HAZARDOUS MATERIALSProgram Element:
                    0726Program Element Code:
                    FA0007444Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

1221 ft.
0.231 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
286 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
NE CERS3740 ORCUTT RD    N/A
37 CUPA ListingsVERIZON WIRELESS TANK FARM ROAD S110744136
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              debra vothEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -120.632540Longitude:
                              35.258390Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10145467Program ID:
                              HMBPEnv Int Type Code:
                              Verizon Wireless Tank Farm RoadFacility Name:
                              406554Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-27-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              02-07-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:

VERIZON WIRELESS TANK FARM ROAD  (Continued) S110744136
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Verizon Wireless [Northern California]Entity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (866) 694-2415Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Verizon WirelessEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (866) 694-2415Affiliation Phone:
                              95630Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              FolsomAffiliation City:
                              295 Parkshore DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Verizon WirelessEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              environmental compliance mgrEntity Title:
                              armand delgadoEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              95630Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              FolsomAffiliation City:
                              295 Parkshore DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (866) 694-2415Affiliation Phone:
                              95630Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              FolsomAffiliation City:
                              295 Parkshore DriveAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Environmental ComplianceEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

VERIZON WIRELESS TANK FARM ROAD  (Continued) S110744136
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:

VERIZON WIRELESS TANK FARM ROAD  (Continued) S110744136

                         05/02/1988Status Date:
                         Open - RemediationStatus:
                         T0607900022Global Id:

                         04/29/1988Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0607900022Global Id:

LUST:

                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         04/29/1988Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900022Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         04/29/1988Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900022Global Id:

LUST:

                         8057817560Phone Number:
                         Not reportedEmail:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPOCity:
                         Not reportedAddress:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                         UST CASE WORKERContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0607900022Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              117RB Case Number:
                              USTCase Worker:
                              04/11/1989Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -120.642602Longitude:
                              35.2596298Latitude:
                              T0607900022Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607900022Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFLead Agency:

LUST:

1236 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
0.234 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
217 ft.

1/8-1/4 CERSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
NW HIST CORTESE3428 BULLOCK LN    N/A
H38 LUSTBULLOCK WAREHOUSE S102425900
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        1Mtbe Fuel:
        0Mtbe Concentratn:
        Not reportedGrnd Wtr Qualifier:
        Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
        35.2596298 / -120.642602Lat/Long:
        NTMTBE Tested:
        /  /Max MTBE Data:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Grnd Wtr:
        *MTBE Class:
        Not reportedFunding:
        0Interim Action:
        USTPilot Program:
        /  /Monitoring:
        5/2/88Remedial Action:
        Not reportedRemedial Plan:
        /  /Pollution Char:
        Not reportedPrelim Assess:
        Not reportedWorkplan:
        Not reportedConfirm Leak:
        FJDStaff Initials:
        Local AgencyLead Agency:
        San Luis Obispo, San Luis Obispo CountyLocal Agency:
        SOUTHCross Street:
        Not reportedContact:
        Not reportedRP Address:
        Not reportedResponsible Party:
        Not reportedEnforcement Type:
        4/11/89Close Date:
        Not reportedEnforce Date:
        05/02/1988Review Date:
        Not reportedStop Date:
        05/03/1988Enter Date:
        4/29/88Discovered Date:
        04/29/1988Release Date:
        Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
        Not reportedHow Stopped:
        Structure FailureLeak Cause:
        TankLeak Source:
        spreading or land farming)
        Excavate and Treat - remove contaminated soil and treat (includesAbatement Method:
        Not reportedQuantity:
        GasolineSubstance:
        SCase Type:
        Not reportedLocal Case Num:
        117Case Number:
        Case ClosedStatus:
        T0607900022Global ID:
        San Luis ObispoFacility County:
        Central Coast RegionRegional Board:
        3Region:

LUST REG 3:

                         04/11/1989Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0607900022Global Id:

BULLOCK WAREHOUSE  (Continued) S102425900
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                              8057817560Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              UST CASE WORKER - SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFEntity Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup SiteCERS Description:
                              T0607900022CERS ID:
                              248484Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                    117Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    40Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

Not reportedSummary:
        4000671-001Assigned Name:
        0Distance From Well:
        WELL #1Well Name:
        ELKS LODGE #322Water System:
        Not reportedOperator:
        Not reportedSuspended:
        Not reportedUST Cleanup Fund ID:
        0Priority:
        Not reportedBeneficial:
        10.24Basin Plan:
        Not reportedOrg Name:

BULLOCK WAREHOUSE  (Continued) S102425900

                    PR0007601Record Id:
                    HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER CAT 6 - SLO CITYProgram Element:
                    0767Program Element Code:
                    FA0005152Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007603Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - HAZMAT DISCLOSURE/HWG ONLY < TQProgram Element:
                    0760Program Element Code:
                    FA0005152Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

1277 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster G
0.242 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
200 ft.

1/8-1/4 CERSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West CERS HAZ WASTE820/830 CAPITOLIO WAY    N/A
G39 CUPA ListingsAMK FOOD SERVICES, INC. S117845169
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                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              AMK FOOD SERVICES, INC.Entity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 544-7600Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              830 CAPITOLIO WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              AMK FOOD SERVICES, INCEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              820/830 CAPITOLIO WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10437595CERS ID:
                              5625Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007602Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0005152Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:

AMK FOOD SERVICES, INC.  (Continued) S117845169
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              AMK FOOD SERVICES, INC.Entity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 544-7600Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              830 CAPITOLIO WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              AMK FOOD SERVICES, INCEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              820/830 CAPITOLIO WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10437595CERS ID:
                              5625Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:

AMK FOOD SERVICES, INC.  (Continued) S117845169
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                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              disposal.
                              Waste containers properly labeled, good record keeping for hazwasteEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-23-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-23-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10438792CERS ID:
                              51180Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0015131Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0008991Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0018776Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0008991Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0015132Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - HAZMAT DISCLOSURE/HWG ONLY < TQProgram Element:
                    0760Program Element Code:
                    FA0008991Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

1285 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster H
0.243 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
212 ft.

1/8-1/4 CERSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
WNW CERS HAZ WASTE871 VIA ESTEBAN #B    N/A
H40 CUPA ListingsNATIONAL RESO-PHONIC GUITARS S112186031
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                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-23-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10438792CERS ID:
                              51180Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              NATIONAL RESO-PHONIC GUITARSEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              871 VIA ESTEBAN #BAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              disposal records. No violations noted during facility inspection.
                              employee training program and record keeping, as well as waste
                              Compressed gas cylinders are less than 200 cubic feet capacity. Good
                              Facility in good order. Only waste stream is solvent & waste paint.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-28-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:

NATIONAL RESO-PHONIC GUITARS  (Continued) S112186031
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              NATIONAL RESO-PHONIC GUITARSEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              871 VIA ESTEBAN #BAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              disposal records. No violations noted during facility inspection.
                              employee training program and record keeping, as well as waste
                              Compressed gas cylinders are less than 200 cubic feet capacity. Good
                              Facility in good order. Only waste stream is solvent & waste paint.Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-28-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              disposal.
                              Waste containers properly labeled, good record keeping for hazwasteEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-23-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:

NATIONAL RESO-PHONIC GUITARS  (Continued) S112186031
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                              10436728CERSID:
                              Not reportedTotal Gallons:
                              SCHLOSSBERG, DAVIDOwner:
                              Not reportedCertified Unified Program Agencies:

AST:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    40250001Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -120.6419Longitude:
            35.25282Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            17Senate:
            35Assembly:
            Cleanup SacramentoDivision Branch:
            Referred - Not AssignedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            01/15/1992Status Date:
            Refer: RWQCBStatus:
            40250001Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

CERS HAZ WASTE
1377 ft. CERS TANKS
0.261 mi. CERS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
197 ft.

1/4-1/2 CUPA ListingsSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SSW AST870 INDUSTRIAL WY    N/A
41 ENVIROSTORPOLY PERFORMANCE S103674757
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                              Failure to properly close hazardous waste containers when not inViolation Description:
                              1, Section(s) 265.173
                              40 CFR 1 265.173 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, ChapterCitation:
                              12-08-2014Violation Date:
                              POLY PERFORMANCESite Name:
                              144311Site ID:

Violations:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10436728CERS ID:
                              144311Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                    -120.64190Longitude:
                    35.25274Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0012505Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0004688Facility Id:

                    -120.64190Longitude:
                    35.25274Latitude:
                    Active, billableStatus:
                    01Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0014493Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0004688Facility Id:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

                              CAL000360132EPAID:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Country:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Stat :
                              Not reportedProperty Owner City:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Mailing Address:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Phone:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Name:
                              United StatesOwner Country:
                              93401Owner Zip Code:
                              CAOwner State:
                              870 INDUSTRIAL WYOwner Mail Address:
                              8057832060Owner Phone:
                              8057832060Operator Phone:
                              Dave SchlossbergOperator Name:
                              93401Mailing Address Zip Code:
                              CAMailing Address State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOMailing Address City:
                              870 INDUSTRIAL WAYMailing Address:
                              Not reportedFax:
                              8057832060Phone:
                              POLY PERFORMANCEBusiness Name:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:

POLY PERFORMANCE  (Continued) S103674757
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                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection. No other violations noted during facility inspection.
                              and placed it on the container - minor violation corrected at time of
                              waste antifreeze was not labeled but they completed a hazwaste label
                              All drums of hazardous waste are securely closed. Small container ofEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              12-15-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection.
                              electronically via "EZ Submit Portal". No violations noted at time of
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-15-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              12-08-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 12/23/2016.Violation Notes:
                              date.
                              characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
                              name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
                              portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
                              Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers andViolation Description:
                              Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)
                              22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,Citation:
                              12-15-2016Violation Date:
                              POLY PERFORMANCESite Name:
                              144311Site ID:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              with a permanent marker. Note: violation corrected same day.
                              oil drum has faded facility contact information. Please refresh label
                              Returned to compliance on 12/08/2014. Hazardous waste label on wasteViolation Notes:
                              active use.

POLY PERFORMANCE  (Continued) S103674757
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                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Bobbie CunninghamEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              before year’s end.
                              Annual inspection. HMBP is being completed and will be submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-08-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              me (kboyle@slocity.org).
                              Hazardous Waste Manifests for CY 2015 as an attachment to an email to
                              mixing with contents of hazardous waste drums. Please send copies of
                              labeled. Keep drums covered during rain events to prevent water from
                              Drums of waste motor oil and oil filters are properly stored andEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-16-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection.
                              between Jan. 2016 & March 2016. No violations noted during facility
                              and submitted electronically for CY 2015 - please update and re-submit
                              keep documentation. Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated
                              Continue efforts to provide employees with annual safety training andEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-16-2015Eval Date:
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              POLY PERFORMANCEEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 783-2060Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Dave SchlossbergEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 783-2060Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              870 INDUSTRIAL WYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SCHLOSSBERG, DAVIDEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              ControllerEntity Title:
                              Bobbie CunninghamEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              870 INDUSTRIAL WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 706-0364Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              870 Industrial WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mark HesserEntity Name:
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                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection.
                              electronically via "EZ Submit Portal". No violations noted at time of
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-15-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              12-08-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 12/23/2016.Violation Notes:
                              date.
                              characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
                              name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
                              portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
                              Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers andViolation Description:
                              Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)
                              22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,Citation:
                              12-15-2016Violation Date:
                              POLY PERFORMANCESite Name:
                              144311Site ID:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              with a permanent marker. Note: violation corrected same day.
                              oil drum has faded facility contact information. Please refresh label
                              Returned to compliance on 12/08/2014. Hazardous waste label on wasteViolation Notes:
                              active use.
                              Failure to properly close hazardous waste containers when not inViolation Description:
                              1, Section(s) 265.173
                              40 CFR 1 265.173 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, ChapterCitation:
                              12-08-2014Violation Date:
                              POLY PERFORMANCESite Name:
                              144311Site ID:

Violations:

                              Aboveground Petroleum StorageCERS Description:
                              10436728CERS ID:
                              144311Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
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                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              before year’s end.
                              Annual inspection. HMBP is being completed and will be submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-08-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              me (kboyle@slocity.org).
                              Hazardous Waste Manifests for CY 2015 as an attachment to an email to
                              mixing with contents of hazardous waste drums. Please send copies of
                              labeled. Keep drums covered during rain events to prevent water from
                              Drums of waste motor oil and oil filters are properly stored andEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-16-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection.
                              between Jan. 2016 & March 2016. No violations noted during facility
                              and submitted electronically for CY 2015 - please update and re-submit
                              keep documentation. Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated
                              Continue efforts to provide employees with annual safety training andEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-16-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection. No other violations noted during facility inspection.
                              and placed it on the container - minor violation corrected at time of
                              waste antifreeze was not labeled but they completed a hazwaste label
                              All drums of hazardous waste are securely closed. Small container ofEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              12-15-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
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                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Dave SchlossbergEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 783-2060Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              870 INDUSTRIAL WYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SCHLOSSBERG, DAVIDEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              ControllerEntity Title:
                              Bobbie CunninghamEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              870 INDUSTRIAL WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 706-0364Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              870 Industrial WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mark HesserEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Bobbie CunninghamEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
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                              YesViolations Found:
                              12-08-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Returned to compliance on 12/23/2016.Violation Notes:
                              date.
                              characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
                              name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
                              portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
                              Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers andViolation Description:
                              Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)
                              22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,Citation:
                              12-15-2016Violation Date:
                              POLY PERFORMANCESite Name:
                              144311Site ID:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              with a permanent marker. Note: violation corrected same day.
                              oil drum has faded facility contact information. Please refresh label
                              Returned to compliance on 12/08/2014. Hazardous waste label on wasteViolation Notes:
                              active use.
                              Failure to properly close hazardous waste containers when not inViolation Description:
                              1, Section(s) 265.173
                              40 CFR 1 265.173 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, ChapterCitation:
                              12-08-2014Violation Date:
                              POLY PERFORMANCESite Name:
                              144311Site ID:

Violations:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10436728CERS ID:
                              144311Site ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              POLY PERFORMANCEEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 783-2060Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
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                              12-08-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              me (kboyle@slocity.org).
                              Hazardous Waste Manifests for CY 2015 as an attachment to an email to
                              mixing with contents of hazardous waste drums. Please send copies of
                              labeled. Keep drums covered during rain events to prevent water from
                              Drums of waste motor oil and oil filters are properly stored andEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-16-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection.
                              between Jan. 2016 & March 2016. No violations noted during facility
                              and submitted electronically for CY 2015 - please update and re-submit
                              keep documentation. Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated
                              Continue efforts to provide employees with annual safety training andEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-16-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection. No other violations noted during facility inspection.
                              and placed it on the container - minor violation corrected at time of
                              waste antifreeze was not labeled but they completed a hazwaste label
                              All drums of hazardous waste are securely closed. Small container ofEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              12-15-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              inspection.
                              electronically via "EZ Submit Portal". No violations noted at time of
                              Hazardous Materials Business Plan has been updated and submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              12-15-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Not reportedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              ControllerEntity Title:
                              Bobbie CunninghamEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              870 INDUSTRIAL WAYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 706-0364Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              870 Industrial WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mark HesserEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Bobbie CunninghamEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 781-5544Affiliation Phone:
                              93406Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2156 Sierra WayAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SLO County Env HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              San Luis Obispo County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              before year’s end.
                              Annual inspection. HMBP is being completed and will be submittedEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:

POLY PERFORMANCE  (Continued) S103674757

TC5421864.2s   Page 155



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              POLY PERFORMANCEEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 783-2060Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Dave SchlossbergEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (805) 783-2060Affiliation Phone:
                              93401Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              870 INDUSTRIAL WYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SCHLOSSBERG, DAVIDEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:

POLY PERFORMANCE  (Continued) S103674757

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              538RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              11/14/1990Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -120.644639Longitude:
                              35.257613Latitude:
                              T0607900156Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607900156Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              CENTRAL COAST RWQCB (REGION 3)Lead Agency:

LUST:

1443 ft.
0.273 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
201 ft.

1/4-1/2 HIST CORTESESAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
West HIST UST656 SANTA ROSA ST    N/A
42 LUSTDEWAR PROPERTY (SANTA ROSA) S104161355
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        Structure FailureLeak Cause:
        PipingLeak Source:
        generally employed to remove dissolved contaminants
        (includes spreading or land farming), Pump and Treat Ground Water -
        approved site, Excavate and Treat - remove contaminated soil and treat
        Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose inAbatement Method:
        Not reportedQuantity:
        GasolineSubstance:
        OCase Type:
        Not reportedLocal Case Num:
        419Case Number:
        Case ClosedStatus:
        T0607900133Global ID:
        San Luis ObispoFacility County:
        Central Coast RegionRegional Board:
        3Region:

LUST REG 3:

                         11/14/1990Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0607900156Global Id:

                         04/22/1987Status Date:
                         Open - RemediationStatus:
                         T0607900156Global Id:

                         03/20/1986Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0607900156Global Id:

LUST:

                         * Historical EnforcementAction:
                         02/09/1987Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607900156Global Id:

                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         03/20/1986Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900156Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         06/02/1986Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900156Global Id:

LUST:

                         8057817560Phone Number:
                         Not reportedEmail:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPOCity:
                         Not reportedAddress:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                         UST CASE WORKERContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0607900156Global Id:
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        Case ClosedStatus:
        T0607900156Global ID:
        San Luis ObispoFacility County:
        Central Coast RegionRegional Board:
        3Region:

ORDERED. 2000 OF 6000 GALLONS GAS RECOVERED.
W/FIRE DEPT & WILL SUPPLY UPON REQUEST.  A BTX/TPH ANALYTICAL  200
HISTORICAL SITE, PREVIOUS LEAK IN 1982 DUE TO FAILURE. REPORT ON FILESummary:
        Not reportedAssigned Name:
        0Distance From Well:
        Not reportedWell Name:
        Not reportedWater System:
        Not reportedOperator:
        Not reportedSuspended:
        Not reportedUST Cleanup Fund ID:
        0Priority:
        Not reportedBeneficial:
        10.24Basin Plan:
        Not reportedOrg Name:
        1Mtbe Fuel:
        0Mtbe Concentratn:
        Not reportedGrnd Wtr Qualifier:
        Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
        35.28592503 / -120.6626406Lat/Long:
        NTMTBE Tested:
        /  /Max MTBE Data:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Grnd Wtr:
        *MTBE Class:
        Not reportedFunding:
        0Interim Action:
        USTPilot Program:
        /  /Monitoring:
        Not reportedRemedial Action:
        3/11/89Remedial Plan:
        08/25/1987Pollution Char:
        Not reportedPrelim Assess:
        Not reportedWorkplan:
        Not reportedConfirm Leak:
        FJDStaff Initials:
        Regional BoardLead Agency:
        San Luis Obispo, San Luis Obispo CountyLocal Agency:
        WALNUTCross Street:
        Not reportedContact:
        756 PRADO ROADRP Address:
        JACK DEWARResponsible Party:
        Not reportedEnforcement Type:
        11/9/90Close Date:
        Not reportedEnforce Date:
        03/11/1989Review Date:
        Not reportedStop Date:
        08/25/1987Enter Date:
        8/17/87Discovered Date:
        08/17/1987Release Date:
        Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
        Not reportedHow Stopped:
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        31S/12E-12G03 MAssigned Name:
        0Distance From Well:
        WELL 01Well Name:
        RHODES RANCHOWater System:
        Not reportedOperator:
        Not reportedSuspended:
        Not reportedUST Cleanup Fund ID:
        0Priority:
        Not reportedBeneficial:
        10.24Basin Plan:
        Not reportedOrg Name:
        1Mtbe Fuel:
        0Mtbe Concentratn:
        Not reportedGrnd Wtr Qualifier:
        Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
        35.2461439 / -120.6382389Lat/Long:
        NTMTBE Tested:
        /  /Max MTBE Data:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Grnd Wtr:
        *MTBE Class:
        Not reportedFunding:
        0Interim Action:
        USTPilot Program:
        /  /Monitoring:
        4/22/87Remedial Action:
        Not reportedRemedial Plan:
        /  /Pollution Char:
        Not reportedPrelim Assess:
        Not reportedWorkplan:
        Not reportedConfirm Leak:
        FJDStaff Initials:
        Regional BoardLead Agency:
        San Luis Obispo, San Luis Obispo CountyLocal Agency:
        CAPITOLIOCross Street:
        Not reportedContact:
        2947 HIGUERA STREETRP Address:
        J.B. DEWARResponsible Party:
        EFEnforcement Type:
        11/14/90Close Date:
        2/9/87Enforce Date:
        09/10/1987Review Date:
        Not reportedStop Date:
        12/31/1986Enter Date:
        3/20/86Discovered Date:
        06/02/1986Release Date:
        Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
        Not reportedHow Stopped:
        CorrosionLeak Cause:
        TankLeak Source:
        contaminants
        Pump and Treat Ground Water - generally employed to remove dissolvedAbatement Method:
        Not reportedQuantity:
        Regular GasolineSubstance:
        OCase Type:
        Not reportedLocal Case Num:
        538Case Number:
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                    538Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    40Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002B7C3.pdfURL:
                              0002B7C3File Number:

HIST UST:

WATER IS UNDER CONSIDERATION.
CAO NO. 86-221, ISSUED ON 6-12-86, WAS RESCINDED. PROPOSAL TO AERATESummary:

DEWAR PROPERTY (SANTA ROSA)  (Continued) S104161355

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              2015RB Case Number:
                              LGCase Worker:
                              08/02/1991Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -120.6442983Longitude:
                              35.2596117Latitude:
                              T0607900035Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607900035Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTYLead Agency:

LUST:

1743 ft.
0.330 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
216 ft.

1/4-1/2 CERSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
WNW HIST CORTESE3424 ROBERTO CT    N/A
43 LUSTJENSEN SALES S102431901
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

        Not reportedEnforcement Type:
        8/2/91Close Date:
        Not reportedEnforce Date:
        01/01/1980Review Date:
        Not reportedStop Date:
        01/01/1980Enter Date:
        8/5/91Discovered Date:
        08/02/1991Release Date:
        Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
        Not reportedHow Stopped:
        OverfillLeak Cause:
        Other SourceLeak Source:
        UAbatement Method:
        Not reportedQuantity:
        GasolineSubstance:
        SCase Type:
        Not reportedLocal Case Num:
        2015Case Number:
        Case ClosedStatus:
        T0607900035Global ID:
        San Luis ObispoFacility County:
        Central Coast RegionRegional Board:
        3Region:

LUST REG 3:

                         08/02/1991Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0607900035Global Id:

                         08/02/1991Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0607900035Global Id:

LUST:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         08/02/1991Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900035Global Id:

                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         08/05/1991Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900035Global Id:

LUST:

                         8057815544Phone Number:
                         lgrossman@co.slo.ca.usEmail:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPOCity:
                         PO BOX 1489Address:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         Linnea GrossmanContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0607900035Global Id:

LUST:

JENSEN SALES  (Continued) S102431901
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                              PO BOX 1489Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              LINNEA GROSSMAN - SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTYEntity Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup SiteCERS Description:
                              T0607900035CERS ID:
                              189977Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                    2015Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    40Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

WAS REMOVED FOR ON SITE TREATMENT. CASE CLOSED
MINOR AMOUNT OF SOIL CONTAMINATION WAS PRESENT IN BACKFILL  AREA. THISSummary:
        4000723-001GENAssigned Name:
        0Distance From Well:
        LPA REPORTED PRIMARY SOURCEWell Name:
        PLUMBERS & STEAMFITTERS - INACTIVEWater System:
        Not reportedOperator:
        Not reportedSuspended:
        Not reportedUST Cleanup Fund ID:
        0Priority:
        Not reportedBeneficial:
        10.24Basin Plan:
        Not reportedOrg Name:
        1Mtbe Fuel:
        0Mtbe Concentratn:
        Not reportedGrnd Wtr Qualifier:
        Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
        35.2552989 / -120.642117Lat/Long:
        NTMTBE Tested:
        /  /Max MTBE Data:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Grnd Wtr:
        *MTBE Class:
        Not reportedFunding:
        0Interim Action:
        USTPilot Program:
        /  /Monitoring:
        Not reportedRemedial Action:
        Not reportedRemedial Plan:
        /  /Pollution Char:
        Not reportedPrelim Assess:
        Not reportedWorkplan:
        Not reportedConfirm Leak:
        FJDStaff Initials:
        Local AgencyLead Agency:
        40000Local Agency:
        Not reportedCross Street:
        Not reportedContact:
        Not reportedRP Address:
        Not reportedResponsible Party:

JENSEN SALES  (Continued) S102431901
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                              8057815544Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:

JENSEN SALES  (Continued) S102431901

        Not reportedMax MTBE Grnd Wtr:
        *MTBE Class:
        RFunding:
        0Interim Action:
        USTPilot Program:
        /  /Monitoring:
        6/29/87Remedial Action:
        Not reportedRemedial Plan:
        /  /Pollution Char:
        Not reportedPrelim Assess:
        Not reportedWorkplan:
        Not reportedConfirm Leak:
        FJDStaff Initials:
        Regional BoardLead Agency:
        San Luis Obispo, San Luis Obispo CountyLocal Agency:
        LAUREL LANECross Street:
        Not reportedContact:
        P.O. BOX  837RP Address:
        BOB HENDERSONResponsible Party:
        EFEnforcement Type:
        2/17/93Close Date:
        7/3/85Enforce Date:
        02/17/1993Review Date:
        Not reportedStop Date:
        07/16/1987Enter Date:
        11/30/83Discovered Date:
        11/09/1988Release Date:
        Inventory ControlHow Discovered:
        Not reportedHow Stopped:
        Structure FailureLeak Cause:
        TankLeak Source:
        contaminants
        Pump and Treat Ground Water - generally employed to remove dissolvedAbatement Method:
        Not reportedQuantity:
        GasolineSubstance:
        OCase Type:
        Not reportedLocal Case Num:
        110Case Number:
        Case ClosedStatus:
        T0607900015Global ID:
        San Luis ObispoFacility County:
        Central Coast RegionRegional Board:
        3Region:

LUST REG 3:

CERS
2476 ft. CHMIRSSite 1 of 3 in cluster I
0.469 mi. CA FID UST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
229 ft.

1/4-1/2 HIST USTSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
NW SWEEPS UST950 ORCUTT RD    N/A
I44 LUSTHENDERSON PETROLEUM CORP S101593568
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          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          01-10-91Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          40-023-010927-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          07-07-93Action Date:
          02-25-93Referral Date:
          44-025277Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          10927Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          4Number Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          01-10-91Active Date:
          20000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          40-023-010927-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          07-07-93Action Date:
          02-25-93Referral Date:
          44-025277Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          10927Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

CLOSURE LETTER  MAILED 02/17/93.Summary:
        Not reportedAssigned Name:
        0Distance From Well:
        Not reportedWell Name:
        Not reportedWater System:
        Not reportedOperator:
        Not reportedSuspended:
        Not reportedUST Cleanup Fund ID:
        3Priority:
        Not reportedBeneficial:
        10.24Basin Plan:
        Not reportedOrg Name:
        1Mtbe Fuel:
        0Mtbe Concentratn:
        Not reportedGrnd Wtr Qualifier:
        Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
        35.26195558 / -120.6459665Lat/Long:
        NTMTBE Tested:
        /  /Max MTBE Data:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:

HENDERSON PETROLEUM CORP  (Continued) S101593568
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                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002B862.pdfURL:
                              0002B862File Number:

HIST UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          01-10-91Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          40-023-010927-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          07-07-93Action Date:
          02-25-93Referral Date:
          44-025277Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          10927Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          01-10-91Active Date:
          20000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          40-023-010927-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          07-07-93Action Date:
          02-25-93Referral Date:
          44-025277Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          10927Comp Number:

HENDERSON PETROLEUM CORP  (Continued) S101593568
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                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             ContractorCleanup By:
                                             Service StationSpill Site:
                                             Ground WaterWaterway:
                                             YesWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             01/25/2012OES notification:
                                             12-0523OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     SAN LUIS OBISPO 93401Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     950  ORCUTT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     8055437090Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00010927Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     40000272Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

HENDERSON PETROLEUM CORP  (Continued) S101593568
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                              8057817560Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              UST CASE WORKER - SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFEntity Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup SiteCERS Description:
                              T0607900015CERS ID:
                              216220Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                                             on new soil verification results.
                                             120 cubic yards of soil was removed and awaiting
                                             tested at 3000 MG/KG. Caller states approximately
                                             soil tested for gasoline at 250 MG/KG and diesel
                                             both diesel and unleaded gasoline. Caller states
                                             the soil tested positive for Hydro Carbons on
                                             cardlock unmanned fuel dispensing facility and
                                             Caller states the tanks were removed at aDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             UnknownQuantity Released:
                                             DieselSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Ground WaterSite Type:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             San Luis Obispo City Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             1/19/2012Incident Date:
                                             San Luis Obispo City FireAgency:
                                             2012Year:
                                             900Date/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             UnknownMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:

HENDERSON PETROLEUM CORP  (Continued) S101593568
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        Not reportedBasin Plan:
        Not reportedOrg Name:
        0Mtbe Fuel:
        2Mtbe Concentratn:
        =Grnd Wtr Qualifier:
        Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
        35.26171522 / -120.645904Lat/Long:
        YESMTBE Tested:
        01/29/2003Max MTBE Data:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
        93Max MTBE Grnd Wtr:
        BMTBE Class:
        Not reportedFunding:
        Not reportedInterim Action:
        USTPilot Program:
        /  /Monitoring:
        4/15/01Remedial Action:
        Not reportedRemedial Plan:
        /  /Pollution Char:
        1/11/02Prelim Assess:
        3/6/01Workplan:
        Not reportedConfirm Leak:
        CMWStaff Initials:
        Regional BoardLead Agency:
        San Luis Obispo, San Luis Obispo CountyLocal Agency:
        Not reportedCross Street:
        Not reportedContact:
        Not reportedRP Address:
        ROBERT HENDERSONResponsible Party:
        LETEnforcement Type:
        Not reportedClose Date:
        Not reportedEnforce Date:
        /  /Review Date:
        Not reportedStop Date:
        /  /Enter Date:
        2/9/01Discovered Date:
        02/12/2001Release Date:
        OMHow Discovered:
        Not reportedHow Stopped:
        UNKLeak Cause:
        PipingLeak Source:
        Not reportedAbatement Method:
        Not reportedQuantity:
        DieselSubstance:
        ACase Type:
        3306Local Case Num:
        3306Case Number:
        Preliminary site assessment underwayStatus:
        T0607999979Global ID:
        San Luis ObispoFacility County:
        Central Coast RegionRegional Board:
        3Region:

LUST REG 3:

2476 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster I
0.469 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
229 ft.

1/4-1/2 CERSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
NW UST950 ORCUTT RD    N/A
I45 LUSTSILVAS OIL COMPANY U003783609
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                              Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup SiteCERS Description:
                              T0607999979CERS ID:
                              247632Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                    -120.644172Longitude:
                    35.263141Latitude:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    600047Facility ID:

UST:

CUBIC YARDS SOIL EXCAVATED AND DISPOSED.
GROUNDWATER CONTAMINATION AND OVERSEE ANY WATER INVESTIGATIONS.  1500
WORKPLAN-OVEREXCAVATE : REQUEST CENTRAL COAST RWQCB INVESTIGATE
Haz Mat incident report filed : PIPING/DISPENSER UPGRADE :Summary:
        Not reportedAssigned Name:
        0Distance From Well:
        Not reportedWell Name:
        Not reportedWater System:
        Not reportedOperator:
        Not reportedSuspended:
        Not reportedUST Cleanup Fund ID:
        Not reportedPriority:
        Not reportedBeneficial:

SILVAS OIL COMPANY  (Continued) U003783609

                         corey.walsh@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPOCity:
                         895 AEROVISTA PLACE, SUITE 101Address:
                         CENTRAL COAST RWQCB (REGION 3)Organization Name:
                         COREY WALSHContact Name:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Diesel, GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              3306Local Case Number:
                              State Records CenterFile Location:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              3306RB Case Number:
                              CMWCase Worker:
                              05/14/2007Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -120.645904Longitude:
                              35.261715222Latitude:
                              T0607999979Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607999979Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              CENTRAL COAST RWQCB (REGION 3)Lead Agency:

LUST:

2476 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster I
0.469 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
229 ft.

1/4-1/2 CERSSAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
NW HIST UST950 ORCUTT RD    N/A
I46 LUSTSAME AS ABOVE U001585027
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                         13267 RequirementAction:
                         09/21/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Warning LetterAction:
                         11/27/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         File reviewAction:
                         05/20/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         13267 RequirementAction:
                         01/13/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Letter - NoticeAction:
                         12/19/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         13267 RequirementAction:
                         05/07/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Unauthorized Release FormAction:
                         05/07/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         02/12/2001Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         07/20/2005Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         13267 Monitoring ProgramAction:
                         01/13/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         13267 RequirementAction:
                         05/20/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

LUST:

                         Not reportedPhone Number:

SAME AS ABOVE  (Continued) U001585027
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                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Request for ClosureAction:
                         12/12/2006Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Other (Use Description Field)Action:
                         02/12/2001Date:
                         REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Free Product RemovalAction:
                         02/12/2001Date:
                         REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         ExcavationAction:
                         02/12/2001Date:
                         REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Other Report / DocumentAction:
                         11/16/2002Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                         01/20/2002Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         13267 RequirementAction:
                         11/05/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         13267 RequirementAction:
                         04/20/2005Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Notice of ViolationAction:
                         12/19/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         07/20/2003Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Warning LetterAction:
                         11/27/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

SAME AS ABOVE  (Continued) U001585027
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                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/20/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         04/20/2006Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         13267 RequirementAction:
                         11/05/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         01/31/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         In Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than SVE)Action:
                         05/15/2005Date:
                         REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Phase I Assessment ReportAction:
                         05/15/2018Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Other WorkplanAction:
                         10/31/2003Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         04/20/2003Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                         05/14/2007Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/20/2006Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Preparation of Agenda ItemAction:
                         12/15/2006Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Site Visit / Inspection / SamplingAction:
                         09/26/2006Date:
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                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         02/09/2001Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         01/20/2003Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         04/20/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Request for ClosureAction:
                         02/28/2007Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         MeetingAction:
                         06/28/2011Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         13267 RequirementAction:
                         08/07/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         13267 RequirementAction:
                         08/07/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         03/20/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         04/20/2005Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         07/20/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/20/2005Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

SAME AS ABOVE  (Continued) U001585027
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                         03/06/2001Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         02/09/2001Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

LUST:

                         Well Destruction ReportAction:
                         05/25/2007Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         13267 RequirementAction:
                         03/23/2007Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Other Report / DocumentAction:
                         01/30/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         01/20/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         01/20/2005Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/14/2003Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         01/20/2006Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         07/20/2006Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         13267 RequirementAction:
                         09/21/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         Notification - Fee Title Owners NoticeAction:
                         01/31/2007Date:
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                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         11/09/1988Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900015Global Id:

LUST:

                         8057817560Phone Number:
                         Not reportedEmail:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPOCity:
                         Not reportedAddress:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                         UST CASE WORKERContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0607900015Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              110RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              02/17/1993Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -120.645378Longitude:
                              35.261795Latitude:
                              T0607900015Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607900015Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              CENTRAL COAST RWQCB (REGION 3)Lead Agency:

                         05/14/2007Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         06/06/2006Status Date:
                         Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         09/06/2005Status Date:
                         Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         01/29/2004Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         01/11/2002Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0607999979Global Id:

                         04/15/2001Status Date:
                         Open - RemediationStatus:
                         T0607999979Global Id:
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                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         01/19/2012Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T10000003568Global Id:

LUST:

                         8057817383Phone Number:
                         Not reportedEmail:
                         San Luis ObispoCity:
                         2160 Santa Barbara St.Address:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                         KERRY BOYLEContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T10000003568Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Diesel, GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              3699RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              04/27/2012Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -120.6459167Longitude:
                              35.2614188Latitude:
                              T10000003568Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T10000003568Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFLead Agency:

                         02/17/1993Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0607900015Global Id:

                         06/29/1987Status Date:
                         Open - RemediationStatus:
                         T0607900015Global Id:

                         11/30/1983Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0607900015Global Id:

LUST:

                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         11/30/1983Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900015Global Id:

                         * Historical EnforcementAction:
                         07/03/1985Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0607900015Global Id:
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                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1976Year Installed:
                              6Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0009Total Tanks:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401Owner City,St,Zip:
                              950 ORCUTT RD.Owner Address:
                              HENDERSON PETROLEUM CORP.Owner Name:
                              8055437090Telephone:
                              BOB HENDERSONContact Name:
                              BULK PLANTOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000010927Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

                         04/27/2012Status Date:
                         Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial ActionStatus:
                         T10000003568Global Id:

                         04/27/2012Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T10000003568Global Id:

                         01/25/2012Status Date:
                         Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial ActionStatus:
                         T10000003568Global Id:

                         01/19/2012Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T10000003568Global Id:

LUST:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         01/25/2012Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T10000003568Global Id:

                         ExcavationAction:
                         01/19/2012Date:
                         REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                         T10000003568Global Id:

                         Unauthorized Release FormAction:
                         01/30/2012Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T10000003568Global Id:

                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                         04/27/2012Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T10000003568Global Id:
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                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1976Year Installed:
                              4Container Num:
                              007Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00005200Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              006Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1968Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              005Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              9Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1976Year Installed:
                              8Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1976Year Installed:
                              7Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
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                              8057817383Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San Luis ObispoAffiliation City:
                              2160 Santa Barbara St.Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              KERRY BOYLE - SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFEntity Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup SiteCERS Description:
                              T10000003568CERS ID:
                              201949Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                              Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1968Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              009Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well, 10Leak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1976Year Installed:
                              5Container Num:
                              008Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well, 10Leak Detection:

SAME AS ABOVE  (Continued) U001585027

                              YGlass:
                              YAluminium:
                              10/01/2015Operation Begin Date:
                              NRural:
                              NGrand Father:
                              (877) 737-5263Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              http://www.replanet.comWebsite:
                              91764Mailing Zip Code:
                              CAMailing State:
                              OntarioMailing City:
                              800 N Haven Ave Suite 120Mailing Address:
                              RC234267.001Cert Id:
                              234267Reg Id:

SWRCY:

2526 ft.
0.478 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
176 ft.

1/4-1/2 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SSW HAZNET3900 BROAD ST    N/A
47 SWRCYREPLANET LLC S118237485
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     CAR000243204GEPAID:
     2016Year:
     S118237485envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:
     0.1115Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     San Luis ObispoGen County:
     BOISE, ID 837060000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     250 E PARKCENTER BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2083956150Telephone:
     SHARON SANGERContact:
     CAR000243204GEPAID:
     2016Year:
     S118237485envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Pharmaceutical wasteCat Decode:
     0.0215Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Pharmaceutical wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     San Luis ObispoGen County:
     BOISE, ID 837060000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     250 E PARKCENTER BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2083956150Telephone:
     SHARON SANGERContact:
     CAR000243204GEPAID:
     2016Year:
     S118237485envid:

HAZNET:

                              rePlanet LLCOrganization Name:
                              151891Organization ID:
                              CLOSEDSunday Hours Of Operation:
                              9:30 am - 4:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pmSaturday Hours Of Operation:
                              9:30 am - 4:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pmFriday Hours Of Operation:
                              9:30 am - 4:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pmThursday Hours Of Operation:
                              9:30 am - 4:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pmWednesday Hours Of Operation:
                              9:30 am - 4:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pmTuesday Hours Of Operation:
                              CLOSEDMonday Hours Of Operation:
                              N/AAgency:
                              YBimetal:
                              YPlastic:
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     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.0975Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     San Luis ObispoGen County:
     PLEASANTON, CA 945883229Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5918 STONERIDGE MALL RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2083956150Telephone:
     SHARON PLOUFFEContact:
     CAR000243204GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S118237485envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.002Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     San Luis ObispoGen County:
     PLEASANTON, CA 945883229Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5918 STONERIDGE MALL RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2083956150Telephone:
     SHARON PLOUFFEContact:
     CAR000243204GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S118237485envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     0.0075Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     San Luis ObispoGen County:
     BOISE, ID 837060000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     250 E PARKCENTER BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2083956150Telephone:
     SHARON SANGERContact:
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12 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

REPLANET LLC  (Continued) S118237485

                    FA0005109Facility Id:
CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED DUN AND BRADSTREETComments:
                    02/01/1983Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    40500002Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -120.6467Longitude:
            35.26324Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            17Senate:
            35Assembly:
            Cleanup SacramentoDivision Branch:
            Not reportedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            03/25/1983Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            40500002Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

3110 ft.
0.589 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
230 ft.

1/2-1 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
NW CUPA Listings3045 DUNCAN    N/A
48 ENVIROSTORBEDLO, INC S100190339
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                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007970Record Id:
                    SLO CITY - AGT ANNUAL PERMITProgram Element:
                    1251Program Element Code:
                    FA0005109Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007490Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- WASTE GENERATOR (1-5 waste streams)Program Element:
                    1176Program Element Code:
                    FA0005109Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007489Record Id:
                    SLO CITY-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLER 1-4Program Element:
                    0762Program Element Code:
                    FA0005109Facility Id:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Inactive, non-billableStatus:
                    02Status Code:
                    Not reportedCross Street:
                    PR0007491Record Id:
                    SLO CITY- STATE SITE SURCHARGEProgram Element:
                    0755Program Element Code:

BEDLO, INC  (Continued) S100190339

            Referred - Not AssignedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            01/15/1992Status Date:
            Refer: RWQCBStatus:
            40070003Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

3426 ft.
0.649 mi. CERS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
164 ft.

1/2-1 HIST CORTESESAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SSW LUST675 TANK FARM RD    N/A
49 ENVIROSTORS.L.O COUNTY FARM SUPPLY S100873201
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                         T0607900004Global Id:
LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              State Records CenterFile Location:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              103RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              06/06/1990Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -120.644821Longitude:
                              35.246542Latitude:
                              T0607900004Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607900004Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              CENTRAL COAST RWQCB (REGION 3)Lead Agency:

LUST:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED PHONE BOOK AND DUN AND BRADSTREETComments:
                    02/01/1983Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    40070003Alias Name:
                    HWTS Identification CodeAlias Type:
                    CAX000222026Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SAN LUIS OBISPO FARM SUPPLY COAlias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -120.6449Longitude:
            35.24675Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            17Senate:
            35Assembly:
            Cleanup SacramentoDivision Branch:

S.L.O COUNTY FARM SUPPLY  (Continued) S100873201
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        07/24/1989Review Date:
        5/16/89Stop Date:
        07/24/1989Enter Date:
        5/16/89Discovered Date:
        05/24/1989Release Date:
        Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
        Not reportedHow Stopped:
        UNKLeak Cause:
        PipingLeak Source:
        spreading or land farming)
        Excavate and Treat - remove contaminated soil and treat (includesAbatement Method:
        Not reportedQuantity:
        GasolineSubstance:
        OCase Type:
        Not reportedLocal Case Num:
        103Case Number:
        Case ClosedStatus:
        T0607900004Global ID:
        San Luis ObispoFacility County:
        Central Coast RegionRegional Board:
        3Region:

LUST REG 3:

                         06/06/1990Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0607900004Global Id:

                         05/16/1989Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0607900004Global Id:

LUST:

                         Leak StoppedAction:
                         05/16/1989Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900004Global Id:

                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         05/16/1989Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900004Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         05/24/1989Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0607900004Global Id:

LUST:

                         8057817560Phone Number:
                         Not reportedEmail:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPOCity:
                         Not reportedAddress:
                         SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                         UST CASE WORKERContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:

S.L.O COUNTY FARM SUPPLY  (Continued) S100873201
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                              UST CASE WORKER - SAN LUIS OBISPO, CITY OFEntity Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup SiteCERS Description:
                              T0607900004CERS ID:
                              237375Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                    103Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    40Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

Not reportedSummary:
        Not reportedAssigned Name:
        0Distance From Well:
        Not reportedWell Name:
        Not reportedWater System:
        Not reportedOperator:
        Not reportedSuspended:
        Not reportedUST Cleanup Fund ID:
        0Priority:
        Not reportedBeneficial:
        10.24Basin Plan:
        Not reportedOrg Name:
        1Mtbe Fuel:
        0Mtbe Concentratn:
        Not reportedGrnd Wtr Qualifier:
        Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
        35.2546089 / -120.6463162Lat/Long:
        NTMTBE Tested:
        /  /Max MTBE Data:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
        Not reportedMax MTBE Grnd Wtr:
        *MTBE Class:
        RFunding:
        0Interim Action:
        USTPilot Program:
        /  /Monitoring:
        Not reportedRemedial Action:
        Not reportedRemedial Plan:
        /  /Pollution Char:
        Not reportedPrelim Assess:
        Not reportedWorkplan:
        Not reportedConfirm Leak:
        FJDStaff Initials:
        Regional BoardLead Agency:
        San Luis Obispo, San Luis Obispo CountyLocal Agency:
        BROAD STCross Street:
        Not reportedContact:
        796 FOOTHILL BOULEVARDRP Address:
        UNKNOWNResponsible Party:
        None TakenEnforcement Type:
        6/6/90Close Date:
        1/1/65Enforce Date:

S.L.O COUNTY FARM SUPPLY  (Continued) S100873201

TC5421864.2s   Page 186



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              8057817560Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              SAN LUIS OBISPOAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:

S.L.O COUNTY FARM SUPPLY  (Continued) S100873201

      Not reportedIncident Description:
      Not reportedIssue Date:
      Not reportedDischarge Date:
      Not reportedFacility Type:
      Not reportedBoard File Number:
      Not reportedStaff Initials:
      Not reportedDate Reported:

NOTIFY 65:

4195 ft.
0.795 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
242 ft.

1/2-1 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  91372
NW RAILROAD TRACKS    N/A
50 Notify 65END OF FAIRVIEW STREET AT S100179426

            30022-NOConfirmed COC:
            Tetrachloroethylene (PCEPotential COC:
            UNKNOWNPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -120.6412Longitude:
            35.24405Latitude:
            EPA GrantFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            EPA - PASISpecial Program:
            , 17Senate:
            , 35Assembly:
            Cleanup San JoaquinDivision Branch:
            Kevin ShaddySupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            1.38Acres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            102301Site Code:
            08/12/2016Status Date:
            No Action RequiredStatus:
            60002344Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

4205 ft.
0.796 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
167 ft.

1/2-1 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
South HAZNET845 FIERO LANE    N/A
51 ENVIROSTORB&B COLLISION REPAIR S113002249
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.96Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     PASO ROBLES, CA 934470000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 3197Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     PAUL BRAGG JR - MANAGERContact:
     CAD096009261GEPAID:
     2004Year:
     S113002249envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedTons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     PASO ROBLES, CA 934470000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 3197Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     PAUL BRAGG JR - MANAGERContact:
     CAD096009261GEPAID:
     2004Year:
     S113002249envid:

HAZNET:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/12/2016Completed Date:
                    PA/SI Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60002344Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    102301Alias Name:
            UEPotential Description:

B&B COLLISION REPAIR  (Continued) S113002249
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedTons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     PASO ROBLES, CA 934470000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 3197Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     PAUL BRAGG JR - MANAGERContact:
     CAD096009261GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S113002249envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     PASO ROBLES, CA 934470000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 3197Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     PAUL BRAGG JR - MANAGERContact:
     CAD096009261GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S113002249envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     PASO ROBLES, CA 934470000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 3197Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     PAUL BRAGG JR - MANAGERContact:
     CAD096009261GEPAID:
     2004Year:
     S113002249envid:

     San Luis ObispoFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:

B&B COLLISION REPAIR  (Continued) S113002249
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

19 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

B&B COLLISION REPAIR  (Continued) S113002249

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/02/2016Completed Date:
                    PA/SI Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60002343Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    102300Alias Name:
            UEPotential Description:
            30022-NOConfirmed COC:
            Tetrachloroethylene (PCEPotential COC:
            UNKNOWNPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -120.6491Longitude:
            35.24362Latitude:
            EPA GrantFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            EPA - PASISpecial Program:
            , 17Senate:
            , 35Assembly:
            Cleanup San JoaquinDivision Branch:
            Kevin ShaddySupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            3Acres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            102300Site Code:
            08/02/2016Status Date:
            No Action RequiredStatus:
            60002343Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

5257 ft.
0.996 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
149 ft.

1/2-1 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA  93401
SSW 4173 SANTA FE ROAD    N/A
52 ENVIROSTORSAES PUREGAS S118584236
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4K.4WuKmW.052LzWhou9K95qmGkWdQ6Fo0.w5xe2y8LxKz273iahG4oqP3gg9.CKN9AuZ5tbqeuBgjGoEk8Z6m7dkUQf04xzKN6.Tx2sxWokuNZ8aNmW8WgF2EV0CS5xuBg0L4VziB3WohTYoew4AR9j8Kus3Ms5VFq9HAjhGVVkve40gK5P.in3zOW24ue32BamBjWph7uj0Hr57L6dTLoyzqo4pCh5gorx3XX9PfKsPA2n5ZQqgN8pbGO6kSF6ACdwwQLh1ZqFCqotE4a2.kAwAvuMexnEeqt4bKK3Y.Pu33HWmbul72BdmtUW7DUIs0r65XA3FwL.qzct3ROhftoSV57e9g7KIk2vh5I7qVA2zHGtRkoh4wRdOoQxJ4hRFjloPD6Dc.gQwtSBsFxvaeC62
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4K.4WuKmW.052LzWhou9K95qmGkWdQ6Fo0.w5xe2y8LxKz273iahG4oqP3gg9.CKN9AuZ5tbqeuBgjGoEk8Z6m7dkUQf04xzKN6.Tx2sxWokuNZ8aNmW8WgF2EV0CS5xuBg0L4VziB3WohTYoew4AR9j8Kus3Ms5VFq9HAjhGVVkve40gK5P.in3zOW24ue32BamBjWph7uj0Hr57L6dTLoyzqo4pCh5gorx3XX9PfKsPA2n5ZQqgN8pbGO6kSF6ACdwwQLh1ZqFCqotE4a2.kAwAvuMexnEeqt4bKK3Y.Pu33HWmbul72BdmtUW7DUIs0r65XA3FwL.qzct3ROhftoSV57e9g7KIk2vh5I7qVA2zHGtRkoh4wRdOoQxJ4hRFjloPD6Dc.gQwtSBsFxvaeC62


ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 2 records.

SAN LUIS OBISPO     S100190351 TREATMENT PLANT FOOT OF FIERO STREET 93401 ENVIROSTOR
SAN LUIS OBISPO     S101482187 HENDERSON PETROLEUM ORCUTT ROAD AT RAILROAD (N SID 93401 ENVIROSTOR
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4db4nCdP6bDY2NQnsfCbE9Z2P0967p6OhD0bYtO2UdN28QEf3LVs4KfQ83RNbYIEj4AbDZz32t2B8o0Li96t6.V7shpUB44EdaNbGo2P6nS7COe8uUPig69y2pwDNPYdxBY5NIEQXq37xsL4fqe4jWbwdEbk3BQZzI2n.A2y0mg9ww4KtdLRboh3XenzrCOw2Y5PJg6.07UIDF.YQE6aiNoHQq34sVsH7fAG3EybLzE.3AI2ZuT2KG8QE0NO9cA6mm7CTpuf1iGOozhET4Ru0o5b0zuTGtnCOeS4ZbdMsbqb3JbnXkCZB2VyPfw6G5UKuDKIYzu3W7NVUQyl26csMEfrn29dbaQEfF30qZT32d7BFH0.a9Co2CI7ncpao53dOlShT57LR0oCbCC38gtlhOTr2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4db4nCdP6bDY2NQnsfCbE9Z2P0967p6OhD0bYtO2UdN28QEf3LVs4KfQ83RNbYIEj4AbDZz32t2B8o0Li96t6.V7shpUB44EdaNbGo2P6nS7COe8uUPig69y2pwDNPYdxBY5NIEQXq37xsL4fqe4jWbwdEbk3BQZzI2n.A2y0mg9ww4KtdLRboh3XenzrCOw2Y5PJg6.07UIDF.YQE6aiNoHQq34sVsH7fAG3EybLzE.3AI2ZuT2KG8QE0NO9cA6mm7CTpuf1iGOozhET4Ru0o5b0zuTGtnCOeS4ZbdMsbqb3JbnXkCZB2VyPfw6G5UKuDKIYzu3W7NVUQyl26csMEfrn39dbaQEfF60qZT32d7AFH0.a9Co4CI7ncpao33dOlShT5ALR0oCbCC98gtlhOTr2


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 07/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 07/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

TC5421864.2s     Page GR-1
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 07/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 07/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

TC5421864.2s     Page GR-2
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 07/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 08/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 08/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE:  State Response Sites
Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead or oversight capacity.
These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR:  EnviroStor Database
The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s)
EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which there may be reasons to investigate
further. The database includes the following site types: Federal Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL));
State Response, including Military Facilities and State Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor
provides similar information to the information that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information,
including, but not limited to, identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for
reuse, properties where environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses,
and risk characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment
at contaminated sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF (SWIS):  Solid Waste Information System
Active, Closed and Inactive Landfills. SWF/LF records typically contain an inve ntory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills. These may be active or i nactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Section
4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone:  916-341-6320
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
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LUST REG 7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Imperial, Riverside, San Diego, Santa Barbara counties.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2004
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Colorado River Basin Region (7)
Telephone:  760-776-8943
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST:  Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report (GEOTRACKER)
Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management
system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  see region list
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report
Orange, Riverside, San Diego counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources
Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2001
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-637-5595
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2012
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8). For more current information, please refer
to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2005
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  909-782-4496
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST REG 6V:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Mono, San Bernardino counties.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Victorville Branch Office (6)
Telephone:  760-241-7365
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6L:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2003
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Lahontan Region (6)
Telephone:  530-542-5572
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Colusa, Contra Costa, Calveras, El
Dorado, Fresno, Glenn, Kern, Kings, Lake, Lassen, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Modoc, Napa, Nevada, Placer, Plumas,
Sacramento, San Joaquin, Shasta, Solano, Stanislaus, Sutter, Tehama, Tulare, Tuolumne, Yolo, Yuba counties.
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Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-4834
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 4:  Underground Storage Tank Leak List
Los Angeles, Ventura counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control
Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6710
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 3:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Monterey, San Benito, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Santa Cruz counties.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2003
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-542-4786
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 2:  Fuel Leak List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa
Clara, Solano, Sonoma counties.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-622-2433
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigation
Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Modoc, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Trinity counties. For more current information,
please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2001
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board North Coast (1)
Telephone:  707-570-3769
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CPS-SLIC:  Statewide SLIC Cases (GEOTRACKER)
Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills, Leaks, Investigations,
and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management system for
sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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SLIC REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigations
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2003
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region (1)
Telephone:  707-576-2220
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 2:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-286-0457
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SLIC REG 3:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-549-3147
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 4:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6600
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 5:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-3291
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6V:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/16/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville Branch
Telephone:  619-241-6583
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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SLIC REG 6L:  SLIC Sites
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region
Telephone:  530-542-5574
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 7:  SLIC List
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  California Regional Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region
Telephone:  760-346-7491
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 8:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2008
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  California Region Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  951-782-3298
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 9:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2007
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-467-2980
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 136

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MILITARY UST SITES:  Military UST Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Military ust sites

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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UST:  Active UST Facilities
Active UST facilities gathered from the local regulatory agencies

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  SWRCB
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

UST CLOSURE:  Proposed Closure of Underground Storage Tank (UST) Cases
UST cases that are being considered for closure by either the State Water Resources Control Board or the Executive
Director have been posted for a 60-day public comment period. UST Case Closures being proposed for consideration
by the State Water Resources Control Board. These are primarily UST cases that meet closure criteria under the
decisional framework in State Water Board Resolution No. 92-49 and other Board orders. UST Case Closures proposed
for consideration by the Executive Director pursuant to State Water Board Resolution No. 2012-0061. These are
cases that meet the criteria of the Low-Threat UST Case Closure Policy. UST Case Closure Review Denials and Approved
Orders.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-327-7844
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AST:  Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/19/2016
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-327-5092
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the project proponents
have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to provide coverage for
DTSC’s costs.
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Date of Government Version: 07/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing
A listing of sites the SWRCB considers to be Brownfields since these are sites have come to them through the MOA
Process.

Date of Government Version: 06/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-323-7905
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT:  Waste Management Unit Database
Waste Management Unit Database System. WMUDS is used by the State Water Resources Control Board staff and the
Regional Water Quality Control Boards for program tracking and inventory of waste management units. WMUDS is composed
of the following databases: Facility Information, Scheduled Inspections Information, Waste Management Unit Information,
SWAT Program Information, SWAT Report Summary Information, SWAT Report Summary Data, Chapter 15 (formerly Subchapter
15) Information, Chapter 15 Monitoring Parameters, TPCA Program Information, RCRA Program Information, Closure
Information, and Interested Parties Information.
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Date of Government Version: 04/01/2000
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2000
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2000
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4448
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWRCY:  Recycler Database
A listing of recycling facilities in California.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HAULERS:  Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
A listing of registered waste tire haulers.

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6422
Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 07/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST CAL-SITES:  Calsites Database
The Calsites database contains potential or confirmed hazardous substance release properties. In 1996, California
EPA reevaluated and significantly reduced the number of sites in the Calsites database. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2006
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SCH:  School Property Evaluation Program
This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC for possible hazardous
materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites category depending on the
level of threat to public health and safety or the environment they pose.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of drug lab locations. Listing of a location in this database does not indicate that any illegal drug
lab materials were or were not present there, and does not constitute a determination that the location either
requires or does not require additional cleanup work.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-6504
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TOXIC PITS:  Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
Toxic PITS Cleanup Act Sites. TOXIC PITS identifies sites suspected of containing hazardous substances where cleanup
has not yet been completed.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/1995
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4364
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.
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Date of Government Version: 02/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 08/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CERS HAZ WASTE:  CERS HAZ WASTE
List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site Portal which fall under
the Hazardous Chemical Management, Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment, Household Hazardous Waste Collection, Hazardous
Waste Generator, and RCRA LQ HW Generator programs.

Date of Government Version: 07/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  CalEPA
Telephone:  916-323-2514
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST:  SWEEPS UST Listing
Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank listing was updated and
maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no longer updated or maintained.
The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS list.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UST MENDOCINO:  Mendocino County UST Database
A listing of underground storage tank locations in Mendocino County.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  707-463-4466
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HIST UST:  Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
The Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database is a historical listing of UST sites. Refer to local/county
source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1990
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/1991
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/1991
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2001
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SAN FRANCISCO AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank Site Listing
Aboveground storage tank sites

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  San Francisco County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  415-252-3896
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CA FID UST:  Facility Inventory Database
The Facility Inventory Database (FID) contains a historical listing of active and inactive underground storage
tank locations from the State Water Resource Control Board. Refer to local/county source for current data.
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Date of Government Version: 10/31/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/1995
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/1998
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CERS TANKS:  California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) Tanks
List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site Portal which fall under
the Aboveground Petroleum Storage and Underground Storage Tank regulatory programs.

Date of Government Version: 07/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-323-2514
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Land Records

LIENS:  Environmental Liens Listing
A listing of property locations with environmental liens for California where DTSC is a lien holder.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DEED:  Deed Restriction Listing
Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Facility Sites with Deed Restrictions & Hazardous Waste Management
Program Facility Sites with Deed / Land Use Restriction. The DTSC Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program
(SMBRP) list includes sites cleaned up under the program’s oversight and generally does not include current
or former hazardous waste facilities that required a hazardous waste facility permit. The list represents deed
restrictions that are active. Some sites have multiple deed restrictions. The DTSC Hazardous Waste Management
Program (HWMP) has developed a list of current or former hazardous waste facilities that have a recorded land
use restriction at the local county recorder’s office. The land use restrictions on this list were required by
the DTSC HWMP as a result of the presence of hazardous substances that remain on site after the facility (or
part of the facility) has been closed or cleaned up. The types of land use restriction include deed notice, deed
restriction, or a land use restriction that binds current and future owners.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  DTSC and SWRCB
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports
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HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CHMIRS:  California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
California Hazardous Material Incident Reporting System. CHMIRS contains information on reported hazardous material
incidents (accidental releases or spills).

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Office of Emergency Services
Telephone:  916-845-8400
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

LDS:  Land Disposal Sites Listing (GEOTRACKER)
Land Disposal sites (Landfills) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management system
for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  State Water Qualilty Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MCS:  Military Cleanup Sites Listing (GEOTRACKER)
Military sites (consisting of: Military UST sites; Military Privatized sites; and Military Cleanup sites [formerly
known as DoD non UST]) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management system for sites
that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/22/2013
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.
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Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 05/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 113

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 126

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/04/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.
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Date of Government Version: 03/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 12/23/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 09/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 08/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 05/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust
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Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 05/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (415) 947-8000
Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.
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Date of Government Version: 05/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 107

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 08/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CA BOND EXP. PLAN:  Bond Expenditure Plan
Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for an appropriation of
Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/1989
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/1994
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  916-255-2118
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CORTESE:  "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST), the Integrated Waste
Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

Date of Government Version: 06/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CUPA LIVERMORE-PLEASANTON:  CUPA Facility Listing
list of facilities associated with the various CUPA programs in Livermore-Pleasanton

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department
Telephone:  925-454-2361
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CUPA SAN FRANCISCO CO:  CUPA SAN FRANCISCO CO
Cupa facilities

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  San Francisco County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  415-252-3896
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEAN AVAQMD:  Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Listing
A listing of dry cleaners in the Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District.

Date of Government Version: 06/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District
Telephone:  661-723-8070
Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:  DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST
A listing of dry cleaners in the South Coast Air Quality Management District

Date of Government Version: 03/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/20/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  South Coast Air Quality Management District
Telephone:  909-396-3211
Last EDR Contact: 08/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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DRYCLEANERS:  Cleaner Facilities
A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities with certain SIC codes:
power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaner’s agents; linen supply; coin-operated laundries
and cleaning; drycleaning plants, except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning; industrial launderers; laundry and
garment services.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-327-4498
Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

EMI:  Emissions Inventory Data
Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution agencies.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  California Air Resources Board
Telephone:  916-322-2990
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ENF:  Enforcement Action Listing
A listing of Water Board Enforcement Actions. Formal is everything except Oral/Verbal Communication, Notice of
Violation, Expedited Payment Letter, and Staff Enforcement Letter.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  State Water Resoruces Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-9379
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial Assurance information

Date of Government Version: 07/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-3628
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 08/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  California Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6066
Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HAZNET:  Facility and Manifest Data
Facility and Manifest Data. The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year
by the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000 - 1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000 - 500,000 shipments. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain
some invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, and disposal method. This
database begins with calendar year 1993.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-255-1136
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ICE:  ICE
Contains data pertaining to the Permitted Facilities with Inspections / Enforcements sites tracked in Envirostor.

Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Toxic Subsances Control
Telephone:  877-786-9427
Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST CORTESE:  Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST], the Integrated Waste Board
[SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This listing is no longer updated by the
state agency.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HWP:  EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action ("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.

Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HWT:  Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
A listing of hazardous waste transporters. In California, unless specifically exempted, it is unlawful for any
person to transport hazardous wastes unless the person holds a valid registration issued by DTSC. A hazardous
waste transporter registration is valid for one year and is assigned a unique registration number.

Date of Government Version: 07/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2018
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-440-7145
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MINES:  Mines Site Location Listing
A listing of mine site locations from the Office of Mine Reclamation.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-322-1080
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MWMP:  Medical Waste Management Program Listing
The Medical Waste Management Program (MWMP) ensures the proper handling and disposal of medical waste by permitting
and inspecting medical waste Offsite Treatment Facilities (PDF) and Transfer Stations (PDF) throughout the
state. MWMP also oversees all Medical Waste Transporters.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  916-558-1784
Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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NPDES:  NPDES Permits Listing
A listing of NPDES permits, including stormwater.

Date of Government Version: 08/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-9379
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PEST LIC:  Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing
A listing of licenses and certificates issued by the Department of Pesticide Regulation. The DPR issues licenses
and/or certificates to: Persons and businesses that apply or sell pesticides; Pest control dealers and brokers;
Persons who advise on agricultural pesticide applications.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Department of Pesticide Regulation
Telephone:  916-445-4038
Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PROC:  Certified Processors Database
A listing of certified processors.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NOTIFY 65:  Proposition 65 Records
Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources Control Board and the
Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the reporting agency.

Date of Government Version: 06/18/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-3846
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UIC:  UIC Listing
A listing of wells identified as underground injection wells, in the California Oil and Gas Wells database.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Deaprtment of Conservation
Telephone:  916-445-2408
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WASTEWATER PITS:  Oil Wastewater Pits Listing
Water officials discovered that oil producers have been dumping chemical-laden wastewater into hundreds of unlined
pits that are operating without proper permits. Inspections completed by the Central Valley Regional Water Quality
Control Board revealed the existence of previously unidentified waste sites. The water boards review found that
more than one-third of the region’s active disposal pits are operating without permission.

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  RWQCB, Central Valley Region
Telephone:  559-445-5577
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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WDS:  Waste Discharge System
Sites which have been issued waste discharge requirements.

Date of Government Version: 06/19/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5227
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

WIP:  Well Investigation Program Case List
Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

Date of Government Version: 07/03/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board
Telephone:  213-576-6726
Last EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAMPLING POINT:  Sampling Point ? Public Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Sampling point - public sites

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UIC GEO:  Underground Injection Control Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Underground control injection sites

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resource Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PROD WATER PONDS:  Produced Water Ponds Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Produced water ponds sites

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WELL STIM PROJ:  Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)
Includes areas of groundwater monitoring plans, a depiction of the monitoring network, and the facilities, boundaries,
and subsurface characteristics of the oilfield and the features (oil and gas wells, produced water ponds, UIC
wells, water supply wells, etc?) being monitored

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CIWQS:  California Integrated Water Quality System
The California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS) is a computer system used by the State and Regional Water
Quality Control Boards to track information about places of environmental interest, manage permits and other orders,
track inspections, and manage violations and enforcement activities.
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Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-794-4977
Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER OIL GAS:  Other Oil & Gas Projects Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Other Oil & Gas Projects sites

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NON-CASE INFO:  Non-Case Information Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Non-Case Information sites

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MILITARY PRIV SITES:  Military Privatized Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Military privatized sites

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CERS:  CalEPA Regulated Site Portal Data
The CalEPA Regulated Site Portal database combines data about environmentally regulated sites and facilities in
California into a single database. It combines data from a variety of state and federal databases, and provides
an overview of regulated activities across the spectrum of environmental programs for any given location in California.
These activities include hazardous materials and waste, state and federal cleanups, impacted ground and surface
waters, and toxic materials

Date of Government Version: 07/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-323-2514
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PROJECT:  Project Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Projects sites

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

TC5421864.2s     Page GR-32

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery in California.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 196

Source:  Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the State Water Resources Control Board in California.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COUNTY RECORDS

ALAMEDA COUNTY:

CS ALAMEDA:  Contaminated Sites
A listing of contaminated sites overseen by the Toxic Release Program (oil and groundwater contamination from
chemical releases and spills) and the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program (soil and ground water contamination
from leaking petroleum USTs).

Date of Government Version: 08/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

UST ALAMEDA:  Underground Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Alameda county.

Date of Government Version: 07/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/24/2047
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

AMADOR COUNTY:

CUPA AMADOR:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Amador County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-223-6439
Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BUTTE COUNTY:

CUPA BUTTE:  CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 04/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/25/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 106

Source:  Public Health Department
Telephone:  530-538-7149
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CALVERAS COUNTY:

CUPA CALVERAS:  CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa Facility Listing

Date of Government Version: 08/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Calveras County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-754-6399
Last EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COLUSA COUNTY:
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CUPA COLUSA:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Health & Human Services
Telephone:  530-458-0396
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY:

SL CONTRA COSTA:  Site List
List includes sites from the underground tank, hazardous waste generator and business plan/2185 programs.

Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Contra Costa Health Services Department
Telephone:  925-646-2286
Last EDR Contact: 07/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DEL NORTE COUNTY:

CUPA DEL NORTE:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility list

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Del Norte County Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  707-465-0426
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EL DORADO COUNTY:

CUPA EL DORADO:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 07/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  El Dorado County Environmental Management Department
Telephone:  530-621-6623
Last EDR Contact: 07/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FRESNO COUNTY:

CUPA FRESNO:  CUPA Resources List
Certified Unified Program Agency. CUPA’s are responsible for implementing a unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste management regulatory program. The agency provides oversight of businesses that deal with hazardous materials,
operate underground storage tanks or aboveground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 07/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/30/2018
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Dept. of Community Health
Telephone:  559-445-3271
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

GLENN COUNTY:
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CUPA GLENN:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Glenn County Air Pollution Control District
Telephone:  830-934-6500
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HUMBOLDT COUNTY:

CUPA HUMBOLDT:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 07/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Humboldt County Environmental Health
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

IMPERIAL COUNTY:

CUPA IMPERIAL:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 07/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  San Diego Border Field Office
Telephone:  760-339-2777
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INYO COUNTY:

CUPA INYO:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Inyo County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  760-878-0238
Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

KERN COUNTY:

UST KERN:  Underground Storage Tank Sites & Tank Listing
Kern County Sites and Tanks Listing.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Kern County Environment Health Services Department
Telephone:  661-862-8700
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

KINGS COUNTY:
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CUPA KINGS:  CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California’s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

Date of Government Version: 06/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Kings County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  559-584-1411
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LAKE COUNTY:

CUPA LAKE:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Lake County Environmental Health
Telephone:  707-263-1164
Last EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LASSEN COUNTY:

CUPA LASSEN:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Lassen County Environmental Health
Telephone:  530-251-8528
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LOS ANGELES COUNTY:

AOCONCERN:  San Gabriel Valley Areas of Concern
San Gabriel Valley areas where VOC contamination is at or above the MCL as designated by region 9 EPA office.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/23/2009
Number of Days to Update: 206

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3178
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HMS LOS ANGELES:  HMS: Street Number List
Industrial Waste and Underground Storage Tank Sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Department of Public Works
Telephone:  626-458-3517
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

LF LOS ANGELES:  List of Solid Waste Facilities
Solid Waste Facilities in Los Angeles County.
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Date of Government Version: 07/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  La County Department of Public Works
Telephone:  818-458-5185
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LF LOS ANGELES CITY:  City of Los Angeles Landfills
Landfills owned and maintained by the City of Los Angeles.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Engineering & Construction Division
Telephone:  213-473-7869
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SITE MIT LOS ANGELES:  Site Mitigation List
Industrial sites that have had some sort of spill or complaint.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Community Health Services
Telephone:  323-890-7806
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UST EL SEGUNDO:  City of El Segundo Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in El Segundo city.

Date of Government Version: 01/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  City of El Segundo Fire Department
Telephone:  310-524-2236
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

UST LONG BEACH:  City of Long Beach Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Long Beach.

Date of Government Version: 03/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  City of Long Beach Fire Department
Telephone:  562-570-2563
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UST TORRANCE:  City of Torrance Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Torrance.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  City of Torrance Fire Department
Telephone:  310-618-2973
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MADERA COUNTY:

CUPA MADERA:  CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California’s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.
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Date of Government Version: 05/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2018
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Madera County Environmental Health
Telephone:  559-675-7823
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MARIN COUNTY:

UST MARIN:  Underground Storage Tank Sites
Currently permitted USTs in Marin County.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Public Works Department Waste Management
Telephone:  415-473-6647
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MERCED COUNTY:

CUPA MERCED:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 05/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Merced County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-381-1094
Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MONO COUNTY:

CUPA MONO:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA Facility List

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Mono County Health Department
Telephone:  760-932-5580
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MONTEREY COUNTY:

CUPA MONTEREY:  CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program listing from the Environmental Health Division.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Monterey County Health Department
Telephone:  831-796-1297
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NAPA COUNTY:

LUST NAPA:  Sites With Reported Contamination
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.
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Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2017
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UST NAPA:  Closed and Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites
Underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NEVADA COUNTY:

CUPA NEVADA:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Community Development Agency
Telephone:  530-265-1467
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ORANGE COUNTY:

IND_SITE ORANGE:  List of Industrial Site Cleanups
Petroleum and non-petroleum spills.

Date of Government Version: 07/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

LUST ORANGE:  List of Underground Storage Tank Cleanups
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Cleanups (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 07/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UST ORANGE:  List of Underground Storage Tank Facilities
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Facilities (UST).

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PLACER COUNTY:
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MS PLACER:  Master List of Facilities
List includes aboveground tanks, underground tanks and cleanup sites.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Placer County Health and Human Services
Telephone:  530-745-2363
Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

PLUMAS COUNTY:

CUPA PLUMAS:  CUPA Facility List
Plumas County CUPA Program facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Plumas County Environmental Health
Telephone:  530-283-6355
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RIVERSIDE COUNTY:

LUST RIVERSIDE:  Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Riverside County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 07/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UST RIVERSIDE:  Underground Storage Tank Tank List
Underground storage tank sites located in Riverside county.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SACRAMENTO COUNTY:

CS SACRAMENTO:  Toxic Site Clean-Up List
List of sites where unauthorized releases of potentially hazardous materials have occurred. 

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 07/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ML SACRAMENTO:  Master Hazardous Materials Facility List
Any business that has hazardous materials on site - hazardous material storage sites, underground storage tanks,
waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 07/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN BENITO COUNTY:
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CUPA SAN BENITO:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 08/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  San Benito County Environmental Health
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY:

PERMITS SAN BERNARDINO:  Hazardous Material Permits
This listing includes underground storage tanks, medical waste handlers/generators, hazardous materials handlers,
hazardous waste generators, and waste oil generators/handlers.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  San Bernardino County Fire Department Hazardous Materials Division
Telephone:  909-387-3041
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN DIEGO COUNTY:

HMMD SAN DIEGO:  Hazardous Materials Management Division Database
The database includes: HE58 - This report contains the business name, site address, business phone number, establishment
’H’ permit number, type of permit, and the business status. HE17 - In addition to providing the same information
provided in the HE58 listing, HE17 provides inspection dates, violations received by the establishment, hazardous
waste generated, the quantity, method of storage, treatment/disposal of waste and the hauler, and information
on underground storage tanks. Unauthorized Release List - Includes a summary of environmental contamination cases
in San Diego County (underground tank cases, non-tank cases, groundwater contamination, and soil contamination
are included.)

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Hazardous Materials Management Division
Telephone:  619-338-2268
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LF SAN DIEGO:  Solid Waste Facilities
San Diego County Solid Waste Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 04/18/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  619-338-2209
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN DIEGO CO LOP:  Local Oversight Program Listing
A listing of all LOP release sites that are or were under the County of San Diego’s jurisdiction. Included are
closed or transferred cases, open cases, and cases that did not have a case type indicated. The cases without
a case type are mostly complaints; however, some of them could be LOP cases.

Date of Government Version: 07/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2018
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  858-505-6874
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:  Environmental Case Listing
The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to properties contaminated with
hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and Mitigation Program.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2010
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  San Diego County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  619-338-2371
Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY:

LUST SAN FRANCISCO:  Local Oversite Facilities
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2008
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Department Of Public Health San Francisco County
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UST SAN FRANCISCO:  Underground Storage Tank Information
Underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY:

UST SAN JOAQUIN:  San Joaquin Co. UST
A listing of underground storage tank locations in San Joaquin county.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 08/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  San Luis Obispo County Public Health Department
Telephone:  805-781-5596
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN MATEO COUNTY:

BI SAN MATEO:  Business Inventory
List includes Hazardous Materials Business Plan, hazardous waste generators, and underground storage tanks.
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Date of Government Version: 06/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

LUST SAN MATEO:  Fuel Leak List
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Mateo county.

Date of Government Version: 06/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY:

CUPA SANTA BARBARA:  CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program Listing from the Environmental Health Services division.

Date of Government Version: 09/08/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2011
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Santa Barbara County Public Health Department
Telephone:  805-686-8167
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SANTA CLARA COUNTY:

CUPA SANTA CLARA:  Cupa Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 08/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/22/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  408-918-1973
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:  HIST LUST - Fuel Leak Site Activity Report
A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer updated by the county.
Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental Health.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Santa Clara Valley Water District
Telephone:  408-265-2600
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST SANTA CLARA:  LOP Listing
A listing of leaking underground storage tanks located in Santa Clara county.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  408-918-3417
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:  Hazardous Material Facilities
Hazardous material facilities, including underground storage tank sites.
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Date of Government Version: 08/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  City of San Jose Fire Department
Telephone:  408-535-7694
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY:

CUPA SANTA CRUZ:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing.

Date of Government Version: 01/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2017
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  Santa Cruz County Environmental Health
Telephone:  831-464-2761
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SHASTA COUNTY:

CUPA SHASTA:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Shasta County Department of Resource Management
Telephone:  530-225-5789
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SOLANO COUNTY:

LUST SOLANO:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UST SOLANO:  Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SONOMA COUNTY:

CUPA SONOMA:  Cupa Facility List
Cupa Facility list

Date of Government Version: 06/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  County of Sonoma Fire & Emergency Services Department
Telephone:  707-565-1174
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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LUST SONOMA:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Sonoma county.

Date of Government Version: 07/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  707-565-6565
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

STANISLAUS COUNTY:

CUPA STANISLAUS:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 08/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2018
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Stanislaus County Department of Ennvironmental Protection
Telephone:  209-525-6751
Last EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SUTTER COUNTY:

UST SUTTER:  Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Sutter county.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Sutter County Department of Agriculture
Telephone:  530-822-7500
Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TEHAMA COUNTY:

CUPA TEHAMA:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facilities

Date of Government Version: 07/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Tehama County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  530-527-8020
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TRINITY COUNTY:

CUPA TRINITY:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 07/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  760-352-0381
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TULARE COUNTY:
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CUPA TULARE:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa program facilities

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Tulare County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  559-624-7400
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TUOLUMNE COUNTY:

CUPA TUOLUMNE:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2018
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Divison of Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-533-5633
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VENTURA COUNTY:

BWT VENTURA:  Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Producers, and Operating Underground Tanks
The BWT list indicates by site address whether the Environmental Health Division has Business Plan (B), Waste
Producer (W), and/or Underground Tank (T) information.

Date of Government Version: 07/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Ventura County Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LF VENTURA:  Inventory of Illegal Abandoned and Inactive Sites
Ventura County Inventory of Closed, Illegal Abandoned, and Inactive Sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2012
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

LUST VENTURA:  Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Ventura County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MED WASTE VENTURA:  Medical Waste Program List
To protect public health and safety and the environment from potential exposure to disease causing agents, the
Environmental Health Division Medical Waste Program regulates the generation, handling, storage, treatment and
disposal of medical waste throughout the County.

Date of Government Version: 07/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Ventura County Resource Management Agency
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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UST VENTURA:  Underground Tank Closed Sites List
Ventura County Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites (UST)/Underground Tank Closed Sites List.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

YOLO COUNTY:

UST YOLO:  Underground Storage Tank Comprehensive Facility Report
Underground storage tank sites located in Yolo county.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Yolo County Department of Health
Telephone:  530-666-8646
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

YUBA COUNTY:

CUPA YUBA:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing for Yuba County.

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Yuba County Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  530-749-7523
Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 08/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/01/2018
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/31/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2017
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
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Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Licensed Facilities
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 916-657-4041

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Fish and Wildlife
Telephone: 916-445-0411

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2012Version Date:
5620046 PISMO BEACH, CASouthwest Map:

2012Version Date:
5629194 ARROYO GRANDE NE, CASoutheast Map:

2012Version Date:
5629210 LOPEZ MOUNTAIN, CANortheast Map:

2012Version Date:
5629228 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

224 ft. above sea levelElevation:
3903886.2UTM Y (Meters): 
714841.0UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
120.638497 - 120˚ 38’ 18.59’’Longitude (West): 
35.256855 - 35˚ 15’ 24.68’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
3584 BULLOCK LANE
3584 BULLOCK LANE

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES

E
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TP
0 1/2 1 Miles

✩Target Property Elevation: 224 ft.

North South
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189
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198
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242

250

313

301

310

344

388

428

483
201

277

422

539

267 193

196

204

212

224

241

243

259

286

308

333

368

364

356

General SWGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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N1/2 - 1 Mile NW1G
N1/2 - 1 Mile NW9
SW1/2 - 1 Mile NW8
SE S1/2 - 1 Mile WNW7
S1/2 - 1 Mile NW3
SW1/4 - 1/2 Mile West1

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

Not found     Status:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapSAN LUIS OBISPO

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA FIRM Flood data06079C1355G  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data06079C1332G  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data06079C1100G  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA FIRM Flood data06079C1069G  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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For additional site information, refer to Physical Setting Source Map Findings.

SW1/4 - 1/2 Mile West5G
S1/2 - 1 Mile NW4G
SE S1/2 - 1 Mile WNW3G
SW1/2 - 1 Mile NW2G

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Eugeosynclinal DepositsCategory:MesozoicEra:
CretaceousSystem:
Upper MesozoicSeries:
uMzeCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

ConcepcionSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

Min: 6.6
Max: 8.4

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.4   

more), Fat Clay.
limit 50% or
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam59 inches35 inches 2

Min: 6.6
Max: 8.4

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.4   

more), Fat Clay.
limit 50% or
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayclay35 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

claySoil Surface Texture:

CropleySoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

claySoil Surface Texture:

CropleySoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

Min: 6.6
Max: 8.4

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.4   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysandy clay loam62 inches46 inches 3

Min: 6.6
Max: 8.4

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.4   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayclay46 inches18 inches 2

Min: 6.6
Max: 8.4

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.4   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam18 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 0   Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam14 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

Los OsosSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

Min: 6.6
Max: 8.4

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.4   

more), Fat Clay.
limit 50% or
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam59 inches35 inches 2

Min: 6.6
Max: 8.4

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.4   

more), Fat Clay.
limit 50% or
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayclay35 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

No Wells Found

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 0.001 milesFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 0   Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
weathered42 inches38 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 0   Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysandy loam38 inches31 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 0   Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayclay31 inches14 inches 2

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile South17809   6
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE17825   5
1/2 - 1 Mile SW17807   4
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW17800   2

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not ReportedComment 7:
Not ReportedComment 6:Not ReportedComment 5:
Not ReportedComment 4:A FENCED STORAGE AREA FOR RV’S.Comment 3:

FARM. SAMPLING WELL IS IN THE TRAILER PARK LOCATED INComment 2:
WESTERLY ON TANK FARM ROAD .25 MILE FROM HWY 227 & TANKComment 1:

ARStatus:3Precision:
1203842.0Longitude:351455.0Latitude:
WELL/AMBNT/MUN/INTAKEStation ty:WELL 02Source nam:
GWater type:4000632System no:
40CUser id:70District:
40County:4000632001Frds no:
31S/12E-12D02 MPrim sta c:17807Seq:

4
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

17807CA WELLS

Date: 03/16/1989
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 6.66
Shallow Water Depth: 4.98
Groundwater Flow: S
Site ID: 1183

NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

5409AQUIFLOW

Not ReportedArea serve:
0Connection:0Pop serv:
Not ReportedZip ext:Not ReportedZip:
Not ReportedState:Not ReportedCity:
Not ReportedAddress:Not ReportedHqname:
CALIFORNIA COOPERAGESystem nam:4000724System no:

Not ReportedComment 7:Not ReportedComment 6:
Not ReportedComment 5:CORNER OF THE PROPERTY.Comment 4:

CAL. COOPERAGE PROPERTY. PROCEED 300’ TO SOUTH WESTERLYComment 3:
TO INDUSTRIAL WAY. TURN RIGHT AND PROCEED 790’ TOComment 2:
FROM TANK FARM ROAD PROCEED NORTHERLY ON HWY 227Comment 1:

ARStatus:3Precision:
1203830.0Longitude:351512.0Latitude:
WELL/AMBNT/MUN/INTAKEStation ty:WELL 01Source nam:
GWater type:4000724System no:
40CUser id:70District:
40County:4000724001Frds no:
31S/12E-01P02 MPrim sta c:17800Seq:

2
SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

17800CA WELLS

Date: 2/14/96
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 12.99
Shallow Water Depth: 3.48
Groundwater Flow: SW
Site ID: Not Reported1

West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

5517AQUIFLOW

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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1.9Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:SODIUMChemical:
290.Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:CHLORIDEChemical:
120.Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.5Dlr:
MG/LReport units:SULFATEChemical:
50.Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.1Dlr:
MG/LReport units:FLUORIDE (F) (NATURAL-SOURCE)Chemical:
1.7Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

2.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
8.Finding:11-AUG-15Sample date:

0.4Dlr:
MG/LReport units:NITRATE (AS N)Chemical:
1.1Finding:06-FEB-17Sample date:

0.Dlr:
USReport units:SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
1600.Finding:06-FEB-17Sample date:

Not ReportedArea serve:
0Connection:0Pop serv:
Not ReportedZip ext:Not ReportedZip:
Not ReportedState:Not ReportedCity:
Not ReportedAddress:Not ReportedHqname:
AFUERA DE CHORRO MWCSystem nam:4000744System no:

Not ReportedComment 7:
Not ReportedComment 6:Not ReportedComment 5:
Not ReportedComment 4:SAN LUIS OBISPO          35Comment 3:

TIBERON WAY APPROXIMATELY 200 FEET OFF ROAD ON LEFT NEXT TOComment 2:
WELL LOCATED 1044 FEET FROM INTERSECTION OF SEQUOIA ONComment 1:

ARStatus:3Precision:
1203732.0Longitude:351545.0Latitude:
WELL/AMBNT/MUN/INTAKEStation ty:WELL 02 (NEXT TO FENCE)Source nam:
GWater type:4000744System no:
40CUser id:70District:
40County:4000744001Frds no:
31S/13E-06C02 MPrim sta c:17825Seq:

5
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

17825CA WELLS

Not ReportedArea serve:
0Connection:0Pop serv:
Not ReportedZip ext:Not ReportedZip:
Not ReportedState:Not ReportedCity:
Not ReportedAddress:Not ReportedHqname:
HIDDEN HILLS MHPSystem nam:4000632System no:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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0.Dlr:
PCI/LReport units:GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.22Finding:19-NOV-13Sample date:

0.Dlr:
PCI/LReport units:GROSS ALPHA MDA95Chemical:
1.16Finding:19-NOV-13Sample date:

2.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
3.3Finding:10-FEB-14Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:POTASSIUMChemical:
2.7Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
Not ReportedReport units:AGGRSSIVE INDEX (CORROSIVITY)Chemical:
12.Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.1Dlr:
NTUReport units:TURBIDITY, LABORATORYChemical:
0.14Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
Not ReportedReport units:LANGELIER INDEX @ 60 CChemical:
0.35Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDSChemical:
730.Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
USReport units:SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
1200.Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
Not ReportedReport units:PH, LABORATORYChemical:
8.4Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:ALKALINITY (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
410.Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:BICARBONATE ALKALINITYChemical:
490.Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:CARBONATE ALKALINITYChemical:
10.Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:HARDNESS (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
28.Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:CALCIUMChemical:
8.3Finding:07-JUL-15Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:MAGNESIUMChemical:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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MG/LReport units:TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDSChemical:
720.Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

100.Dlr:
UG/LReport units:IRONChemical:
120.Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
USReport units:SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
1200.Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
Not ReportedReport units:PH, LABORATORYChemical:
8.5Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:ALKALINITY (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
410.Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:BICARBONATE ALKALINITYChemical:
470.Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:CARBONATE ALKALINITYChemical:
15.Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:HARDNESS (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
59.Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:CALCIUMChemical:
16.Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:MAGNESIUMChemical:
4.8Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:SODIUMChemical:
270.Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:CHLORIDEChemical:
110.Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.5Dlr:
MG/LReport units:SULFATEChemical:
72.Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.1Dlr:
MG/LReport units:FLUORIDE (F) (NATURAL-SOURCE)Chemical:
1.4Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
PCI/LReport units:GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.191Finding:08-JAN-13Sample date:

0.Dlr:
PCI/LReport units:GROSS ALPHA MDA95Chemical:
1.16Finding:08-JAN-13Sample date:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Date: DECEMBER 2
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 9.83
Shallow Water Depth: 15
Groundwater Flow: SW
Site ID: 5198

NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

5507AQUIFLOW

Date: MAY 31, 19
Average Water Depth: 0.01
Deep Water Depth: Not Reported
Shallow Water Depth: Not Reported
Groundwater Flow: SE S
Site ID: Not Reported7

WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

5495AQUIFLOW

Not ReportedArea serve:
0Connection:0Pop serv:
Not ReportedZip ext:Not ReportedZip:
Not ReportedState:Not ReportedCity:
Not ReportedAddress:Not ReportedHqname:
RHODES RANCHOSystem nam:4000603System no:

Not ReportedComment 7:
Not ReportedComment 6:Not ReportedComment 5:
Not ReportedComment 4:PAD BEHIND THE SECOND RENTAL UNIT.Comment 3:

APPROX. 90’ SOUTH OF THE ROAD. THE WELL IS ON A CONCRETEComment 2:
OFF HWY 227 N OF AIRPORT 180’ OFF CALLE DEL CAMINO.Comment 1:

ARStatus:3Precision:
1203820.0Longitude:351442.0Latitude:
WELL/AMBNT/MUN/INTAKEStation ty:WELL 01Source nam:
GWater type:4000603System no:
40CUser id:70District:
40County:4000603002Frds no:
31S/12E-12G03 MPrim sta c:17809Seq:

6
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

17809CA WELLS

0.Dlr:
MG/LReport units:POTASSIUMChemical:
3.2Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
Not ReportedReport units:AGGRSSIVE INDEX (CORROSIVITY)Chemical:
13.Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:
Not ReportedReport units:LANGELIER INDEX @ 60 CChemical:
0.74Finding:09-APR-12Sample date:

0.Dlr:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Date: 2/14/96
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 12.99
Shallow Water Depth: 3.48
Groundwater Flow: SW
Site ID: Not Reported5G

West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

5517AQUIFLOW

Date: 03/16/1989
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 6.66
Shallow Water Depth: 4.98
Groundwater Flow: S
Site ID: 1184G

NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

5409AQUIFLOW

Date: MAY 31, 19
Average Water Depth: 0.01
Deep Water Depth: Not Reported
Shallow Water Depth: Not Reported
Groundwater Flow: SE S
Site ID: Not Reported3G

WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

5495AQUIFLOW

Date: DECEMBER 2
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 9.83
Shallow Water Depth: 15
Groundwater Flow: SW
Site ID: 5192G

NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

5507AQUIFLOW

Date: 10/1990
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 10’
Shallow Water Depth: 7’
Groundwater Flow: N
Site ID: 1081G

NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

69653AQUIFLOW

Date: 10/1990
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 10’
Shallow Water Depth: 7’
Groundwater Flow: N
Site ID: 1089

NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

69653AQUIFLOW

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
25%0%75%6.925 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 4

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   93401

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for SAN LUIS OBISPO County:  2 

417993401

______________________
> 4 pCi/LNum TestsZipcode

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: CA Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Fish and Wildlife
Telephone: 916-445-0411

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC5421864.2s     Page PSGR-1
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Water Well Database
Source:  Department of Water Resources
Telephone:  916-651-9648

California Drinking Water Quality Database
Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone:  916-324-2319
The database includes all drinking water compliance and special studies monitoring for the state of California

since 1984. It consists of over 3,200,000 individual analyses along with well and water system information.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

California Oil and Gas Well Locations
Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-1779
Oil and Gas well locations in the state.

RADON

State Database: CA Radon
Source: Department of Health Services
Telephone: 916-324-2208
Radon Database for California

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.
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OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

California Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary fault lines,
prepared in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey.  Additional information (also from 1975) regarding activity at specific fault
lines comes from California’s Preliminary Fault Activity Map prepared by the California Division of Mines and Geology.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Thank you for your business. 
Please contact EDR at  1-800-352-0050 

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in  
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.   

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. 
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun 
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to 
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. 
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of 
copyright.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2014   EDR Digital Archive

2010   EDR Digital Archive

2005   EDR Digital Archive

2000   EDR Digital Archive

1995   EDR Digital Archive

1992   EDR Digital Archive

1987   EDR Digital Archive

1982   EDR Digital Archive

1977   Polk's City Directory

1972   Polk's City Directory

1967   Polk's City Directory

1962   Polk's City Directory

5133079- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

3584 Bullock
San Luis Obispo, CA   93401   

Year CD Image Source

BULLOCK LANE

1987 pg A17 EDR Digital Archive

1982 pg A19 EDR Digital Archive

BULLOCK LN

2014 pg A2 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg A5 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg A8 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg A11 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg A13 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg A15 EDR Digital Archive

1987 pg A18 EDR Digital Archive

1977 pg A20 Polk's City Directory

1977 pg A21 Polk's City Directory

1972 pg A22 Polk's City Directory

1967 pg A23 Polk's City Directory

1962 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

5133079- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified
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City Directory Images



-

BULLOCK LN

EDR Digital Archive

5133079.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

3262 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
3350 BOWEN, E

BUENO, ERICA
DEENCIO, AUDREY
DELGADO, JESUS
ELAM, GLENN A
FLETCHER, ADAM
GAW, FORREST
GEIBEL, JOSHUA
JASSO, MARIA
KENLON, MEGAN
KIM, CHRIS D
LITTLEJOHN, SARA
MATHIS, NICHOLAS
MCELHINNEY, DANETTE A
MCIVER-NIETO, TEVYE
MIKE, PEREIRA
MITCH, PETERSON
NUNGARAY, ED L
ORLANDA, GAETONO
OSIN, MARIA F
PARKERSON, FANESSA J
PEREIRA, MIKE
PILLE, NATASSIA
RIOS, JAMES E
RUIZ, ANTONIO
SANDELL, ALBERT
SIERRA, SHELLEY B
WIENSTEIN, MICHELLE
WONG, DAVID

3380 ACEVEDO, JANET
DELREAL, GUADALUPE
GAGNON, CASEY J
GUTIERREZ, JOSE M
PIRIR, TOMAS
ROTH, HEATHER L

3428 ARCHITECTUAL VENEER SYSTEMS
3432 ATKINS, RAMONA A
3440 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
3444 DIMBAT, KIMBERLY L
3500 AMICK, COLLEEN A

AYALA, OLGA
BAHENA, CHRISTINA O
BAIN, MICHAEL C
BALINA, MARTY
BARRIOS, DANIEL J
BRADY, SEAN K
CARDOZA, A
CARRA, MARK N
CARROLL, MARJORIE E



(Cont'd)

-

BULLOCK LN

EDR Digital Archive

5133079.5   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

3500 CHAVOYA, MARTIN
CONNOLLY, DANIEL D
DAWES, DAWN E
DOOLEY, RHONDA
DUCLOS, KENNETH P
EDMONDS, ANDREW A
ELIAS, MARIA
ESQUIVEL, LETICIA
FARRELL, TAMMY L
FELMLEE, BEVERLY
FLORES, PATRICIA A
FOGE, DOUGLAS C
FRANCO, MAYRA
GAGE, BRYAN D
GALVAN, FLORINDA G
GARCIA, ANDA C
HERNANDEZ, JAMIE L
JEFFRIES, CAROLYN N
JOHNSON, KEITH
JOSEPH, MITCH A
KRASOWSKI, ZACHARIAH D
KUNKLER, JAMES B
LANDRETH, JOHN N
LEEK, MARLENE V
MALHIOT, BRIAN M
MARIN, SOCORRO P
MCCORMICK, BRADLEY
MINOR, SALLY G
MOIR, REBECCA E
NAVARRO, ROGELIO M
OTTENS, DENNIS L
PARRISH, DAVID S
PAULSON, EDWIN L
PERSHALL, MICHAEL R
PHILIP, GARCIA
PIONA, AMBER E
QUINLAN, BRADY A
RAMIREZ, GRISELDA G
REYNOLDS, JOHN T
RINCON, ZOILA
RODRIGUEZ, LEO G
ROSE, SUSAN M
RUIZ, FERNANDO T
SALCEDO, RAMIRO H
SANTILLMAN, MANUEL
SLAVIN, BILL J
SMITH, CRAIG
SOLANO, MIGUEL
STEINICKE, ALEXANDRA
STEVE, MCCORMICK



(Cont'd)

-

BULLOCK LN

EDR Digital Archive

5133079.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

3500 SUTHERLAND, SAM E
TAYLOR, JAMES
TERRA, ARLENE
TOMAS, RODRIGUEZ
VALLA, JOSEPH
VIGNEAULT, ELAINE
WANDERING WOLF MEDIA
ZAMBRANO, JOSE

3540 CHARLES A PRATT CNSTR CO
PRATT, CHARLES A
SANDPIPER INVESTMENTS INC
WGAF INC

3580 CHAPPEL, CHRISTOPHER R
3590 FONTES, MICHAEL G



-

BULLOCK LN

EDR Digital Archive

5133079.5   Page: A5

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

3262 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
3288 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
3320 ECO GRAFX

ENVIRONMENTAL COLLABORATIVE
FARMER, DAVID L

3350 AGUIRRE, DEBBIE
ALTAMIRANO, MICHAEL
BLACK, JOE
BOWEN, WRIGHT R
BUHL, DOUGLAS
CAMBRAY, ELOISA
DASH, JARRY
DAY, LARRY D
DECOUX, ERIK C
DELGADO, JESUS
DOAN, JACK
FLORES, MOISES
FUENTES, JAVIER
GALINDO, DANIEL
GALLAGER, JOHN
GAW, FORREST
GUARDADO, MARIA
GUPTON, NADINE R
HAUSER, DAVID H
JACKSON, NADINE
JECKER, S
JONES, JARRY
JONES, JULIE
LEVY, ELLEN
LISK, DELEVAN S
MAYBERRY, TOSHA R
MCELHIINEY, D
NUNGARAY, ED L
RALSTON, MATTHEW
SHOOP, BOBBIE
SMITTS, JARED
STURGESS, LENNY
TRUMAN, RAY
VAZQUEZ, ANTHONY
WILLIAMS, MARY
WINDHAM, SHARON
WINDHAN, LACY
ZANBRANO, JOEL

3380 ACEVEDO, JANET
DELREAL, GUADALUPE
GUTIERREZ, JOSE
MARTINEZ, ESPERANZA

3428 ARCHITECTUAL VENEER SYSTEMS
BOLANDER, SYLVIA T
DELOZONE



(Cont'd)

-

BULLOCK LN

EDR Digital Archive

5133079.5   Page: A6

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

3432 CHRYSALIS CONTOURING BODY WRAP
KLIEMANN, JENS

3440 BIRMINGHAM, KILEY T
3444 DIMBAT, KIMBERLY L
3500 ALTER, M

AYALA, OLGA
BARRIOS, DEBORAH A
BEDFORD, LAURA T
BENGS, KAREN M
BOLING, MONTY A
BRADY, SEAN K
BROWN, LINDA
BURRELL, THOMAS C
CARDOZA, LUCILLE E
CARRA, MARK N
CARROLL, MARJORIE E
CLOGSTON, DIANE K
CONTRERAS, FELIPE
CORPUZ, DANIEL
CUISON, KATHLEEN S
DAWES, DAWN E
DUCLOS, KENNETH P
EDMONDS, ANDREW A
ESQUIVEL, LETICIA
FOGE, DOUGLAS C
FRASER, CRAIG D
GAGE, BRYAN D
GARNER, RANDALL J
GRAVILLE, STEPHANIE M
HANSEN, KENNETH P
HOFFMAN, CHRISTOPHER
J H VAN ADELSBRG MD
JOHNSON, ARTHUR
KRASOWSKI, ZACHARIAH D
KUNKLER, JOAN M
LAUTNER, JUDITH
LEWIS, PAUL
LOOSLEY, SCOTT
LOVERA, CANDACE
MILLER, BRUCE W
MINOR, SALLY G
MOIR, REBECCA E
NELSON, ERIC S
ODONNELL, JON
OSMOND, EVERETT W
OTTENS, D
PARRISH, DAVID S
PATTERSON, MARYKAY K
PAULSON, DENNIS P
QUINLAN, CHARMAINE A



(Cont'd)

-

BULLOCK LN

EDR Digital Archive

5133079.5   Page: A7

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

3500 RAMIREZ, JULIAN
REYNOLDS, JOHN T
SANTILLAN, JOSE M
SANTILLMAN, MANUEL
SMITH, CRAIG R
TAYLOR, FLORINDA G
TERRA, BILL L
TURNER, JOSEPH
VILLAR, CANDIDO
WANDERING WOLF MEDIA
WARREN, GEORGE T
ZAMBRANO, JOSE
ZAMORA, JUAN M

3540 BREAULT, MARY C
CHARLES A PRATT CNSTR CO
MRP LTD A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SANDPIPER INVESTMENTS INC
WGAF INC

3560 PRATT, SUSAN D
3580 CHAPPEL, CHRISTOPHER
3590 FONTES, MICHAEL G



-

BULLOCK LN
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5133079.5   Page: A8

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

3262 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
3320 ECO GRAFX

ENVIRONMENTAL COLLABORATIVE
FARMER, DAVID L

3350 ACKERSON, LEAH M
AGUIRRE, DEBBIE
ANDERSON, JESSICA
BANKSON, JASEN
BERNADETT-WILLIAMS, ELOISE
BULLOCK GARDEN APARTMENTS
BUTLER, JOSEPH
DAY, LARRY D
DEROOY, JHANA R
DULDULAO, HAMILTON
FEIT, JOHN
FISHER, HEATHER
FRANZ, JENNIFER W
GALINDO, LYSSA M
GAW, FORREST
HAUSER, HALI S
HELTON, RICK
HEON, M L
HERNANDEZ, STEPHANIE
HITCHCOCK, DAVID
HODGE, LAURA S
JACKSON, ILMAR P
JESSICA, ANDERSO
JOHNSON, ANGELA
KINNEY, KENDRA J
LISK, TIMOTHY C
MARQUESS, LAURA D
MCELHIINEY, D
MCGRATH, KATY M
MILLER, STEVE A
MITCHELL, AARON
MOORE, RYAN
PEREZ, TASHENA
PLEVANCIC, STEVE
POPOVICH, ABIGAIL
RADKE, MASON C
RODRIGUEZ, RAMON
RUNCIMAN, AMANDA L
SCHLUND, JERRY G
SEMLING, LYNDSAY
SMITH, LAUREN
TOSHA, R M
TSOI, MING M
TUNE, GREG
WILLIAMS, MARY

3380 ADLER, DANIEL



(Cont'd)

-

BULLOCK LN

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

3380 HODGE, AMBER
JOSE, GUTIERREZ
KIM, GRACE
MARTINEZ, ESPERANZA
MARTINEZ, GILBERT J
MASS, KENDRA
MATHEWS, JENNIFER
MILES, RACHEL N
MURHPY, SCOTT
SALAS, JACOB
SANTIAGO, ANTHONY
SILVA, VERONICA
VOEGTOLI, CHRIS
WEHRMAN, L

3428 BOLANDER, SYLVIA T
DEL INDUSTRIES
DEL OZONE HOLDING COMPANY INC

3432 MURDOCK, AMY
3440 RIEF, MARK J
3444 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
3500 A CLEAN HOUSE

AMICK, ROBERT E
ANDERSON, ERIN L
AYALA, OLGA
BAHENA, CHRISTINA
BARRIOS, DEBORAH A
BEDFORD, LAURA
BOLING, MONTY A
CARDOZA, LUCILLE E
CARROLL, MARJORIE E
CLOGSTON, DIANE K
CONNOLLY, CHERYL L
CUIZON, KATHLEEN
DAWES, DAWN
DUCLOS, KENNETH P
EDMONDS, ANDREW A
FOGE, DOUGLAS C
FRASER, CRAIG D
FREEMAN, ALLISON D
GARNER, RANDALL J
GILLON, JEAN A
GROSS, MARVIN D
HANCOCK, JEFFREY K
HANSEN, KENNETH P
HODSON, TROY A
HOLLOWAY, CHESTER G
JOHNSON, ARTHUR
KUNKLER, JOAN M
LANDRETH, JOHN N
LAUTNER, JUDITH



(Cont'd)

-
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

3500 LAWSON, BENNIE
LEIGH, BECCA L
LOY, M
MATA, GERALD
MOIR, REBECCA E
MONTALVO, DAWN F
NAVARRO, ROGELIO M
NULL, NATHAN
ODONNELL, RUTH M
OLIVERA, ANDREW
PARRISH, DAVID S
PATTERSON, MARYKAY K
PAULSON, DENNIS P
QUINLAN, CHARMAINE M
RAMIREZ, JULIAN
REYNOLDS, JOHN T
ROSSKOPF, BILL R
SCOTT, CLIFF H
SILVA, JIMI R
SMITH, JEFFREY S
TAYLOR, JUDY A
TERRA, BILL L
TURNER, KIMBERLEE L
VALLA, LEAH M
WARREN, GEORGE T
WEILACKER, SALLY
WINICK, LISA M
ZAMORA, JUAN M

3540 CHARLES A PRATT CNSTR CO
MRP LTD A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
PRATT, CHARLES A
SANDPIPER INVESTMENTS INC
WGAF INC

3560 PRATT, SUSAN D
3580 ANDERSON, JA V
3590 FONTES, MICHAEL G
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

3262 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
3288 DAVIS, RICK A
3320 ENVIRONMENTAL COLLABORATIVE

ENVRIONMENTAL COLLABROATIVE
FARMER, DAVID L

3350 ABUAN, ANNA L
AKIN, COLLEEN
BRAGER, SCOTT
BULLOCK GARDEN APTS
CANANT, KEVIN
CARRAZCO, URIEL
CHAVEZ, P D
FOSTER, PAMELA
FOX, LACY
GREGORY, BARBARA
HEON, M L
HOOKER IV, FRED W
JACOB, DAVID M
JONES, MICHAEL
KUHN, MICHAEL
LANG, TIM R
LAPLANTE, JEREMY R
LEVINE, BRIAN M
LOMELI, LAURA H
MARA, COLLEEN M
MARQUEZ, MICHAEL A
MORTENSEN, ERIC U
PEDROZA, AARON J
RIOS, JAMES E
SCHWANTES, JENNI
TAKENAKA, BRAD
VALLEY, KAREN L
WONG, DAVID R
YBANEZ, JUAN
YODER, MARK
YONASH, SONYA

3380 CRISPIN, VICTOR M
DELUMEN, TONY
DOWDY, AUSTIN M
KROUT, DAVID W
LEJANO, L M
SODERBERG, CAROLYN F
VALADEZ, STEVE
WILD, COREY

3428 DEL INDUSTRIES
GANN, JOHN

3432 BRADBURY, CHARLES K
3440 CLINGER, KIRSTEN
3500 ALVIDREZ, SABRINA

AMICK, ROBERT E



(Cont'd)

-
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

3500 BOLING, MONTY
BRISTOW, JIM J
BUSS, TYLER M
CARDOZA, LUCILLE E
CARROLL, M E
CONNOLLY, CHERYL L
DUCLOS, KENNETH P
ESPRESS O YOURSELF
FOSTER, KERRICK
GAGE, VIOLET M
GARNER, RANDALL J
GILLON, JEAN A
HADSELL, NEAL
HOLLOWAY, CHESTER G
IBISTER, KEVIN
JACKSON, H
KUNKLER, J M
LANDRETH, JOHN
LAUTNER, J
LAWSON, BENNIE
MORRIS, PAMELA
NULL, NATHAN
ODONNELL, R
OWEN, K
PARRISH, DAVID
PAULSON, DANIEL L
ROSSKOPF, BILL
RUBIO, S
SCOTT, LORI H
SLAVIN, BILL
SLOAN, STEVE
SOLANO, DELEON J
TERRA, W L
TURNER, K
VIGNEAULT, ELAINE
WALLACE, ROBERT R
WOODS, DAVID B
ZAMORA, JUAN

3540 PRATT CHARLES CONSTRUCTION CO
SANDPIPER INVESTMENTS INC

3580 ANDERSON, J
3584 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
3590 FONTES, MICHAEL G



-
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

3262 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
3288 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
3320 FARMER, DAVID L

SYNCRON
TEC LANDSCAPE & ARCHITECTURE

3350 BREWER, DIANNE
GALLON, MARCUS C
GIBBS, ROXANNE
GILMOUR, JENN
GROVES, ALICIA
HERNANDEZ, VICTORI R
HOLZHAUSER, DAVID
KAPLAN, CHRIS
MALLARD, DEBRA
PARKER, C
ROBINSON, JEFFERY
SEAMAN, TONYA
STENNETT, REX
STUART, ROGER
TEYMOUR, AZIZ
VALLEY, K L
VAZQUEZ, MAGDALE
WATKINS, C
WEATHERMAN, K L

3380 ATASSI, RAMZI K
BURNINGHAM, J
CARDONA, SANTOS
KELLY, AMY
ROBBINS, DAVID

3428 DEL INDUSTRIES
GANN, JOHN

3500 AMICK, ROBERT E
BARKSDALE, JEFF
BOLING, MONTY
BOTTRELL, JULIE
BURLETT, EDWARD
CAFFEE, VINCENT
CARDOZA, LUCILLE E
CARROLL, M E
CONNOLLY, ROGER
COOK, E M
DAY, M
ELLIS, LENORE
FUGATE, DAVID
GAGE, ELWYN O
GARNER, RANDALL J
GROSS, MARVIN D
HADSELL, NEAL
HOLLOWAY, GARY
JACKSON, H



(Cont'd)

-
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

3500 KUNKLER, J M
LANDRETH, JOHN
LAWSON, BENNIE
LUCAS, MARILYN
MAYFIELD, ZACK
ODONNELL, R
OWEN, K
PATTERSON, GARY
PLUMMER, WILLIAM D
RODRIGUEZ, RENE
ROHNER, DAVID
ROSSKOPF, BILL
SNIDER, CHARLES
STAR COMPANIES THE
STRASSER, JOAN
TAGLE, RAYMOND
TERRA, W L
TOMLINSON, TIM
VIGNEAULT, ELAINE
WATKINS, J E

3540 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
3560 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
3580 ANDERSON, J
3590 FONTES, MICHAEL G



-
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

3262 HOKANSON, RONALD
3288 MOORE, DONALD
3320 FARMER, DAVID L

SYNCRON
3350 DALLMAN, D

GREEN, ALAN
GRIMES, DAVID T
WARNES, ROGER

3380 HONER, P
SCHUYLER, TRACI R
STANFIELD, BRIAN

3428 DEL INDUSTRIES
GANN, JOHN

3500 AUSTIN, TIM
BARBOSA, J
JACKSON, H
LAWSON, BENNIE
VOGEL, PHIL

3560 HENKEL, DIRK
3580 ANDERSON, JON
3590 FONCO

FONTES, MICHAEL G
33505 SHAW, ALEX
33507 WEBSTER, JERRY
33806 ESTEBAN, KEN
35001 ODONNELL, RUTH
35003 WORTLEY, KEVIN
35007 WATKINS, JOSEPH E
335016 VALLEY, KAREN L
335034 SKILL, C L
335046 PARKER, P
350013 NOLEN, CAROL
350018 LEMONS, WESLEY
350023 HOLLOWAY, GARY
350025 TAGLE, RAYMOND
350026 KIRKBY, E A
350027 CARROLL, M E
350031 GAGE, ELWYN O
350037 FRAZIER, E M
350040 BARKSDALE, JEFF
350041 CONNOLLY, G R
350042 BOLING, MONTY
350046 TERRA, W L
350050 HUDSON, M B
350052 STRASSER, F
350053 AMICK, ROBERT E
350054 ELLIS, LENORE
350055 WHITE, J
350057 LAUTNER, J
350062 JOHNSON, ADA



(Cont'd)

-
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

350062 PLUMMER, KAREN J
350067 TURNER, JAY
350068 CAFFEE, VINCENT
350077 SNIDER, CHARLES
350079 KUNKLER, J M
350081 TOMLINSON, TIM



-
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1987

3350 MORI APARTMENTS RENTALS
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1987

3500 SUMRALL PAINTING & DECORATI
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1982

3428 IDLERS INC
3540 CONCO ENGINEERING INC



-

BULLOCK LN

Polk's City Directory

5133079.5   Page: A20

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1977
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1977
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1972
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1967
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First American Title Company  

899 Pacific Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 

 
  

 

Escrow Officer:  Lisa Bertrand 
Phone: (805)786-2038 
Fax No.: (866)377-9706 
E-Mail:  lbertrand@firstam.com 
  

  
Title Officer:  Marie Christine Allen  
Phone: (805)786-2025  
Fax No.: (866)397-7092 
E-Mail:  mcallen@firstam.com   
  

 
  
E-Mail Loan Documents to:  Lenders please contact the Escrow Officer for email address 

for sending loan documents.  
  

Buyer: Bullock Ranch, LLC 
 

Property: 3584 Bullock Lane  
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 

 

PRELIMINARY REPORT 

In response to the above referenced application for a policy of title insurance, this company hereby reports that it is prepared to 
issue, or cause to be issued, as of the date hereof, a Policy or Policies of Title Insurance describing the land and the estate or 

interest therein hereinafter set forth, insuring against loss which may be sustained by reason of any defect, lien or encumbrance not 
shown or referred to as an Exception below or not excluded from coverage pursuant to the printed Schedules, Conditions and 
Stipulations of said Policy forms. 
  

The printed Exceptions and Exclusions from the coverage and Limitations on Covered Risks of said policy or policies are set forth in 
Exhibit A attached. The policy to be issued may contain an arbitration clause. When the Amount of Insurance is less than that set 
forth in the arbitration clause, all arbitrable matters shall be arbitrated at the option of either the Company or the Insured as the 
exclusive remedy of the parties. Limitations on Covered Risks applicable to the CLTA and ALTA Homeowner's Policies of Title 
Insurance which establish a Deductible Amount and a Maximum Dollar Limit of Liability for certain coverages are also set forth in 
Exhibit A. Copies of the policy forms should be read. They are available from the office which issued this report. 
  

Please read the exceptions shown or referred to below and the exceptions and exclusions set forth in Exhibit A of 
this report carefully. The exceptions and exclusions are meant to provide you with notice of matters which are not 

covered under the terms of the title insurance policy and should be carefully considered. 
  

It is important to note that this preliminary report is not a written representation as to the condition of title and 
may not list all liens, defects, and encumbrances affecting title to the land. 
  

This report (and any supplements or amendments hereto) is issued solely for the purpose of facilitating the issuance of a policy of 
title insurance and no liability is assumed hereby. If it is desired that liability be assumed prior to the issuance of a policy of title 
insurance, a Binder or Commitment should be requested.  
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Dated as of August 03, 2018 at 7:30 A.M.  

The form of Policy of title insurance contemplated by this report is:  

ALTA/CLTA Homeowner's (EAGLE) Policy of Title Insurance (2013) and ALTA Ext Loan Policy 1056.06 
(06-17-06) if the land described is an improved residential lot or condominium unit on which there is 
located a one-to-four family residence; or ALTA Standard Owner's Policy 2006 (WRE 06-17-06) and the 
ALTA Loan Policy 2006 (06-17-06) if the land described is an unimproved residential lot or condominium 
unit 

A specific request should be made if another form or additional coverage is desired.  

Title to said estate or interest at the date hereof is vested in:  
  

Leo M. Evans, Jr., and Margaret Lelia Evans, Co-Trustees Under The Evans Family Trust Dated 
August 2, 2002, as to an undivided 1/2 interest and Cherie Lee Evans, a single woman, as an 
undivided 1/2 interest 

The estate or interest in the land hereinafter described or referred to covered by this Report is:  

FEE 

The Land referred to herein is described as follows:  
  
(See attached Legal Description)  
  
At the date hereof exceptions to coverage in addition to the printed Exceptions and Exclusions in said 
policy form would be as follows:  
  

1. General and special taxes and assessments for the fiscal year 2018-2019, a lien not yet due or 
payable. 

2. The lien of supplemental taxes, if any, assessed pursuant to Chapter 3.5 commencing with Section 75 
of the California Revenue and Taxation Code. 

3. Any and all offers of dedications, conditions, restrictions, easements, notes and/or provisions shown 
or disclosed by the filed or recorded map referred to in the legal description including but not limited 
to: ROAD and incidental purposes affecting said land. 

4. An easement for SLOPE MAINTENANCE ALONG RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY LINE and incidental 
purposes, recorded FEBRUARY 03, 1897 as BOOK 31, PAGE 409 of Official Records. 
In Favor of: SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAILROAD 

Affects: SAID LAND 
 

The location of the easement cannot be determined from record information. 

https://ep.firstam.com/Packages/TransferDocument?PackageID=7625326&DocID=84160956&ImageDocumentID=781863585&HyperLinkGuid=85787338-6089-43e0-a9e3-a94830d04074&attach=true
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5. Any facts, rights, interests or claims that may exist or arise by reason of matters, if any, disclosed by 
that certain Record of Survey filed AUGUST 20, 1986 in book 52, page 48 . 

6. An easement for PUBLIC ROAD, UTILITY and incidental purposes in the document recorded JUNE 07, 
1990 as INSTRUMENT NO. 90-38260 of Official Records. 

7. Any facts, rights, interests or claims that may exist or arise by reason of matters, if any, disclosed by 
that certain Record of Survey filed  in book IN BOOK 77, PAGE 43, page  . 

8. Any right, title or interest of the spouse (if any) of LEO M. EVANS, JR., AND MARGARET LELIA 
EVANS. 

9. Any defects, liens, encumbrances or other matters which name parties with the same or similar 
names as MARGARET EVANS.  The name search necessary to ascertain the existence of such matters 
has not been completed.  In order to complete this preliminary report or commitment, we will require 
a statement of information. 

10. Rights of the public in and to that portion of the land lying within any Road, Street, Alley or Highway. 

11. Water rights, claims or title to water, whether or not shown by the public records. 

Prior to the issuance of any policy of title insurance, the Company will require: 

12. A deed from the spouse (if any) of LEO M. EVANS, JR., AND MARGARET LELIA EVANS be recorded in 
the public records, or the joinder of the spouse named herein on any conveyance, encumbrance or 
lease to be executed by said married person. 
The deed should contain the following statement: 
"It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and 
interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the 
grantee as his/her sole and separate property." 

13. With respect to the trust referred to in the vesting: 
a. A certification pursuant to Section 18100.5 of the California Probate Code in a form satisfactory to 
the Company. 
b. Copies of those excerpts from the original trust documents and amendments thereto which 
designate the trustee and confer upon the trustee the power to act in the pending transaction. 
c. Other requirements which the Company may impose following its review of the material required 
herein and other information which the Company may require.  

  

https://ep.firstam.com/Packages/TransferDocument?PackageID=7625326&DocID=84160958&ImageDocumentID=663813151&HyperLinkGuid=2d52fe55-c59d-4a03-a5f9-3270a1506d22&attach=true
https://ep.firstam.com/Packages/TransferDocument?PackageID=7625326&DocID=84160957&ImageDocumentID=663813111&HyperLinkGuid=9a36668c-96ea-46e6-800b-46a55c49b83c&attach=true
https://ep.firstam.com/Packages/TransferDocument?PackageID=7625326&DocID=84160959&ImageDocumentID=663813224&HyperLinkGuid=aa8faa2d-7b27-46b5-8958-00d64e93f2be&attach=true
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INFORMATIONAL NOTES 

  
Note: The policy to be issued may contain an arbitration clause. When the Amount of Insurance is less 
than the certain dollar amount set forth in any applicable arbitration clause, all arbitrable matters shall be 
arbitrated at the option of either the Company or the Insured as the exclusive remedy of the parties. If 
you desire to review the terms of the policy, including any arbitration clause that may be included, 
contact the office that issued this Commitment or Report to obtain a sample of the policy jacket for the 
policy that is to be issued in connection with your transaction. 
  

  

1. General and special taxes and assessments for the fiscal year 2017-2018. 
 
First Installment:  $944.38, PAID   
Penalty: $0.00  
Second Installment:  $944.38, PAID   
Penalty: $0.00  
Tax Rate Area:  003-012   
A. P. No.:  053-061-053  
  

2. This report is preparatory to the issuance of an ALTA Loan Policy. We have no knowledge of any fact 
which would preclude the issuance of the policy with CLTA endorsement forms 100 and 116 and if 
applicable, 115 and 116.2 attached. 
 
When issued, the CLTA endorsement form 116 or 116.2, if applicable will reference a(n) Single 
Family Residence  known as 3584 BULLOCK LANE, SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA. 

3. According to the public records, there has been no conveyance of the land within a period of twenty 
four months prior to the date of this report, except as follows:  

A document recorded FEBRUARY 21, 2018 as INSTRUMENT NO. 18-6939 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS  
 

From: LEO M. EVANS AND MARGARET LELIA EVANS 

To: LEO M. EVANS, JR., AND MARGARET LELIA EVANS, CO-TRUSTEES, OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN 
TRUST UNDER THE EVANS FAMILY TRUST DATED AUGUST 2, 2002 

  

4. We find no open deeds of trust. Escrow please confirm before closing.  

NOTE to proposed insured lender only: No Private transfer fee covenant, as defined in Federal 
Housing Finance Agency Final Rule 12 CFR Part 1228, that was created and first appears in the Public 
Records on or after February 8, 2011, encumbers the Title except as follows: None 

The map attached, if any, may or may not be a survey of the land depicted hereon. First American 
expressly disclaims any liability for loss or damage which may result from reliance on this map except to 
the extent coverage for such loss or damage is expressly provided by the terms and provisions of the title 
insurance policy, if any, to which this map is attached.  
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
  

Real property in the City of San Luis Obispo, County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, described as 
follows:  
  
THE NORTHWESTERLY ONE-HALF OF LOT 133 OF THE SAN LUIS OBISPO SUBURBAN TRACT, IN THE 
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF FILED 
FEBRUARY 7, 1906, IN BOOK 1, PAGE 92 OF RECORDS OF SURVEY, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY 
RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.  

APN: 053-061-053  
  

https://ep.firstam.com/Packages/TransferDocument?PackageID=7625326&DocID=84160953&ImageDocumentID=818131996&TabID=9&HyperLinkGuid=740d9590-d932-4255-ae47-2a84f89d8789&attach=true
https://ep.firstam.com/Packages/TransferDocument?PackageID=7625326&DocID=84160960&ImageDocumentID=781674767&HyperLinkGuid=ba40874e-8492-45fb-82dc-5dae7a30e569&attach=true
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NOTICE 

  
   

Section 12413.1 of the California Insurance Code, effective January 1, 1990, requires that any title insurance 
company, underwritten title company, or controlled escrow company handling funds in an escrow or sub-
escrow capacity, wait a specified number of days after depositing funds, before recording any documents in 
connection with the transaction or disbursing funds. This statute allows for funds deposited by wire transfer 
to be disbursed the same day as deposit. In the case of cashier's checks or certified checks, funds may be 
disbursed the next day after deposit. In order to avoid unnecessary delays of three to seven days, or more, 
please use wire transfer, cashier's checks, or certified checks whenever possible. 
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EXHIBIT A 
LIST OF PRINTED EXCEPTIONS AND EXCLUSIONS (BY POLICY TYPE) 

 
CLTA STANDARD COVERAGE POLICY – 1990 

EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE 

 
The following matters are expressly excluded from the coverage of this policy and the Company will not pay loss or damage, costs, 
attorneys' fees or expenses which arise by reason of: 

1. (a) Any law, ordinance or governmental regulation (including but not limited to building or zoning laws, ordinances, or regulations) 
restricting, regulating, prohibiting or relating (i) the occupancy, use, or enjoyment of the land; (ii) the character, dimensions or 
location of any improvement now or hereafter erected on the land; (iii) a separation in ownership or a change in the 
dimensions or area of the land or any parcel of which the land is or was a part; or (iv) environmental protection, or the effect 

of any violation of these laws, ordinances or governmental regulations, except to the extent that a notice of the enforcement 
thereof or a notice of a defect, lien, or encumbrance resulting from a violation or alleged violation affecting the land has been 
recorded in the public records at Date of Policy. 

 (b) Any governmental police power not excluded by (a) above, except to the extent that a notice of the exercise thereof or notice 

of a defect, lien or encumbrance resulting from a violation or alleged violation affecting the land has been recorded in the 
public records at Date of Policy. 

2. Rights of eminent domain unless notice of the exercise thereof has been recorded in the public records at Date of Policy, but not 
excluding from coverage any taking which has occurred prior to Date of Policy which would be binding on the rights of a purchaser 

for value without knowledge. 
3. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters: 

 (a) whether or not recorded in the public records at Date of Policy, but created, suffered, assumed or agreed to by the insured 
claimant; 

 (b) not known to the Company, not recorded in the public records at Date of Policy, but known to the insured claimant and not 
disclosed in writing to the Company by the insured claimant prior to the date the insured claimant became an insured under 
this policy; 

 (c) resulting in no loss or damage to the insured claimant; 

 (d) attaching or created subsequent to Date of Policy; or 

 (e) resulting in loss or damage which would not have been sustained if the insured claimant had paid value for the insured 

mortgage or for the estate or interest insured by this policy. 
4. Unenforceability of the lien of the insured mortgage because of the inability or failure of the insured at Date of Policy, or the inability 

or failure of any subsequent owner of the indebtedness, to comply with the applicable doing business laws of the state in which the 
land is situated. 

5. Invalidity or unenforceability of the lien of the insured mortgage, or claim thereof, which arises out of the transaction evidenced by 
the insured mortgage and is based upon usury or any consumer credit protection or truth in lending law. 

6. Any claim, which arises out of the transaction vesting in the insured the estate of interest insured by this policy or the transaction 
creating the interest of the insured lender, by reason of the operation of federal bankruptcy, state insolvency or similar creditors' 

rights laws. 
EXCEPTIONS FROM COVERAGE - SCHEDULE B, PART I 

This policy does not insure against loss or damage (and the Company will not pay costs, attorneys' fees or expenses) which arise by 
reason of: 
1. Taxes or assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the records of any taxing authority that levies taxes or assessments 

on real property or by the public records. 
Proceedings by a public agency which may result in taxes or assessments, or notices of such proceedings, whether or not shown by 
the records of such agency or by the public, records. 

2. Any facts, rights, interests, or claims which are not shown by the public records but which could be ascertained by an inspection of 

the land or which may be asserted by persons in possession thereof. 
3. Easements, liens or encumbrances, or claims thereof, not shown by the public records. 

4. Discrepancies, conflicts in boundary lines, shortage in area, encroachments, or any other facts which a correct survey would 
disclose, and which are not shown by the public records. 

5. (a) Unpatented mining claims; (b) reservations or exceptions in patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof; (c) water rights, 

claims or title to water, whether or not the matters excepted under (a), (b) or (c) are shown by the public records. 
6. Any lien or right to a lien for services, labor or material not shown by the public records. 

 

 
CLTA/ALTA HOMEOWNER'S POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE (12-02-13) 

EXCLUSIONS 

 
In addition to the Exceptions in Schedule B, You are not insured against loss, costs, attorneys' fees, and expenses resulting from: 
1. Governmental police power, and the existence or violation of those portions of any law or government regulation concerning: 

 a.  building;            
 b.  zoning;    
 c.  land use; 
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 d.  improvements on the Land; 
 e.  land division; and 
 f.  environmental protection. 
 This Exclusion does not limit the coverage described in Covered Risk 8.a., 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 23 or 27. 

2. The failure of Your existing structures, or any part of them, to be constructed in accordance with applicable building codes. This Exclusion 
does not limit the coverage described in Covered Risk 14 or 15.  

3. The right to take the Land by condemning it. This Exclusion does not limit the coverage described in Covered Risk 17. 
4. Risks: 

 a.  that are created, allowed, or agreed to by You, whether or not they are recorded in the Public Records;  
 b.  that are Known to You at the Policy Date, but not to Us, unless they are recorded in the Public Records at the Policy Date;  
 c.  that result in no loss to You; or  
 d.  that first occur after the Policy Date - this does not limit the coverage described in Covered Risk 7, 8.e., 25, 26, 27 or 28. 

5. Failure to pay value for Your Title. 
6. Lack of a right: 
 a.  to any land outside the area specifically described and referred to in paragraph 3 of Schedule A; and 
 b.  in streets, alleys, or waterways that touch the Land. 

 This Exclusion does not limit the coverage described in Covered Risk 11 or 21. 
7. The transfer of the Title to You is invalid as a preferential transfer or as a fraudulent transfer or conveyance under federal bankruptcy, state 

insolvency, or similar creditors' rights laws. 
8. Contamination, explosion, fire, flooding, vibration, fracturing, earthquake, or subsidence. 

9. Negligence by a person or an Entity exercising a right to extract or develop minerals, water, or any other substances. 
 
 

LIMITATIONS ON COVERED RISKS 

 
Your insurance for the following Covered Risks is limited on the Owner's Coverage Statement as follows: 
For Covered Risk 16, 18, 19, and 21 Your Deductible Amount and Our Maximum Dollar Limit of Liability shown in Schedule A. 
The deductible amounts and maximum dollar limits shown on Schedule A are as follows: 

 
 Your Deductible Amount Our Maximum Dollar Limit of Liability 

 
Covered Risk 16: 1% of Policy Amount Shown in Schedule A or $2,500 $10,000 

 (whichever is less) 
 

 

Covered Risk 18: 1% of Policy Amount Shown in Schedule A or $5,000 $25,000 
 (whichever is less) 

 

 

Covered Risk 19: 1% of Policy Amount Shown in Schedule A or $5,000 $25,000 
 (whichever is less) 

 
 

Covered Risk 21: 1% of Policy Amount Shown in Schedule A or $2,500 $5,000 
 (whichever is less) 

 
 

    

  
  

2006 ALTA LOAN POLICY (06-17-06) 

EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE 
  

The following matters are expressly excluded from the coverage of this policy, and the Company will not pay loss or damage, costs, attorneys' 
fees, or expenses that arise by reason of: 

  
1. (a) Any law, ordinance, permit, or governmental regulation (including those relating to building and zoning) restricting, regulating, prohibiting, 

or relating to 

  
  (i) the occupancy, use, or enjoyment of the Land; 

  (ii) the character, dimensions, or location of any improvement erected on the Land; 

  (iii) the subdivision of land; or 

  (iv) environmental protection; 
  

  or the effect of any violation of these laws, ordinances, or governmental regulations. This Exclusion 1(a) does not modify or limit the coverage 
provided under Covered Risk 5. 

  (b) Any governmental police power. This Exclusion 1(b) does not modify or limit the coverage provided under Covered Risk 6. 
2. Rights of eminent domain. This Exclusion does not modify or limit the coverage provided under Covered Risk 7 or 8. 
3. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims, or other matters 
  (a) created, suffered, assumed, or agreed to by the Insured Claimant; 

  (b) not Known to the Company, not recorded in the Public Records at Date of Policy, but Known to the Insured Claimant and not disclosed in 
writing to the Company by the Insured Claimant prior to the date the Insured Claimant became an Insured under this policy; 
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  (c) resulting in no loss or damage to the Insured Claimant; 
  (d) attaching or created subsequent to Date of Policy (however, this does not modify or limit the coverage provided under Covered Risk 11, 

13, or 14); or 
  (e) resulting in loss or damage that would not have been sustained if the Insured Claimant had paid value for the Insured Mortgage. 

4. Unenforceability of the lien of the Insured Mortgage because of the inability or failure of an Insured to comply with applicable doing-business 
laws of the state where the Land is situated. 

5. Invalidity or unenforceability in whole or in part of the lien of the Insured Mortgage that arises out of the transaction evidenced by the 
Insured Mortgage and is based upon usury or any consumer credit protection or truth-in-lending law. 

6. Any claim, by reason of the operation of federal bankruptcy, state insolvency, or similar creditors' rights laws, that the transaction creating the 
lien of the Insured Mortgage, is 

  (a) a fraudulent conveyance or fraudulent transfer, or 
  (b) a preferential transfer for any reason not stated in Covered Risk 13(b) of this policy. 

7. Any lien on the Title for real estate taxes or assessments imposed by governmental authority and created or attaching between Date of Policy 
and the date of recording of the Insured Mortgage in the Public Records. This Exclusion does not modify or limit the coverage provided under 
Covered Risk 11(b). 

  

  
The above policy form may be issued to afford either Standard Coverage or Extended Coverage.  In addition to the above Exclusions from 
Coverage, the Exceptions from Coverage in a Standard Coverage policy will also include the following Exceptions from Coverage: 
  

EXCEPTIONS FROM COVERAGE 

[Except as provided in Schedule B - Part II,[ t[or T]his policy does not insure against loss or damage, and the Company will not pay costs, 

attorneys' fees or expenses, that arise by reason of: 
[PART I 

[The above policy form may be issued to afford either Standard Coverage or Extended Coverage. In addition to the above Exclusions from 
Coverage, the Exceptions from Coverage in a Standard Coverage policy will also include the following Exceptions from Coverage: 

 

1. (a) Taxes or assessments that are not shown as existing liens by the records of any taxing authority that levies taxes or assessments on real 
property or by the Public Records; (b) proceedings by a public agency  that may result in taxes or assessments, or notices of such 

proceedings, whether or not shown by the records of such agency or by the Public Records. 
2. Any facts, rights, interests, or claims that are not shown by the Public Records but that could be ascertained by an inspection of the Land or 

that may be asserted by  persons in possession of the Land. 
3. Easements, liens or encumbrances, or claims thereof, not shown by the Public Records. 

4. Any encroachment, encumbrance, violation, variation, or adverse circumstance affecting the Title that would be disclosed by an accurate and 

complete land survey of the Land and not shown by the Public Records. 
5. (a) Unpatented mining claims; (b) reservations or exceptions in patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof; (c) water rights, claims or 

title to water, whether or not the matters excepted under (a), (b), or (c) are shown by the Public Records. 
6. Any lien or right to a lien for services, labor or material not shown by the public records. 

 

PART II 

In addition to the matters set forth in Part I of this Schedule, the Title is subject to the following matters, and the Company insures against loss 

or damage sustained in the event that they are not subordinate to the lien of the Insured Mortgage:] 

 

  
  

2006 ALTA OWNER'S POLICY (06-17-06) 

EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE 

  
The following matters are expressly excluded from the coverage of this policy, and the Company will not pay loss or damage, costs, attorneys' 
fees, or expenses that arise by reason of: 

  
1. (a) Any law, ordinance, permit, or governmental regulation (including those relating to building and zoning) restricting, regulating, prohibiting, 

or relating to 

  
  (i) the occupancy, use, or enjoyment of the Land; 

  (ii) the character, dimensions, or location of any improvement erected on the Land; 

  (iii) the subdivision of land; or 

  (iv) environmental protection; 

  
  or the effect of any violation of these laws, ordinances, or governmental regulations. This Exclusion 1(a) does not modify or limit the coverage 

provided under Covered Risk 5. 

  (b) Any governmental police power. This Exclusion 1(b) does not modify or limit the coverage provided under Covered Risk 6. 
2. Rights of eminent domain. This Exclusion does not modify or limit the coverage provided under Covered Risk 7 or 8. 
3. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims, or other matters 

  (a) created, suffered, assumed, or agreed to by the Insured Claimant; 
  (b) not Known to the Company, not recorded in the Public Records at Date of Policy, but Known to the Insured Claimant and not disclosed in 

writing to the Company by the Insured Claimant prior to the date the Insured Claimant became an Insured under this policy; 
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  (c) resulting in no loss or damage to the Insured Claimant; 
  (d) attaching or created subsequent to Date of Policy (however, this does not modify or limit the coverage provided under Covered Risk 9 or 

10); or 
  (e) resulting in loss or damage that would not have been sustained if the Insured Claimant had paid value for the Title. 

4. Any claim, by reason of the operation of federal bankruptcy, state insolvency, or similar creditors' rights laws, that the transaction vesting the 
Title as shown in Schedule A, is 

  (a) a fraudulent conveyance or fraudulent transfer, or 
  (b) a preferential transfer for any reason not stated in Covered Risk 9 of this policy. 

5. Any lien on the Title for real estate taxes or assessments imposed by governmental authority and created or attaching between Date of Policy 
and the date of recording of the deed or other instrument of transfer in the Public Records that vests Title as shown in Schedule A. 

  
  

The above policy form may be issued to afford either Standard Coverage or Extended Coverage.  In addition to the above Exclusions from 
Coverage, the Exceptions from Coverage in a Standard Coverage policy will also include the following Exceptions from Coverage: 
  

EXCEPTIONS FROM COVERAGE 

  

This policy does not insure against loss or damage, and the Company will not pay costs, attorneys' fees or expenses, that arise by reason of: 
[The above policy form may be issued to afford either Standard Coverage or Extended Coverage. In addition to the above Exclusions from 

Coverage, the Exceptions from Coverage in a Standard Coverage policy will also include the following Exceptions from Coverage: 
  
1. (a) Taxes or assessments that are not shown as existing liens by the records of any taxing authority that levies taxes or assessments on real 

property or by the Public Records; (b) proceedings by a public agency  that may result in taxes or assessments, or notices of such 

proceedings, whether or not shown by the records of such agency or by the Public Records. 
2. Any facts, rights, interests, or claims that are not shown by the Public Records but that could be ascertained by an inspection of the Land or 

that may be asserted by  persons in possession of the Land. 
3. Easements, liens or encumbrances, or claims thereof, not shown by the Public Records. 

4. Any encroachment, encumbrance, violation, variation, or adverse circumstance affecting the Title that would be disclosed by an accurate and 

complete land survey of the Land and not shown by the Public Records. 
5. (a) Unpatented mining claims; (b) reservations or exceptions in patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof; (c) water rights, claims or 

title to water, whether or not the matters excepted under (a), (b), or (c) are shown by the Public Records. 
6. Any lien or right to a lien for services, labor or material not shown by the Public Records. 

7. [Variable exceptions such as taxes, easements, CC&R's, etc. shown here.] 
  

  
  

ALTA EXPANDED COVERAGE RESIDENTIAL LOAN POLICY (07-26-10) 

EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE 
  

The following matters are expressly excluded from the coverage of this policy, and the Company will not pay loss or damage, costs, attorneys' 
fees, or expenses that arise by reason of: 

  
1. (a) Any law, ordinance, permit, or governmental regulation (including those relating to building and zoning) restricting, regulating, prohibiting, 

or relating to 

  
  (i) the occupancy, use, or enjoyment of the Land; 

  (ii) the character, dimensions, or location of any improvement erected on the Land; 

  (iii) the subdivision of land; or 

  (iv) environmental protection; 
  

  or the effect of any violation of these laws, ordinances, or governmental regulations.  This Exclusion 1(a) does not modify or limit the 
coverage provided under Covered Risk  5, 6, 13(c), 13(d), 14 or 16. 

  (b) Any governmental police power. This Exclusion 1(b) does not modify or limit the coverage provided under Covered Risk 5, 6, 13(c), 13(d), 
14 or 16. 

2. Rights of eminent domain. This Exclusion does not modify or limit the coverage provided under Covered Risk 7 or 8. 
3. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims, or other matters 

  (a) created, suffered, assumed, or agreed to by the Insured Claimant; 
  (b) not Known to the Company, not recorded in the Public Records at Date of Policy, but Known to the Insured Claimant and not disclosed in 

writing to the Company by the Insured Claimant prior to the date the Insured Claimant became an Insured under this policy; 
  (c) resulting in no loss or damage to the Insured Claimant; 

  (d) attaching or created subsequent to Date of Policy (however, this does not modify or limit the coverage provided under Covered Risk 11, 
16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 27 or 28); or 

  (e) resulting in loss or damage that would not have been sustained if the Insured Claimant had paid value for the Insured Mortgage. 
4. Unenforceability of the lien of the Insured Mortgage because of the inability or failure of an Insured to comply with applicable doing-business 

laws of the state where the Land is situated. 
5. Invalidity or unenforceability in whole or in part of the lien of the Insured Mortgage that arises out of the transaction evidenced by the 

Insured Mortgage and is based upon usury or any consumer credit protection or truth-in-lending law. This Exclusion does not modify or limit 
the coverage provided in Covered Risk 26. 

6. Any claim of invalidity, unenforceability or lack of priority of the lien of the Insured Mortgage as to Advances or modifications made after the 
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Insured has Knowledge that the vestee shown in Schedule A is no longer the owner of the estate or interest covered by this policy. This 
Exclusion does not modify or limit the coverage provided in Covered Risk 11. 

7. Any lien on the Title for real estate taxes or assessments imposed by governmental authority and created or attaching subsequent to Date of 
Policy. This Exclusion does not modify or limit the coverage provided in Covered Risk 11(b) or 25. 

8. The failure of the residential structure, or any portion of it, to have been constructed before, on or after Date of Policy in accordance with 
applicable building codes.  This Exclusion does not modify or limit the coverage provided in Covered Risk 5 or 6. 

9. Any claim, by reason of the operation of federal bankruptcy, state insolvency, or similar creditors' rights laws, that the transaction creating the 
lien of the Insured Mortgage, is 

  (a) a fraudulent conveyance or fraudulent transfer, or 

  (b) a preferential transfer for any reason not stated in Covered Risk 27(b) of this policy. 

10. Contamination, explosion, fire, flooding, vibration, fracturing, earthquake, or subsidence. 

11. Negligence by a person or an Entity exercising a right to extract or develop minerals, water, or any other substances. 
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Privacy Information  
We Are Committed to Safeguarding Customer Information 
In order to better serve your needs now and in the future, we may ask you to provide us with certain information. We understand that you may be concerned about what we will do with such 
information - particularly any personal or financial information. We agree that you have a right to know how we will utilize the personal information you provide to us. Therefore, together with our 
subsidiaries we have adopted this Privacy Policy to govern the use and handling of your personal information. 
 
Applicability 
This Privacy Policy governs our use of the information that you provide to us. It does not govern the manner in which we may use information we have obtained from any other source, such as 
information obtained from a public record or from another person or entity. First American has also adopted broader guidelines that govern our use of personal information regardless of its source. 
First American calls these guidelines its Fair Information Values. 
 
Types of Information 
Depending upon which of our services you are utilizing, the types of nonpublic personal information that we may collect include: 

 Information we receive from you on applications, forms and in other communications to us, whether in writing, in person, by telephone or any other means;  
 Information about your transactions with us, our affiliated companies, or others; and  
 Information we receive from a consumer reporting agency.  

Use of Information 
We request information from you for our own legitimate business purposes and not for the benefit of any nonaffiliated party. Therefore, we will not release your information to nonaffiliated parties 
except: (1) as necessary for us to provide the product or service you have requested of us; or (2) as permitted by law. We may, however, store such information indefinitely, including the period 
after which any customer relationship has ceased. Such information may be used for any internal purpose, such as quality control efforts or customer analysis. We may also provide all of the types of 
nonpublic personal information listed above to one or more of our affiliated companies. Such affiliated companies include financial service providers, such as title insurers, property and casualty 
insurers, and trust and investment advisory companies, or companies involved in real estate services, such as appraisal companies, home warranty companies and escrow companies. Furthermore, 
we may also provide all the information we collect, as described above, to companies that perform marketing services on our behalf, on behalf of our affiliated companies or to other financial 
institutions with whom we or our affiliated companies have joint marketing agreements. 
 
Former Customers 
Even if you are no longer our customer, our Privacy Policy will continue to apply to you. 
 
Confidentiality and Security 
We will use our best efforts to ensure that no unauthorized parties have access to any of your information. We restrict access to nonpublic personal information about you to those individuals and 
entities who need to know that information to provide products or services to you. We will use our best efforts to train and oversee our employees and agents to ensure that your information will be 
handled responsibly and in accordance with this Privacy Policy and First American's Fair Information Values. We currently maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards that comply with 
federal regulations to guard your nonpublic personal information. 
 
Information Obtained Through Our Web Site 
First American Financial Corporation is sensitive to privacy issues on the Internet. We believe it is important you know how we treat the information about you we receive on the Internet. 
In general, you can visit First American or its affiliates’ Web sites on the World Wide Web without telling us who you are or revealing any information about yourself. Our Web servers collect the 
domain names, not the e-mail addresses, of visitors. This information is aggregated to measure the number of visits, average time spent on the site, pages viewed and similar information. First 
American uses this information to measure the use of our site and to develop ideas to improve the content of our site. 
There are times, however, when we may need information from you, such as your name and email address. When information is needed, we will use our best efforts to let you know at the time of 
collection how we will use the personal information. Usually, the personal information we collect is used only by us to respond to your inquiry, process an order or allow you to access specific 
account/profile information. If you choose to share any personal information with us, we will only use it in accordance with the policies outlined above. 
 
Business Relationships 
First American Financial Corporation's site and its affiliates' sites may contain links to other Web sites. While we try to link only to sites that share our high standards and respect for privacy, we are 
not responsible for the content or the privacy practices employed by other sites. 
 
Cookies 
Some of First American's Web sites may make use of "cookie" technology to measure site activity and to customize information to your personal tastes. A cookie is an element of data that a Web site 
can send to your browser, which may then store the cookie on your hard drive. 
FirstAm.com uses stored cookies. The goal of this technology is to better serve you when visiting our site, save you time when you are here and to provide you with a more meaningful and 
productive Web site experience. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Fair Information Values 
Fairness We consider consumer expectations about their privacy in all our businesses. We only offer products and services that assure a favorable balance between consumer benefits and consumer 
privacy. 
Public Record We believe that an open public record creates significant value for society, enhances consumer choice and creates consumer opportunity. We actively support an open public record 
and emphasize its importance and contribution to our economy. 
Use We believe we should behave responsibly when we use information about a consumer in our business. We will obey the laws governing the collection, use and dissemination of data. 
Accuracy We will take reasonable steps to help assure the accuracy of the data we collect, use and disseminate. Where possible, we will take reasonable steps to correct inaccurate information. 
When, as with the public record, we cannot correct inaccurate information, we will take all reasonable steps to assist consumers in identifying the source of the erroneous data so that the consumer 
can secure the required corrections. 
Education We endeavor to educate the users of our products and services, our employees and others in our industry about the importance of consumer privacy. We will instruct our employees on 
our fair information values and on the responsible collection and use of data. We will encourage others in our industry to collect and use information in a responsible manner. 
Security We will maintain appropriate facilities and systems to protect against unauthorized access to and corruption of the data we maintain. 
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APPENDIX C 

 

PHOTOLOG 
 



Phase I Environmental Site Assessment – Haro Environmental, Inc. 
3584 Bullock Lane, San Luis Obispo, CA 
Date Photos Taken: August 29, 2018 
 

 

Photo #1 View of the Site from Bullock Lane, 
facing northeast. 

 Photo #2 View of the north side of the Site and 
undeveloped land to the east, facing east. 

 

Photo #3 View of the north side of the Site and 
property to the west, facing northwest. 

 Photo #4 View of the southern property 
boundary and railroad tracks to the south, 
facing east. 

 

Photo #5 View of the southern property 
boundary and railroad tracks to the south, 
facing west. 

 Photo #6 View of the welding shed, facing 
southwest. 

 
  



Phase I Environmental Site Assessment – Haro Environmental, Inc. 
3584 Bullock Lane, San Luis Obispo, CA 
Date Photos Taken: August 29, 2018 
 

 

Photo #7 View of auto storage near the center 
of the Site (typical), facing southeast. 

 Photo #8 View of used tires near the center of 
the Site, facing east. 

 

Photo #9 View of the center of the Site, facing 
south. 

 Photo #10 View of oil storage, facing northeast. 

 

Photo #11 View of 55-gallon drums, facing 
north. 

 Photo #12 View of the a water AST, facing 
west. 

 
  



Phase I Environmental Site Assessment – Haro Environmental, Inc. 
3584 Bullock Lane, San Luis Obispo, CA 
Date Photos Taken: August 29, 2018 
 

 

Photo #13 View of a water AST, facing 
southwest. 

 Photo #14 View of stained asphalt (typical). 

 

Photo #15 View of the welding shed, facing 
south. 

 Photo #16 View of the groundwater well shed, 
facing southeast. 

 

Photo #17 View of the front of the residence, 
facing northeast. 

 Photo #18 View of the barn, facing north. 
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QUALIFICATIONS 
 
 



       
 

 
                                                        Haro Environmental 

 
ELLIOT R. HARO 
Principal Scientist 
 
Mr. Haro is the founding principal of Haro Environmental, Inc.  With over 14 years of 
experience in the environmental field, Mr. Haro has directed, managed and performed 
environmental site assessments and remediation activities.  Mr. Haro’s project 
management experience includes proposal and cost estimate preparation for site 
assessments and remediation projects, design of soil and groundwater remediation 
systems, in-house staff and subcontractor coordination, technical report preparation, 
and permit acquisition.  Mr. Haro has managed and performed numerous Phase I and 
Phase II Environmental Site Assessments (ESAs) as well as site investigation and 
remediation field activities including air, soil, groundwater, and surface water sampling, 
groundwater monitoring well installations, and remediation system operations and 
maintenance.  He has prepared various environmental reports including site assessment 
reports, feasibility studies, remedial/corrective action plans, remedial work plans and 
health-based risk evaluations.  Mr. Haro is familiar with the regulatory process and has 
consulted with both local and regional agencies on Client’s behalf for work plan 
approvals and modifications.  Mr. Haro’s technical expertise includes evaluation, design 
and implementation of innovative in-situ groundwater treatment technologies including 
enhanced bioremediation and in-situ chemical oxidation. 
 
 

EXPERTISE 
 

 Phase I and II Environmental Site Assessments 
 Soil and Groundwater Investigations 
 Soil and Groundwater Remediation 
 Project Management 
 Remediation Technology Evaluation 
 Site Characterization 
 Remediation System Operations and Maintenance  
 Health Risk Evaluations 
 Feasibility Studies 
 Data Analysis and Management 
 Construction Oversight 
 Permitting – Environmental and Construction

 
 

WORK HISTORY 

 Haro Environmental, Inc.     2013 to Present 
 Equipoise Corporation     2007 to 2013 
 Rincon Consultants, Inc.,     2004 to 2007 
 TN & Associates      2003 to 2004 
 Environmental Biotechnology Inst.     2002 to 2004 
 Creek Environmental Laboratory    1999 to 2002 

  



 
Mr. ELLIOT R. HARO – PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST                                            Page 2  

 
   Haro Environmental, Inc. 

 
 

EDUCATION AND CERTIFICATIONS 

 Registered Environmental Assessor I (REA I), California, No. 30228 (Former; 
DTSC discontinued the REA program effective July1, 2012) 

 M.S., Agriculture – Soil Science Specialization,  California Polytechnic State 
University, San Luis Obispo, CA 

 B.S., Soil Science, California Polytechnic State University, San Luis Obispo, CA 
 OSHA and EPA 40-hour safety training and 8-hour hazardous materials 

refresher courses 
 

PROJECT DESCRIPTIONS 
 
 

Retail Service Station Portfolio, Various Locations, CA 
 

 Groundwater 
Monitoring and 
Sampling Management 

 In-Situ Bioremediation 
 Permitting 
 Regulatory Agency 

Negotiations 
 Quarterly Reporting 

 Target compounds: 
Hydrocarbons and 
MTBE 

 Interim Remedial 
Action Plans 

 Remedial and 
Corrective Action 
Plans 

 Health and Safety 
 Remediation 

System Design 
 Multiphase and 

Dual Phase 
Extraction Systems 

 

 
Managed project activities for monitoring and cleanup of multiple gas station facilities 
throughout Northern, Central and Southern California.  Evaluated in-situ and ex-situ 
treatment options for source zone reduction and off-site containment of contaminants.  
Performed and managed operations and maintenance activities on remediation systems 
and prepared quarterly remediation reports.  Prepared quarterly groundwater 
monitoring reports for agency submittal and approval.  Prepared corrective actions 
plans and remedial action plans for implementation of mobile high vacuum dual phase 
extraction, multi-phase extraction, and dual-phase extraction systems.  Designed and 
permitted innovative groundwater remediation approaches including enhanced aerobic 
bioremediation using ORC®.  Negotiated with overseeing agencies for acceptance of 
proposed remedial actions. 
 
 
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment, Remediation Engineering Evaluation, 
& Indoor Air Quality Assessment, Former Aircraft Manufacturing Facility, Playa 
Vista, CA 

 
 Phase I ESA 
 Remediation System 

Performance Evaluation 

 Historic Chlorinated 
VOC and 
Hydrocarbon Use 

 550,000 Square 
Feet of Building 
Space 

 
 

Performed a Phase I ESA for an approximately 38-acre site developed with 8 historic 
structures totaling approximately 550,000 square feet.  Historic aircraft manufacturing 
resulted in chlorinated VOCs and petroleum hydrocarbon impacts to soil and 
groundwater.  Identified recognized environmental conditions (RECs) at 11 source 
areas.  Consulted client on extent of environmental liabilities and potential 
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environmental costs.  Evaluated the performance of the on-site dual-phase extraction 
system targeting identified source areas.  Developed potential life-cycle costs for the 
existing remediation system, and costs for remediation of metals contaminated soil.  
Performed an indoor air survey to assess potential impacts from the historic aircraft 
manufacturing operations on indoor air quality.  Indoor air study results were compared 
to published regulatory thresholds and calculated site-specific health risks. 
 
 
Soil and Groundwater Remediation of Chlorinated Solvents using Chemical 
Oxidation, Former Aerospace Manufacturing Facility, Newbury Park, CA 

 
 Groundwater 

Monitoring and 
Sampling Management 

 In-Situ Chemical 
Oxidation using 
Potassium 
Permanganate 

 Injection and 
Monitoring Well 
Installations 

 Quarterly WDR 
Reporting 

 Target compounds: 
Chlorinated VOCs 

 Health and Safety 
Plan Preparation 

 Lead Agency 
Negotiations 

 

 
Managed in-situ chemical oxidation injections for remediation of soil and groundwater 
impacted with the chlorinated solvents TCE and PCE.  Negotiated with the lead agency 
(LARWQCB) for revised Waste Discharge Requirements (WDR) and amendments to the 
original work plan.  Developed and implemented a site-specific health and safety plan 
to protect the health and safety of workers and the environment from accidental 
exposure to the chemical oxidant.  Oversaw the installation of 35 injection wells and 14 
dual-nested monitoring wells, and the injection of approximately 12,000 pounds of 
potassium permanganate.  Conducted performance evaluation sampling per WDR 
requirements, and prepared and submitted quarterly WDR monitoring reports to the 
regulatory agency. 
 
 
Soil and Groundwater Remediation of Chlorinated Solvents, Soil Source Zone 
Removal and In-Situ Bioremediation, Former Industrial Facility, Los Angeles, 
CA. 

 
 Groundwater 

Monitoring and 
Sampling Management 

 Large Diameter Auger 
Excavation 

 Enhanced Anaerobic 
Bioremediation 

 Soil Vapor Survey 
 Injection and 

Monitoring Well 
Installations 

 Quarterly WDR 
Reporting 

 Target compounds: 
Chlorinated VOCs 

 Health and Safety 
Plan Preparation 

 Lead Agency 
Negotiations 

 
 

Managed soil and groundwater investigation and remediation activities for a site with 
soil and perched groundwater water zone with chlorinated hydrocarbons present.  A 
Remedial Action Plan (RAP) was developed and approved by the LARWQCB to 
remediate soil and groundwater at the site.  Because site constraints precluded the use 
of conventional excavation approaches without extensive shoring requirements, soil 
remediation activities included the design and implementation of source area soil 
removal using large diameter augers.  Groundwater remediation activities included 
acquisition of a Waste Discharge Requirement (WDR) permit from the LARWQCB for 
injection of HRC® into the perched zone, injection design, and implementation of an 
Enhanced Anaerobic Biodegradation approach to stimulate by injecting HRC®.   
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RCRA Facility Closure, Former Hazardous Waste Handling Facility, Wilmington, 
CA 

 
 Lead Agency: DTSC 
 RCRA Hazardous Waste 

Permit Closure 

 Port of Los Angeles 
Permitting 

 Health and Safety Plan 
Preparation 

 DTSC Approval of Work 
Plan Updates and 
Modifications 
 

 
Managed work plan modification/updating and permitting for a closure of a RCRA 
hazardous waste permit under DTSC oversight.  This former hazardous waste handling 
facility was the subject of an enforcement action by the lead regulatory agency and 
resulted in the conviction of the former operator.  The chemicals associated with the 
facility included VOCs and petroleum hydrocarbons.  Negotiated with DTSC for work 
plan modification resulting in a reduction of $70,000 in the sampling costs. 
 

 
Feasibility Study, Former Aerospace Testing Facility, CA 

 
 Chlorinated VOCs 
 Emergent Compounds 

1,4-dioxane and NDMA 

 In-Situ and Ex-Situ 
Treatment Options 

 Conforming to Lead 
Agency 
Requirements 

 
 

Provided technical assistance for preparation of a feasibility study for remediation of a 
2,800-acre former test site facility being closed after 50 years of storied operations.  
The feasibility study in part addressed the emergent chemicals 1,4-dioxane and N-
nitrosodimethylamine (NDMA).  These chemicals are somewhat recalcitrant in the 
environment and are the subject of research at many DOD-sponsored projects.  
Evaluated innovative remedial alternatives including enhanced aerobic bioremediation 
and in-situ chemical oxidation.  Prepared a bench-scale work plan and reported the 
findings evaluating sodium persulfate and propane to reduce NDMA concentrations in 
groundwater. 
 
 
Former Oil Field Sumps Assessment and Remediation, Santa Maria Valley, CA 
 
 
 Sump Assessment and 

Remediation 
 Remediation 

construction 

 Target compounds: 
Metals, volatile and 
semi-volatile 
organics, 
hydrocarbons,  

 Soil Excavation 
 Health and Safety 

Plan Preparation 
 

 
Project manager for sump assessment and remediation activities for multiple land 
leases within the Santa Maria Valley.  Former oil field features were identified by 
reviewing historic maps and aerial photographs.  The lateral and vertical limits of 
identified features were assessed in the field using direct push technology.  Non-
hazardous sump material was excavated and transported to a local landfill for reuse.  
Confirmation samples were collected and based on the results, closure reports were 
prepared and submitted to the lead oversight agency (County Santa Barbara Fire 
Prevention Division). 
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Operations and Maintenance, Ex-situ Bioremediation, San Luis Obispo, CA 

 
 Groundwater 

monitoring well 
installation 

 Groundwater sampling 

 Remediation 
construction 

 Vapor extraction 
system O&M 

 Soil Excavation 
 Field safety 

coordinator 
 

 
Feasibility Study and Remedial Action Plan, Thousand Oaks, CA 

 
 Project Coordinator 
 Oversee field activities 
 Permitting 

 Conducted dual phase 
extraction events 

 Managed and 
performed O & M

 
 
 

Site Investigations, Multiple Clients  
 

 Oversee well 
installation 

 Oversee boring 
installation 

 Remediation 
construction 

 Perform Monitoring and 
Optimization. 

 Soil and Soil Vapor 
Sampling 

 Risk Analysis 

 Managed 
Subcontractors 

 Construction 
 

 
 
 
Publications 
 
Roth, A. E., Lingle, E. L., Haro, E. R., Stark, J. M., Unkefer, P. J. and Kitts, C. L.  2005.  
Sample Preservation Method and Storage Time Can Affect 16S rRNA Terminal Restriction 
Fragment Patterns Made From Soil DNA.  Soil Biology and Biochemistry. 




